
Serial Number Range

from SN GTH1006A-8418 to
GTH1007A-11442

GTH-1048
GTH-1056 from SN GTH1006A-8418 to

GTH1007A-11442

Part No. 97500

Rev A9

April 2017



2 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017



Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 3

April 2017

How to Read Your Serial Number



This manual is updated frequently. If you have a
printed manual, you can keep it up to date by
downloading new figures from the Genie website at
www.genielift.com. For the most up-to-date parts
information, visit the Parts Lookup System on the
Genie website at www.genielift.com.

How to Read Your Serial Number..........................................3

Parts Stocking List.................................................................7

How to Order Parts................................................................8

Service Parts Fax Order Form...............................................9

Electronic Version

Click on any page number to view the figure.

100 Decals
101.1 Decals, View 1...........................................................10

102.1 Decals, View 2...........................................................12

200 Drive Chassis Components
201.1 Power Train Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II......................14

202.1 Drive Shaft Assembly, Front and Rear.......................16

203.1 Fuel Tank Assembly...................................................18

204.1 Battery Box Assembly................................................20

205.1 General Assembly.....................................................22

206.1 Engine Enclosure Assembly......................................26

207.1 Stabilizer Assembly...................................................28

211.1 Converter Housing Assembly....................................30

212.1 Transmission Case and Cover Assembly...................32

213.1 Turbine Shaft Assembly.............................................34

214.1 Transmission Front Cover..........................................36

215.1 Torque Converter Assembly.......................................38

216.1 Transmission Gear Assembly....................................40

217.1 Transmission Auxilliary Pump Drive Assembly..........42

218.1 Transmission Pump Drive Assembly..........................44

219.1 Transmission Forward Shaft Assembly......................46

220.1 Transmission Reverse and Second Shaft Assembly...48

221.1 Transmission Reverse Idler Shaft Assembly..............50

222.1 Transmission Low Speed Shaft Assembly.................52

223.1 Transmission Third Shaft Assembly...........................54

224.1 Transmission Output Shaft Assembly........................56

225.1 Charging Pump and Filter Assembly.........................58

226.1 Valve Assembly Mounting..........................................60

227.1 Electronic Control Valve Assembly (from
GTH06A-8793)....................................................................62

228.1 Modulator Valve Assembly.........................................64

229.1 Input Flange...............................................................66

201 Drive Axle Components
201.1 Stabilizer Assembly...................................................68

202.1 Front Axle View..........................................................70

203.1 Front Axle, Central Housing.......................................72

204.1 Front Axle, Differential...............................................74

205.1 Front Axle, Hub Reduction.........................................76

206.1 Front Axle, Brakes.....................................................78

207.1 Front Axle, Steering...................................................80

208.1 Front Axle, Trunnion...................................................82

209.1 Rear Axle View..........................................................84

210.1 Rear Axle, Central Housing.......................................86

211.1 Rear Axle, Differential................................................88

212.1 Rear Axle, Hub Reduction.........................................90

213.1 Rear Axle, Brakes......................................................92

214.1 Rear Axle, Steering...................................................94

215.1 Rear Axle, Trunion.....................................................96

300 Engine Components
301.1 Engine and Pump Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II
(GTH-1048).........................................................................98

302.1 Engine and Pump Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II
(GTH-1056).......................................................................100

303.1 Exhaust Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II..........................102

304.1 Air Cleaner Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II.....................104

305.1 Air Cleaner Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II.....................106

306.1 Starter Relay/Sender Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II.....108

400 Cab Components
401.1 Operators Compartment Assembly, View 1.............110

402.1 Operators Compartment Assembly, View 2.............112

403.1 Foot Brake Assembly...............................................114

404.1 Accelerator Assembly..............................................116

405.1 Instrument Panel Assembly.....................................118

406.1 4-Way Controller Assembly.....................................120

500 Boom Components
501.1 Boom Assembly, View 1...........................................122

502.1 Boom Assembly, View 1...........................................124

503.1 Boom Assembly, View 2...........................................126

504.1 Boom Assembly, View 2...........................................128

505.1 Boom Assembly, View 3...........................................130

506.1 Boom Assembly, View 3...........................................132

507.1 Boom Assembly, View 4...........................................134

508.1 Boom Assembly, View 4...........................................136

509.1 Boom Assembly, View 5...........................................138

510.1 Boom Assembly, View 5...........................................140

4 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Table of Contents



511.1 Boom Assembly, View 6...........................................142

512.1 Boom Assembly, View 7...........................................144

513.1 Boom Assembly, View 7...........................................146

514.1 Boom Assembly, View 8...........................................148

515.1 Boom Assembly, View 8...........................................150

516.1 Boom Assembly, View 9...........................................152

517.1 Boom Assembly, View 9...........................................154

518.1 Boom Assembly, View 10.........................................156

519.1 Boom Assembly, View 10.........................................158

520.1 Boom Assembly, View 11.........................................160

521.1 Boom Assembly, View 11.........................................162

522.1 Boom Assembly, View 12.........................................164

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
601.1 Circuit, Pump, Oil Reservoir, GTH-1048..................166

602.1 Circuit, Pump, Oil Reservoir, GTH-1056..................168

603.1 Circuit, Lift-tilt, GTH-1048........................................170

604.1 Circuit, Lift-tilt, GTH-1056........................................172

605.1 Circuit, Boom, GTH-1048........................................174

606.1 Circuit, Boom, GTH-1056........................................176

607.1 Circuit, 4-Way Controller, GTH-1048.......................178

608.1 Circuit, 4-Way Controller, GTH-1056.......................180

609.1 Circuit, Steering, GTH-1048....................................182

610.1 Circuit, Steering, GTH-1056....................................184

611.1 Circuit, Sway............................................................186

612.1 Circuit, Front Stablizer.............................................188

613.1 Circuit, Rear Axle Lock-up, GTH-1048....................190

614.1 Circuit, Rear Axle Lock-up, GTH-1056....................192

615.1 Circuit, Parking Brake..............................................194

616.1 Circuit, Pressure Checks.........................................196

617.1 Circuit, Brake...........................................................198

618.1 Circuit, Oil Cooler, GTH-1048..................................200

619.1 Circuit, Oil Cooler, GTH-1056..................................202

620.1 Circuit, Fuel.............................................................204

700 Hydraulic Components
701.1 Lift Cylinder..............................................................206

701.2 Lift Cylinder..............................................................208

702.1 Tilt Cylinder..............................................................210

703.1 Boom Cylinder.........................................................212

703.2 Boom Cylinder.........................................................214

704.1 Sway-Rear Lock Cylinder........................................216

705.1 Stabilizer cylinder....................................................218

706.1 Motion Valve, Base of Tilt Cylinder..........................220

707.1 Motion Valve, Head of Tilt Cylinder..........................222

708.1 Motion Vavle, Head/Base of Boom Cyl. Head of Boom
Cyl.....................................................................................224

709.1 Motion Valve, Base of Lift Cylinder, Base of Boom
Cylinder.............................................................................226

710.1 Dual Pilot check Valve.............................................228

711.1 Orbitral Assembly....................................................230

712.1 Selector Valve, Steering...........................................232

713.1 Return Filter Assembly............................................234

714.1 Control Block Assembly...........................................236

715.1 Main Valve Assembly...............................................238

716.1 Hydraulic Pump Assembly, View 1...........................240

717.1 Hydraulic Pump Assembly, View 2...........................242

718.1 Electric Valve, 4-Way...............................................244

719.1 Electric Valve, 4-Way...............................................246

720.1 Valve, Boom Activated Rear-Lock............................248

721.1 Valve, Differential Lock.............................................250

800 Accessories
801.1 Fully Enclosed Cab Assembly, View 1.....................252

802.1 Fully Enclosed Cab Assembly, View 2.....................254

803.1 Fork Frame Rotate Assembly..................................256

804.1 Rotate Cylinder Assembly.......................................258

805.1 Dual Pilot Check Valve.............................................260

806.1 Circuit, Fork Rotate..................................................262

807.1 Circuit, Fork Rotate..................................................264

808.1 Hose Roller Assembly.............................................266

Indices
Part Number Index.............................................................268

Part Description Index.......................................................274

Cross References
Fittings Cross Reference...................................................282

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 5

April 2017

Table of Contents (continued)



6 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Notes



Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 7

April 2017

Parts Stocking List



8 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

How To Order Parts



Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 9

April 2017

Fax Order Form



10 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

100 Decals April 2017

101.1 Decals, View 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

DECAL, A, WHITE..................................14-1105-11GT1

DECAL, BOOM ANGLE..........................14-1880-1GT2

DECAL, B, WHITE..................................14-1105-12GT3

DECAL, C, WHITE..................................14-1105-13GT4

DECAL, D, WHITE..................................14-1105-14GT5

DECAL,E,WHITE....................................14-1105-15GT6

DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GTH-1056114055GT7

DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GTH-1048...2114056GT7

DECAL,COSMETIC,GTH 1056 SMALL114084GT8

DECAL,COSMETIC,GTH 1048 SMALL...2114085GT8

DECAL, EXPLOSION HAZARD, FLU.....22-1303GT9

DECAL, HYDRAULIC OIL ONLY!...........13-1257-1GT10

DECAL, CHEVRON HYDRAULIC OIL.....11-1286GT11

DECAL, HYD OIL LEVEL.......................14-1401-3GT12

Cosmetic - Genie Logo, White................2114083GT13

DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD, PINCH.......122-1294GT14

DECAL, OVERTURNING HAZARD,
TIR..........................................................4

2-1297GT15

DECAL, OVERHEAD CRUSH
HAZARD.................................................1

2-1298GT16

DECAL, AXLE DIFFERENTIAL LO........11-1684GT17

DECAL, TRANSMISSION OIL................14-1401-8GT18

DECAL, EXPLOSION, BURN HAZ, AC...12-1304GT19

DECAL, DIESEL FUEL...........................14-1401-2GT20

DECAL, BURN HAZARD........................22-1293GT21

DECAL, NOT A MAN LIFT......................22-1302GT22

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 11

100 DecalsApril 2017

101.1 Decals, View 1



12 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

100 Decals April 2017

102.1 Decals, View 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD, NO RIDE.....12-1300GT1

DECAL, TECHNICAL SUPPORT...........12
(no longer available)

DECAL,STEERING SELECTOR............14-1401-1GT3

DECAL, 4WAY CONTROLLER...............12-1346GT4

DECAL, READ OPERATORS
MANUAL.................................................1

2-1292GT5

DECAL,LOAD CHART,GTH-1056114069GT6

DECAL,LOAD CHART,GTH-1048...........1114070GT6

DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD, PARK BR.....12-1299GT7

DECAL, NOT A MAN LIFT......................22-1302GT8

DECAL,BRAKE ON................................13-1228-2GT9

DECAL,BRAKE OFF...............................13-1228-7GT10

DECAL, ALWAYS USE SEAT BELT........12-1291GT11

DECAL, OVERTURNING HAZARD........12-1295GT12

DECAL,FILTER GUIDE...........................12-1336GT13

DECAL,FILTER GUIDE2-1337GT13

DECAL, DAILY CHECK LIST..................11-1287GT14

DECAL, FALLING OBJECT HAZARD.....12-1290GT15

DECAL, ELECTRICAL HAZARD............12-1301GT16

DECAL, OVERTURNING HAZARD........12-1296GT17

DECAL,SWAY CONTROL......................12-1269-1GT18

DECAL, REAR AXLE STABILIZER.........14-1105-19GT19

DECAL,REAR AXLE STABILIZER4-1105-26GT19

DECAL,DASH GANG SWITCHES..........12-1267-1GT20

DECAL,PUMP OFF................................12-1270-1GT21

DECAL,STABILIZER WARNING.............13-1069-3GT22

DECAL, TRANSMISSION CONTROL.....14-1401-10GT23

DECAL,BLINK CODE ENABLE..............12-1332-1GT24

DECAL,WARNING-BLINK CODE...........12-1333-1GT25

DECAL,BRAKE ON................................12-1271-1GT26

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 13

100 DecalsApril 2017

102.1 Decals, View 2



14 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

201.1 Power Train Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Ref. Engine and Pump Assembly (refer to
301.1)

1

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY /
T20000....................................................1

108679GT2

AXLE ASSY,FRONT...............................17-229-670GT3

AXLE ASSY,REAR..................................17-229-671GT4

DRIVESHAFT,FRONT,TH10XX..............1108741GT5

DRIVESHAFT,REAR,TH10XX................1108742GT6

WELDMENT,SWAY CYL MOUNT...........2108615GT7

BASE PLATE, SWAY MOUNT................42-1256GT8

TRANSMISSION MOUNT......................23-1237GT9

PIN,STABILIZER.....................................13-1479GT10

SCREW,HHC,1-8X7,GR8.......................86-5216-56GT11

WASHER,LOCK,1".................................829605GT12

NUT,HEX.................................................86-6201-16GT13

CAPSCREW...........................................86-5212-16GT14

SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 4.0 GR8.............453909GT15

WASHER,LOCK,.625 PLTD....................46-6211-10GT16

WASHER,FLAT,.625, HARDENED.........66-6212-10GT17

NUT,HEX,5/8NC.....................................46-6201-10GT18

WASHER,LOCK,.75 PLTD....................2434550GT19

NUT,NYLOCK,3/4-10,GRD.8................1677051GT20

MOUNT,ENGINE,RUBBER.....................47-326-01GT21

SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X10.50,GR8...........86-5212-84GT22

SCREW,HHC,3/4-10 X 10 GRADE 8......857589GT23

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1.5,GR8...............86-5206-12GT24

SCREW,3/8NF 1 3/4...............................86-5306-14GT25

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................326021GT26

SCREW,3/8NF 1 3/4.............................166-5306-14GT27

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................86-6201-06GT28

CAPSCREW / HEX HEAD....................116-8510-40GT29

LOCKWASHER,10MM..........................116-9111-10GT30

RETAINER,STABILIZER PIN..................11-1505GT31

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y..........2123663GT32

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................26033GT33

ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT........................128646GT34

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 15

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

201.1 Power Train Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II



16 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

202.1 Drive Shaft Assembly, Front and Rear



Description Qty.Part No.Item

DRIVESHAFT,FRONT,TH10XX108741GT--

DRIVESHAFT,REAR,TH10XX108742GT--

Shaft Seal...............................................11

Cap.........................................................12

Air Relief Valve........................................13

U-joint Assembly.....................................2117133GT4

Screw......................................................8117134GT5

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 17

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

202.1 Drive Shaft Assembly, Front and Rear



18 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

203.1 Fuel Tank Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

TANK,FUEL,30GAL................................1123114GT1

FILLER CAP, FUEL, BREATHER............1123147GT2

KIT, FUEL SENDER................................1123151GT3
includes item 4

GASKET / FUEL SENDER.................Ref.7-169-22GT4

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .5......1149819GT5

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................2

19934GT6

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16..............................24828GT7

MOUNTING STRAP,FUEL TANK............23-1390GT8

Battery Box & Fuel Tank Cover...............14-2257GT9
includes item 10

Fuel Sender Cover.............................Ref.4-2257-3GT10

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............694195GT11

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................66021GT12

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................6

19934GT13

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X5/8,GR8.............26-5205-05GT14

WASHER,FLAT,.250, HARDENED.........36-6212-04GT15

HOLDER,PLASTIC.................................17-360-01GT16

LATCH,RUBBER.....................................17-360-02GT17

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1,GR8..................66-5204-08GT18

SCREW,1/4-20 X 1.25,GR8....................16-5204-10GT19

NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20..............................76091GT20

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 19

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

203.1 Fuel Tank Assembly



20 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

204.1 Battery Box Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FORMING,BATTERY HOLDDOWN........1123149GT1

HOOK, BATTERY HOLD DOWN............2123150GT2

BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP 31..........130143GT3
(replaced 123193)

BATTERY CABLE (RED)........................16-7801-132BGT4

BATTERY CABLE (BLK).........................16-7802-88BGT5

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 21

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

204.1 Battery Box Assembly



22 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

205.1 General Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ALARM, BACKUP WARNING217469GT--

HORN7-369-01GT--

WELDMENT,MAINFRAME.....................1108624GT1

CANOPY ASSY,STD..............................17-132-96GT2

FORK FRAME,48" NONROT PIN 10K....14-1441GT3

FORK FRAME,72" NONROT PIN 10K....14-1497GT--

FORK FRAME,60" NONROT PIN 10K....14-1499GT--

REAR PANEL..........................................14-1751-1GT4

GROUND STRAP,12 IN..........................17-319-17GT5

PANEL,LEFT SIDE.................................24-1751-2GT6

TIRE,CHLORIDE,RIGHT,1400X24.........27-166-19GT7A

TIRE,14.00 X 24 G3000 10K,12PR123232GT--
(replaced 123570, duplicate part number)

WHEEL,9.5MM RIMSHELL130312GT--
(replaced 7-166-05)

WHEEL NUT7-229-830GT--

TIRE,ROCKLUG,CHLORIDE,RH,1400...27-128-11GT7B

WHEEL,9.5MM RIMSHELL130312GT--

TIRE,TITAN E-3/L3-3 1400X247-128-02GT--

WHEEL NUT7-229-830GT--

TIRE,FOAM,RIGHT,1400X24***.............27-166-25GT7C

TIRE,14.00 X 24 G3000 10K,12PR123232GT--
(replaced 123570, duplicate part number)

WHEEL,9.5MM RIMSHELL130312GT--
(replaced 7-166-05)

WHEEL NUT7-229-830GT--

TIRE,ROCKLUG,FOAM,RH,1400...........27-128-15GT7D

WHEEL,9.5MM RIMSHELL130312GT--

TIRE,TITAN E-3/L3-3 1400X247-128-02GT--

WHEEL NUT7-229-830GT--

TIRE,CHLORIDE,LEFT,1400X24...........27-166-20GT8A

TIRE,14.00 X 24 G3000 10K,12PR123232GT--
(replaced 123570, duplicate part number)

WHEEL,9.5MM RIMSHELL130312GT--
(replaced 7-166-05)

WHEEL NUT7-229-830GT--

TIRE,ROCKLUG,CHLORIDE,LH,1400*..27-128-12GT8B

WHEEL,9.5MM RIMSHELL130312GT--

TIRE,TITAN E-3/L3-3 1400X247-128-02GT--

WHEEL NUT7-229-830GT--

TIRE,FOAM,LEFT,1400X24***...............27-166-26GT8C

TIRE,14.00 X 24 G3000 10K,12PR123232GT--
(replaced 123570, duplicate part number)

WHEEL,9.5MM RIMSHELL130312GT--
(replaced 7-166-05)

WHEEL NUT7-229-830GT--

Description Qty.Part No.Item

TIRE,ROCKLUG,FOAM,LH,1400...........27-128-16GT8D

WHEEL,9.5MM RIMSHELL130312GT--

TIRE,TITAN E-3/L3-3 1400X247-128-02GT--

CYLINDER,TILT TH1048/56...................17-316-242GT9

CYLINDER,LIFT TH1048........................27-316-241GT10

CYLINDER,BOOM TH1048....................17-316-243GT11

CYLINDER, SWAY (DEUTZ
CHASSIS)...............................................4

12

refer to 704.1

CYLINDER,STABILIZER TH1048/56......27-316-394GT13

WELDMENT,FORK TINE,48"..................21254548GT14

PIN,LIFT CYL HEAD...............................13-1092-1GT15

COLLAR..................................................26-2524-10GT16

PIN,2.00DIA X 7.63,ONE HOLE.............15-2041-31GT17

PIN, LIFT CYLINDER BASE...................13-1054-3GT18

PIN, BOOM CYLINDER LOWER............12-1090GT19

PIN, 1 HOLE...........................................16-3316-65GT20

PIN,2.00DIAX13.13,TAPPED,NIT...........1141950GT21

PIN,HEAD SWAY CYLINDER.................23-1243-2GT22

PIN,1.50 DIA X 7.95 LG,1 HOLE............25-2041-11GT23

PIN,ONE THRU HOLE............................25-2041-22GT24

PIN,1.50 DIA X 7.95 LG,1 HOLE............25-2041-11GT25

RETAINER,SWAY PIN............................23-1243-3GT26

PIN,2.00 DIAX21.00,ONE HOLE............15-2041-20GT27

PIN,FORK TINE 48" 10XX......................12-1125-10GT28

PIN,FORK TINE 60" 1048/1056..............12-1125-11GT--

PIN,FORK TINE 72" 1056(76.75")..........12-1125-12GT--

COLLAR,FORK TINE PIN.......................11-1113GT29

Ref Stabilizer Assembly (refer to figure
207.1)

30

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5.5,GRD.8..........26-5208-44GT31

NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8.........................8104328GT32

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................86033GT33

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X3.75,GR8.............56-5208-30GT34

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.5,GRD.8..........113854GT35

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8..........2094195GT36

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................236021GT37

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS......................28

19934GT38

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.75......................16-5206-22GT39

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................26-6201-06GT40

MIRROR,8 1/2,CONVEX........................1123142GT41

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.75,GRD.8........613918GT42

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X.75,GR8,Y..........4123840GT43

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 23

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

205.1 General Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................46886GT44

RUBBER MOUNT...................................47-190-07GT45

WASHER,RUBBER MOUNT,CAB..........41-1532GT46

SCREW,HHC,1-8X6.00,GR8..................26-5216-48GT47

NUT,NYLOCK,1-8,GR8...........................26-6205-16GT48

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1.25GR8..............1123559GT49

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X.5,GR8.................16-5206-04GT50

POINTER, BOOM ANGLE......................11-1217GT51

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1,GR8..................16-5204-08GT52

NUT,HEX,1/4-20.....................................16-6201-04GT53

ACCESS COVER,MAIN FRAME............14-2271GT54

SCREW,HHC,1-8X5.5,GR8....................26-5216-44GT55

SPACER,RUBBER MOUNT....................21-1530GT56

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 GRD 8.............177692GT57

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16..............................64828GT58

NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16.......................17713GT59

ROD END,.375 X 3.69............................645226GT60

24 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

205.1 General Assembly
(continued)



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 25

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

205.1 General Assembly
(continued)



26 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

206.1 Engine Enclosure Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Engine Enclosure Assy4-2345GT--
includes items 1-10

Engine Enclosure Assy4-2347GT--
includes items 1-10

COVER,TOP FRONT HOUSING4-2345-1GT1

COVER,TOP FRONT HOUSING............14-2347-1GT1

COVER,TOP REAR FRONT
HOUSING...............................................1

4-2345-2GT2

SIDE PLATE,LF HOUSING.....................14-2345-3GT3

SIDE PLATE, RF HOUSING...................14-2345-4GT4

SCREEN,SIDE,RF HOUSING................14-2347-5GT5

SCREEN,SIDE,LF HOUSING.................14-2347-6GT6

COVER,TOP,MID&REAR HOUSING4-2345-7GT7

COVER,TOP,MID&REAR HOUSING......14-2347-7GT7

SIDE PLATE,LEFTMID HOUSING.........14-2345-8GT8

SIDE PLATE, RF HOUSING...................14-2345-9GT9

COVER,ACCESS,FRONT HOUSING.....14-2346-7GT10

HOLDER,PLASTIC.................................37-360-01GT11

LATCH,RUBBER.....................................37-360-02GT12

CABLE,TETHER.....................................27-173-03GT13

KEY RING,1"..........................................27-194-81GT14

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,GR8...............86-5204-06GT15

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1,GR8..................36-5204-08GT16

WASHER,FLAT,.250, HARDENED.........56-6212-04GT17

NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20............................116091GT18

BODY BOLT..........................................367-290-01GT19

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8..........1394195GT20

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................136021GT21

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS......................13

19934GT22

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 27

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

206.1 Engine Enclosure Assembly



28 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

207.1 Stabilizer Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

STABILIZER FRAME..............................14-2268GT1

STABILIZER ARM...................................24-1166GT2

STABILIZER PAD....................................23-1143GT3

CYLINDER,STABILIZER TH1048/56......27-316-394GT4

PIN,STABILIZER.....................................13-1479GT5

PIN,STABILIZER ARM............................22-1093GT6

PIN,2 HOLE............................................26-3612-02GT7

PIN,1 HOLE............................................26-3312-102GT8

PIN,1 HOLE............................................26-3012-02GT9

BUSHING / TENSION.............................47-296-01GT10

BUSHING / TENSION.............................47-296-02GT11

RETAINER,STABILIZER PIN..................11-1505GT12

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................26033GT13

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y..........2123663GT14

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X3.75,GR8.............26-5208-30GT15

NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8.........................2104328GT16

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................26033GT17

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X3.00......................86-5206-24GT18

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................86-6201-06GT19

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................86021GT20

SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X10.50,GR8...........86-5212-84GT21

BASE PLATE, SWAY MOUNT................22-1256GT22

WASHER,LOCK,.75 PLTD......................834550GT23

NUT,NYLOCK,3/4-10,GRD.8..................877051GT24

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X.75,GR8,Y..........4123840GT25

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................46886GT26

COVER,STABILIZER VALVE..................23-1482GT27

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 29

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

207.1 Stabilizer Assembly



30 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

211.1 Converter Housing Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW,SPEED SENSOR.....................17-126-405GT1

PLUG,SPEED SENSOR PORT..............17-126-404GT2

O-RING,SPEED SENSOR......................17-126-356GT3

BREATHER / AIR....................................17-126-05GT4

ASSY,CONVERTER HOUSING..............17-126-608GT5
(includes item 18)

ASSY,CONVERTER HOUSING,REFURB.226296GT--

PIPE PLUG.............................................17-126-07GT6

GASKET,CONVERTER HOUSING.........17-126-611GT7

PIN..........................................................17-126-612GT8

SCREW...................................................17-126-15GT9

LOCKWASHER.......................................17-126-14GT10

SCREW,CLIP..........................................17-126-613GT11

SLEEVE,CONVERTER HOUSING.........17-126-610GT12

PLUG,PIPE.............................................17-126-08GT13

LOCKWASHER,TUBE CLIP SCREW.....17-126-10GT14

SCREW,CONV.HSG.TO
TRANS.CASE.......................................16

7-126-533GT15

PLUG,LUBE PORT.................................37-126-528GT16
(includes item 17)

O-RING,PLUG........................................37-126-614GT17

TUBE,LUBE............................................17-126-609GT18

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 31

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

211.1 Converter Housing Assembly



32 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

212.1 Transmission Case and Cover Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,TRANSMISSION CASE................17-126-615GT1
(includes items 2-11)

SWITCH,PRESS,NC,150PSI,1/8NPT.....1123515GT--
(transmission pressure switch)

SWITCH,TEMP,NO,250F,1/2NPT...........1123516GT--

ASSY,TRANSMISSION CASE,REFURB.226295GT--

ASSY,SUCTION TUBE...........................17-126-616GT2
(includes item 3)

CLIP,CLOSED.........................................17-126-617GT3

O-RING,SUCTION TUBE ASSEMBLY....17-126-618GT4

TUBE......................................................17-126-23GT5

SLEEVE,PRESSURE & LUBE TUBE.....27-126-21GT6

TUBE,LUBE............................................17-126-619GT7

TUBE SLEEVE.......................................17-126-41GT8

SPACER,TUBE CLIP..............................17-126-620GT9

SCREW,TUBE CLIP...............................17-126-621GT10

LOCKWASHER,TUBE CLIP SCREW.....17-126-10GT11

PLUG,LUBE PORT.................................27-126-528GT12

O-RING,PLUG........................................27-126-594GT13

PLUG,LUBE PORT.................................17-126-593GT14

O-RING,PLUG........................................17-126-594GT15

ASSY,REAR COVER & PLUG................17-126-622GT16
(includes item 7)

PLUG,LUBE PORT.................................17-126-528GT17

O-RING,PLUG........................................17-126-614GT18

PIN..........................................................27-126-612GT19

SCREW,REAR COVER TO CASE........207-126-624GT20

LOCKWASHER,TUBE CLIP SCREW....207-126-10GT21

O-RING,TUBE........................................37-126-20GT22

O-RING...................................................27-126-22GT23

GASKET.................................................17-126-625GT24

PLUG,MAGNETIC DRAIN......................27-126-33GT25

DIPSTICK...............................................17-126-271GT26

ASSY,DIPSTICK.....................................17-126-270GT27

ASSY,LOW SHAFT BRG.CAP................17-126-626GT28

PLUG,LUBE PORT.................................17-126-528GT29

O-RING,PLUG........................................17-126-614GT30

PLUG,SPEED SENSOR PORT..............17-126-404GT31

O-RING,SPEED SENSOR......................17-126-356GT32

SCREW,SPEED SENSOR.....................17-126-405GT33

PLUG......................................................17-126-627GT34

(not used on this model)35

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 33

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

212.1 Transmission Case and Cover Assembly



34 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

213.1 Turbine Shaft Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,TURBINE SHAFT RING...............17-126-628GT1
(includes item 2)

RING,RETAINING...................................17-126-45GT2

BALL,BEARING......................................17-126-629GT3

SNAP RING,BEARING...........................17-126-51GT4

WASHER,BEARING SUPPORT.............17-126-48GT5

RING,BEARING RETAINER...................17-126-49GT6

RING,PISTON.........................................17-126-630GT7

SUPPORT,STATOR.................................17-126-631GT8

SCREW,STATOR SUPPORT..................67-126-632GT9

RING,PISTON.........................................17-126-633GT10

BAFFLE,OIL............................................1130425GT11
(includes item 12)

OIL SEAL................................................17-126-539GT12

RING,OIL BAFFLE SEAL.......................17-126-667GT13

RING,OIL BAFFLE RETAINING.............17-126-668GT--
(not shown)

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 35

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

213.1 Turbine Shaft Assembly



36 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

214.1 Transmission Front Cover



Description Qty.Part No.Item

RING.......................................................1130460GT--
(not shown)

STUD......................................................6130461GT--
(not shown)

NUT,REAR BEARING CAP STUD..........67-126-294GT--
(not shown)

COVER,CONVERTER............................1130421GT1

SEAL,OIL,INPUT FLANGE.....................17-126-122GT2

GASKET.................................................1130422GT3

LOCKWASHER.....................................127-126-54GT4

SCREW,FRONT COVER TO
CONVERTER.........................................6

130459GT5

ASSY,DRAIN HOSE...............................1130423GT6

FITTING,45 DEGREE,HOSE..................1130424GT7

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 37

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

214.1 Transmission Front Cover



38 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

215.1 Torque Converter Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,TORQUE CONVERTER...............17-126-638GT1

BEARING,IMPELLER HUB GEAR.........17-126-540GT2

RING,EXTERNAL SNAP........................17-126-639GT3

RING,TURBINE RETAINING..................27-126-640GT4

SHAFT,INPUT.........................................1130426GT5

O-RING,INPUT SHAFT..........................1130427GT6

SCREW,INPUT SHAFT TO
CONVERTER.........................................6

7-126-53GT7

LOCKWASHER.......................................67-126-54GT8

BEARING................................................1130428GT9

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 39

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

215.1 Torque Converter Assembly



40 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

216.1 Transmission Gear Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

GEAR,LOW & REVERSE CLUTCH........17-126-641GT1

GEAR,LOW CLUTCH.............................1130429GT2

RING,RETAINING...................................17-126-45GT3

ASSY,3RD CLUTCH GEAR....................17-126-581GT4
(includes item 6)

RING,RETAINING...................................17-126-45GT5

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 41

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

216.1 Transmission Gear Assembly



42 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

217.1 Transmission Auxilliary Pump Drive Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SUPPORT,PUMP DRIVE BEARING.......17-126-642GT1

SCREW,BEARING SUPPORT...............17-126-643GT2

PIN,BEARING SUPPORT......................17-126-644GT3

BEARING,BALL......................................17-126-440GT4

RING,RETAINING,DRIVE GEAR BRG....17-126-280GT5

GEAR,AUX.PUMP DRIVE......................1130430GT6

COVER,PUMP
MOUNTING,PERMANENT.....................1

130431GT7

GASKET.................................................1130432GT8

SCREW,PUMP MTG.PERMANENT
COVER...................................................2

7-126-519GT9

LOCKWASHER,PUMP COVER
SCREW...................................................2

7-126-215GT10

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 43

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

217.1 Transmission Auxilliary Pump Drive Assembly



44 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

218.1 Transmission Pump Drive Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SUPPORT,PUMP DRIVE BEARING.......17-126-642GT1

PIN,BEARING SUPPORT......................17-126-644GT2

SCREW,BEARING SUPPORT...............17-126-643GT3

BEARING,BALL......................................17-126-440GT4

RING,RETAINING,DRIVE GEAR BRG....17-126-280GT5

GEAR,CHARGING PUMP DRIVE..........17-126-652GT6

GEAR,PUMP DRIVE IDLER...................17-126-653GT7

SHAFT,IDLER GEAR HUB.....................17-126-561GT8

BALL,IDLER SHAFT LOCK....................17-126-208GT9

BEARING,BALL......................................17-126-654GT10

RING,LOCATING,IDLER GEAR BRG.....27-126-203GT11

RING,RETAINING-LOCATING................27-126-163GT12

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 45

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

218.1 Transmission Pump Drive Assembly



46 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

219.1 Transmission Forward Shaft Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,FWD SHAFT,DRUM & PLUG130437GT1

ASSY,CLUTCH PISTON & SEALS7-126-679GT2
(includes items 3 and 4)

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,OUTER7-126-145GT3

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,INNER7-126-144GT4

DISC,CLUTCH,INNER7-126-148GT5

DISC,CLUTCH,OUTER7-126-147GT6

SPACER,PISTON RETURN SPRING7-126-183GT7

END PLATE130435GT8

SNAP RING,BACKING PLATE7-126-150GT9

ASSY,DISC SPRING7-126-566GT10
(includes 5 washers)

SNAP RING,SPRING RETAINING7-126-181GT11

SLEEVE,PISTON RING7-126-199GT12

SPRING,PISTON RING EXPANDER7-126-55GT13

PISTON RING,FORWARD SHAFT7-126-572GT14

BEARING,FORWARD SHAFT,FRONT7-126-195GT15

RETAINING RING,INTERNAL7-126-198GT16

BEARING,FORWARD SHAFT,REAR7-126-200GT17

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 47

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

219.1 Transmission Forward Shaft Assembly



48 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

220.1 Transmission Reverse and Second Shaft Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,REV.& 2ND SHAFT.......................1130433GT1

ASSY,CLUTCH PISTON & SEALS.........17-126-679GT2

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,OUTER...........17-126-145GT3

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,INNER.............17-126-144GT4

ASSY,CLUTCH PISTON & SEALS.........1130434GT5

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,OUTER...........17-126-145GT6

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,INNER.............17-126-144GT7

DISC,CLUTCH,INNER............................87-126-148GT8

DISC,CLUTCH,INNER............................67-126-148GT9

DISC,CLUTCH,OUTER..........................87-126-147GT10

DISC,CLUTCH,OUTER..........................67-126-147GT11

SPACER,PISTON RETURN SPRING.....17-126-183GT12

END PLATE............................................1130435GT13

SNAP RING,BACKING PLATE...............17-126-150GT14

SPRING,PISTON RETURN....................17-126-151GT15

RETAINER,SPRING...............................17-126-152GT16

ASSY,DISC SPRING..............................17-126-566GT17
(includes 5 washers)

SNAP RING,SPRING RETAINER...........17-126-153GT18

BEARING,CLUTCH DRIVEN GEAR......17-126-180GT19

BEARING,CLUTCH DRIVEN GEAR......17-126-177GT20

RING,RETAINING,CLUTCH GEAR
BRG........................................................2

7-126-178GT21

BALL,BEARING......................................1130436GT22

RING,BEARING RETAINER...................17-126-565GT23

SNAP RING,FRONT BEARING..............17-126-175GT24

PISTON RING.........................................37-126-158GT25

SNAP RING,SPRING RETAINING.........17-126-181GT26

HUB,2ND CLUTCH.................................17-126-569GT27

RING,RETAINER....................................17-126-165GT28

BEARING,REV.& 2ND SHAFT,REAR.....17-126-154GT29

SPACER,GEAR BEARING.....................17-126-656GT30

GEAR,LOW & REVERSE CLUTCH........17-126-641GT31

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 49

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

220.1 Transmission Reverse and Second Shaft Assembly



50 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

221.1 Transmission Reverse Idler Shaft Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SHAFT,REVERSE IDLER.......................17-126-657GT1

ASSY,REV.IDLER GEAR BEARING.......17-126-191GT2

WASHER................................................17-126-658GT3

NUT,BEARING RETAINER.....................17-126-659GT4

WASHER,BEARING RETAINER............17-126-660GT5

LOCKBALL,IDLER SHAFT.....................17-126-286GT6

GEAR,REVERSE IDLER........................17-126-661GT7

O-RING,IDLER SHAFT...........................17-126-573GT8

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 51

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

221.1 Transmission Reverse Idler Shaft Assembly



52 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

222.1 Transmission Low Speed Shaft Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,VALVE...........................................17-126-576GT1
(includes items 3 and 4)

ASSY,CLUTCH PISTON & SEALS.........17-126-575GT2

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,OUTER...........17-126-145GT3

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,INNER.............17-126-144GT4

DISC,CLUTCH,INNER............................87-126-166GT5

DISC,CLUTCH,OUTER..........................87-126-147GT6

END PLATE............................................1130435GT7

SNAP RING,BACKING PLATE...............17-126-150GT8

SPRING,PISTON RETURN....................17-126-151GT9

RETAINER,SPRING...............................17-126-152GT10

SNAP RING,SPRING RETAINER...........17-126-153GT11

BEARING,LOW SPEED GEAR..............27-126-156GT12

RING,RETAINER....................................17-126-165GT13

RING,RETAINING-LOCATING................17-126-163GT14

RING.......................................................17-126-170GT15

BEARING,LOW SPEED CLUTCH
SHAFT....................................................1

7-126-161GT16

SPACER,LOW SPEED
SHAFT,FRT.BRG....................................1

7-126-162GT17

SPACER,LOW SPEED GEAR................17-126-164GT18

BEARING................................................1130438GT19

WASHER,BEARING SUPPORT.............17-126-48GT20

RING,RETAINER....................................27-126-165GT21

BEARING................................................47-126-176GT22

LOCKWASHER,TUBE CLIP SCREW.....47-126-10GT23

NUT,BEARING CAP STUD.....................47-126-111GT24

O-RING,REAR BEARING CAP..............17-126-173GT25

O-RING,REAR BEARING CAP..............17-126-171GT26

GEAR,LOW CLUTCH.............................1130429GT27
(refer to 306.1)

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 53

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

222.1 Transmission Low Speed Shaft Assembly



54 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

223.1 Transmission Third Shaft Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,3RD CLUTCH,DRUM,HUB...........17-126-579GT1

RING,RETAINING...................................17-126-201GT2

RING.......................................................17-126-170GT3

BEARING,3RD SHAFT PILOT................17-126-296GT4

ASSY,CLUTCH PISTON & SEALS.........1130434GT5
(includes items 6 and 7)

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,OUTER...........17-126-145GT6

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,INNER.............17-126-144GT7

DISC,CLUTCH,INNER............................67-126-148GT8

DISC,CLUTCH,OUTER..........................67-126-147GT9

END PLATE............................................1130435GT10

SNAP RING,BACKING PLATE...............17-126-150GT11

SPRING,PISTON RETURN....................17-126-151GT12

RETAINER,SPRING...............................17-126-152GT13

SNAP RING,SPRING RETAINER...........17-126-153GT14

BEARING,BALL......................................1130462GT15

RING,BEARING RETAINER...................17-126-565GT16

SPACER / BEARING...............................17-126-273GT17

GASKET,3RD SHAFT BEARING CAP....17-126-292GT18

STUD,REAR BEARING CAP..................47-126-291GT19

LOCKWASHER.......................................47-126-54GT20

NUT,REAR BEARING CAP STUD..........47-126-294GT21

GEAR / 3rd7-126-318GT22
(refer to 306.1)

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 55

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

223.1 Transmission Third Shaft Assembly



56 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

224.1 Transmission Output Shaft Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,OUTPUT SHAFT & BUSHING......17-126-662GT1
(includes item 2)

BUSHING................................................17-126-311GT2

BEARING,LOW SPEED CLUTCH
SHAFT....................................................1

7-126-161GT3

RING,BEARING RETAINER...................17-126-49GT4

SPACER,OUTPUT SHAFT GEAR..........17-126-125GT5

GEAR,OUTPUT SHAFT.........................17-126-582GT6

SPACER,OUTPUT SHAFT.....................17-126-123GT7

BEARING,BALL......................................1130462GT8

CAP,REAR BEARING.............................17-126-663GT9

GASKET,BEARING CAP........................17-126-664GT10

SEAL,OIL................................................17-126-114GT11

STUD,BEARING CAP.............................47-126-115GT12

LOCKWASHER.......................................47-126-116GT13

NUT,STUD..............................................47-126-117GT14

O-RING,INPUT FLANGE........................17-126-118GT15

WASHER,TRANSMISSION,GTH10XX....1130363GT16

NUT,TRANSMISSION,GTH10XX...........1130362GT17

COUPLING,DRIVE.................................17-126-310GT18

RING,BEARING RETAINER...................17-126-49GT19

SHAFT,DISCONNECT............................17-126-309GT20

BEARING,BALL......................................17-126-307GT21

SNAP RING............................................27-126-306GT22

SEAL,OIL................................................17-126-305GT23

0-RING....................................................17-126-304GT24

WASHER,FLANGE.................................17-126-303GT25

NUT,FLANGE..........................................17-126-302GT26

OUTPUT FLANGE..................................1130457GT27
(output flange to the rear axle)

FLANGE,6C............................................1130458GT28
(output flange to the front axle)

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 57

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

224.1 Transmission Output Shaft Assembly



58 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

225.1 Charging Pump and Filter Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

PUMP,CHARGING,STANDARD..............17-126-680GT1
(O-ring and gasket sold seperately)

FILTER,HYDRAULIC,SPIN-ON..............17-126-112GT2

GASKET,PUMP ASSY TO
CONV.HSG.............................................1

7-126-107GT3

O-RING...................................................17-126-22GT4

SCREW,PUMP MOUNTING...................3130441GT5A

SCREW,PUMP MOUNTING...................27-126-109GT5B

LOCKWASHER,TUBE CLIP SCREW.....57-126-10GT6

PUMP,SAUER 60CC LS PHASE 2.........1824527GT7
(refer to 814.1)

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 59

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

225.1 Charging Pump and Filter Assembly



60 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

226.1 Valve Assembly Mounting



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE ASSY..........................................17-126-784GT1

GASKET,SHIFT COIL,T20000 TRANS....1130061GT2

CAPSCREW,T20000 TRANS.................4130062GT3

CAPSCREW,T20000 TRANS.................3130063GT4

CAPSCREW,T20000 TRANS.................2130064GT5

LOCKWASHER.......................................97-126-54GT6

MOD VALVE ASSY,T20000 TRANS........1130065GT7

GASKET,MODULATION VALVE..............17-126-586GT8

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 61

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

226.1 Valve Assembly Mounting



62 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

227.1 Electronic Control Valve Assembly (from GTH06A-8793)



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SOLENOID W/DEUTSCH
CONNECTOR.........................................4

117230GT1

(includes items 1A, 1B, 1C and 1D)

O-RING,21.5 X 1.5 MM,VITON...............47-126-773GT1A

O-RING,15.1 X 1.60 MM,VITON.............47-126-774GT1B

O-RING,14.1 X 1.60 MM,VITON.............47-126-775GT1C

O-RING,12.1 X 1.60 MM,VITON.............47-126-776GT1D

PLUG,PIPE.............................................87-126-08GT2

VALVE ASSY..........................................17-126-784GT3

SOLENOID COVER,T20000 TRANS......1130066GT4

CAPSCREW,M5X10,T20000 TRANS....10130067GT5

EXPANSION PLUG6

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 63

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

227.1 Electronic Control Valve Assembly (from GTH06A-8793)



64 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

228.1 Modulator Valve Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE ASSY..........................................17-126-784GT1

Spool (part of the assembly body)2

SPRING,REGULATOR...........................27-126-69GT3

PLUG,STOP............................................47-126-68GT4

O-RING,PLUG........................................67-126-603GT5

CAPSCREW...........................................47-126-328GT6

SPRING,ACCUM,OUTER,T20000
TRAN......................................................2

130068GT7

SPRING,ACCUMULATOR,MIDDLE.......27-126-65GT8

SPRING,ACCUMULATOR,INNER..........27-126-64GT9

PIN,ACCUMULATOR STOP...................27-126-63GT10

PLUG......................................................17-126-92GT11

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 65

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

228.1 Modulator Valve Assembly



66 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

200 Drive Chassis Components April 2017

229.1 Input Flange



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FLANGE,6C............................................17-126-254GT1

O-RING...................................................1130440GT2

WASHER,TRANSMISSION,GTH10XX....1130363GT3

NUT,TRANSMISSION,GTH10XX...........1130362GT4

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 67

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsApril 2017

229.1 Input Flange



68 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

201.1 Stabilizer Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5.2561385GT1

NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-136198GT2

PIN,3.00DIAX22.50LG,1HOLE...............1117101GT3

BEARING,3.00IDX3.50ODX2.5L............2117128GT4

WELDMENT,STABILIZER MOUNT........1117070GT5

SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X3.50,GR8.............8117470GT6

WASHER,FLAT,.75 HARDENED............833278GT7

NUT,NYLOCK,3/4-10,GRD.8..................877051GT8

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4.512981GT9

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-164828GT10

PIN,2.00DIAX13.88LG,1HOLE...............4117104GT11

WELDMENT,STABILIZER PIVOT...........1117080GT12

WELDMENT,STABILIZER ARM..............2117085GT13

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 3.5,GR56605GT14

PIN,2.00DIAX13.00LG,1HOLE...............2117344GT15

WELDMENT,STABILIZER FOOTPAD.....2117090GT16

BEARING,2.00IDX2.50ODX1.50L..........8123188GT17

CYLINDER,STABILIZER.........................21253247GT18

VALVE,CB.CBCG-LJN@3400123893GT--

SEAL KIT,STAB CYLINDER 12532471258124GT--

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 69

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

201.1 Stabilizer Assembly



70 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

202.1 Front Axle View



Description Qty.Part No.Item

10K SWAY HARDWARE KIT233804GT--
(includes Items 1, 2, 8, 117639 shown in
figure 209.1 and instructions)

SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X12.00,GR8...........8117471GT1

WASHER,FLAT,.812X2X.14 HARDEN74323GT2

PLATE,STABILIZER SPACER.................1117086GT3

NUT,NYLOCK,1-8,GR8...........................4123189GT4

SCREW,HHC,1-8X6.5,GR8....................4117316GT5

AXLE,DANA 213 FRONT 2180 FTF.......1117505GT6
For use with machines equipped with Dana
transmissions only. For ZF transmission
equipped machines order part number
825931

PLATE,CYL MOUNT...............................2117635GT7

NUT,NYLOCK,3/4-10,GRD.8................1677051GT8

WASHER,FLAT,.75 HARDENED33278GT9

SCREW,HHC,3/4-10 X 3 GRD.8.............834348GT10

PLATE,STAB/AXLE CONNECTOR.........2117069GT11

BEARING,2.00IDX2.50ODX1.50L..........1123188GT12

WELDMENT,LOWER CYL MOUNT........1117369GT13

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 71

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

202.1 Front Axle View



72 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

203.1 Front Axle, Central Housing



Description Qty.Part No.Item

PLUG......................................................27-229-768GT1

O-RING...................................................41252536GT2

CYLINDER BOLT....................................47-229-767GT3

INTERMEDIATE COVER........................2228982GT4

INTERMEDIATE COVER........................21252588GT--

SNAP RING............................................17-229-465GT5

PLUG......................................................17-229-526GT6

VENT......................................................11252577GT7

CIRCLIP..................................................17-229-601GT8

PLUG......................................................11252627GT9

MAGNETIC PLUG..................................27-229-764GT10

PLUG, MAGNET, REAR AXLE...............1141103GT--

HOUSING,FRONT AXLE........................17-229-929GT11

HOUSING,FRONT AXLE........................1218484GT--

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 73

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

203.1 Front Axle, Central Housing



74 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

204.1 Front Axle, Differential



Description Qty.Part No.Item

HEXAGON BOLT....................................47-229-770GT1

BOLT.....................................................201259570GT2

FRICTION WASHER...............................27-229-776GT3

DIFFERENTIAL SIDE,DANA213 FRT.....2228992GT4
(replaced 7-229-777)

BOOT......................................................17-229-729GT5

DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR..................17-229-994GT6

SEAL WASHER......................................1130396GT7

SEAL WASHER......................................17-229-727GT8

O-RING...................................................17-229-726GT9

FORK/SELECTOR..................................17-229-798GT10

RING NUT...............................................17-229-799GT11

SPRING WASHER..................................17-229-801GT12

NUT.........................................................17-229-797GT13

SPRING..................................................17-229-800GT14

PISTON...................................................1130391GT15

GASKET.................................................17-229-804GT16

O-RING...................................................17-229-803GT17

FRICTION WASHER.DANA213 FRT......4228991GT18
(replaced 7-229-779)

DIFFERENTIAL PINION.........................47-229-778GT19

BOLT.....................................................157-229-780GT20

SELECTOR.............................................17-229-795GT21

LOCKING PLATE....................................27-229-771GT22
to axle S/N R-ITA-774587

CLIP,DANA213,BRAKE ADJ231122GT--
INCLUDED IN KIT PART NUMBER 235638

KIT,BRAKE CLIP,DANA213,FRNT235638GT--
HEAVY DUTY REPLACEMENT KIT FOR
PARKING BRAKE LOCKING CLIP TO
DANA 213 AXLE

SCREW,HHC,M8 X 1649378GT--
INCLUDED IN KIT PART NUMBER 235638

RING NUT...............................................17-229-772GT23
to axle S/N R-ITA-774587

BEARING................................................27-229-773GT24

FRICTION WASHER...............................17-229-796GT25

DIFFERENTIAL,DANA213 FRT..............1228994GT26
(replaced 130394)

DETENT BALL........................................87-229-731GT27

FRICTION WASHER...............................17-229-805GT28

DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR..................17-229-794GT29

DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT,DANA213
FRT.........................................................2

228990GT30

(replaced 7-229-775)

BEVEL GEAR SET.................................17-229-806GT31

BEARING................................................17-229-781GT32

Description Qty.Part No.Item

SHIM / 0.10mm.......................................17-229-662GT33

SHIM / 0.20mm.......................................17-229-663GT--

SHIM / 0.50mm.......................................17-229-664GT--

SHIM / 0.15mm.......................................17-229-665GT--

SHIM / 0.15mm.......................................17-229-782GT34

SHIM / 0.20mm.......................................17-229-783GT--

SHIM / 0.30mm.......................................17-229-784GT--

SHIM / 0.40mm.......................................17-229-785GT--

SPACER..................................................17-229-787GT35

TAPER ROLLER BEARING....................11252546GT36

SEAL.......................................................11252538GT37

NUT.........................................................17-229-793GT38

O-RING...................................................17-229-792GT39

FLANGE..................................................1130390GT40

COVERPLATE........................................11252656GT41

DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER,DANA213.....1228993GT42
(replaced 130389)

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 75

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

204.1 Front Axle, Differential



76 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

205.1 Front Axle, Hub Reduction



Description Qty.Part No.Item

PLANET GEAR CARRIER ASSY...........2130405GT--
(includes items 10-13)

RING GEAR SUPPORT ASSY130407GT--
(includes items 6, 7, and 9)

BEARING................................................47-229-827GT1

STUD,WHEEL130403GT2

WHEEL HUB...........................................27-229-828GT3

WHEEL NUT.........................................207-229-592GT4

O-RING...................................................27-229-831GT5

CIRCLIP..................................................21252662GT6

GEAR BOX.............................................27-229-836GT7

LOCKING PLATE....................................27-229-835GT8

RING GEAR,FRONT & REAR AXLE......2130404GT9

SNAP RING............................................67-229-838GT10

PLANET GEAR.......................................67-229-839GT11

BEARING................................................67-229-840GT12

PLANET GEAR.......................................27-229-842GT13

PLUG......................................................27-229-526GT14

BOLT / COUNTERSUNK........................47-229-681GT15

CIRCLIP..................................................27-229-565GT16

CIRCLIP..................................................27-229-601GT17

SEAL.......................................................21252670GT18

THRUST BUSHING................................11252665GT19

STEERING CASE WITH BUSHING
RH...........................................................1

7-229-886GT20

STEERING CASE WITH BUSHING LH...17-229-887GT20A

NUT.........................................................47-229-599GT21

BOLT,STEERING ADJUST.....................4130402GT22

SEAL.......................................................27-229-821GT23

JOINT......................................................2141784GT24

O-RING...................................................27-229-566GT25

REDUCTION BUSHING.........................27-229-562GT26
(includes items 17, 18, 25, and 27)

BALL BEARING......................................27-229-564GT27

BEARING................................................21252664GT28

DUST EXCLUDER..................................21252639GT29

PIVOT PIN..............................................21252648GT30
(includes items 28 and 29)

GREASE FITTING..................................47-229-572GT31

AXLE CASE,FRONT AXLE130397GT32

BOLT.......................................................27-229-810GT33

NUT.........................................................27-229-623GT34

BUSHING................................................2130400GT35

SHIM / 0.15mm.......................................27-229-813GT36

SHIM/020MM..........................................27-229-814GT--

Description Qty.Part No.Item

SHIM / 0.50mm.......................................27-229-815GT--

PIVOT PIN..............................................27-229-935GT37

STUD....................................................167-229-833GT38

NUT.......................................................167-229-834GT39

SEAL.......................................................27-229-826GT40

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 77

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

205.1 Front Axle, Hub Reduction



78 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

206.1 Front Axle, Brakes



Description Qty.Part No.Item

BRAKE DISC..........................................27-229-854GT1

LOCKWASHER.......................................47-229-855GT2

NUT.........................................................47-229-856GT3

BOLT.......................................................4130408GT4

BRAKE DISC(LG
SPROCKET)28TEETH...........................4

7-229-861GT5

Inside Diameter = 6.25". The reduction
bushing used with this disc is obsolete.

BRAKE DISC..........................................41252617GT--
Inside Diameter = 2.75" This brake disc will
replace 7-229-861 when used with
reduction bushing 7-229-998

REDUCTION BUSHING.........................21252614GT6
This reduction bushing requires the use of
824476 brake discs.

INTERMEDIATE BRAKE DISC...............27-229-863GT7

RING.......................................................27-229-864GT8

PINION....................................................27-229-865GT9

O-RING...................................................27-229-866GT10

KIT,BRAKE CLIP,DANA213,FRNT..........2235638GT11

HEXAGON BOLT....................................27-229-868GT12

PLUG......................................................41252674GT13

BLEEDING BOLT....................................47-229-615GT14

CYLINDER BOLT....................................47-229-850GT15

BACK-UP RING......................................21252666GT16

O-RING...................................................27-229-646GT17

PISTON...................................................41252612GT18

O-RING...................................................21252536GT19

INTERMEDIATE COVER........................27-229-848GT20

BACK UP RING......................................47-229-851GT21

SEAL.......................................................47-229-852GT22

PISTON...................................................27-229-846GT23

PIN / ROLL..............................................27-229-845GT24

O-RING...................................................27-229-847GT25

SPRING..................................................21252613GT26

INTERMEDIATE BRAKE DISC...............41252626GT27

SPRING..................................................67-229-859GT28

STEERING ADJUST BOLT.....................67-229-858GT29

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 79

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

206.1 Front Axle, Brakes



80 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

207.1 Front Axle, Steering



Description Qty.Part No.Item

O-RING...................................................21252535GT1

TIE ROD,ARTICULATED........................2130409GT2
(includes nut)

BOOT KIT,DANA 213/142 AXLE1274463GT--

NUT,TIE ROD,10XX235341GT--

CYLINDER..............................................17-229-871GT3

SEAL KIT / STEERING CYL.7-229-920GT--
for 7-229-871

CYLINDER BOLT....................................57-229-767GT4

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 81

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

207.1 Front Axle, Steering



82 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

208.1 Front Axle, Trunnion



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SUPPORT ASSEMBLY...........................27-229-932GT--

SUPPORT...............................................2130411GT1

PLUG......................................................21252674GT2

GREASE FITTING..................................27-229-572GT3

BUSHING................................................4130410GT4

THRUST BUSHING................................21252658GT5

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 83

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

208.1 Front Axle, Trunnion



84 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

209.1 Rear Axle View



Description Qty.Part No.Item

10K SWAY HARDWARE KIT233804GT--
(includes items 22, 32, 33, 117471 from
figure 202.1, and instructions)

PIN,2.50DIAX5.94LG,1HOLE.................2108859GT1

BEARING,2.50IDX3.00ODX2.00LG.......2108865GT2

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y..........2123663GT3

ROD END,0.5 X 3.75***30418GT4

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75......................46090GT5

WASHER,FLAT,SAE 1/4",ZINC...............475144GT6

PLATE,ENGINE COVER,JD...................1130057GT7

PIN,1.50DIAX5.25LG,1HOLE.................2108855GT8

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 56019GT9

ROD END,.375 X 2.25***25284GT10

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y6638GT11

SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5, ZAG56912GT12

PROXIMITY SWITCH,15MM RANGE.....1123259GT13

FORMING,BOOM ANGLE SENSOR
MNT........................................................1

123395GT14

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5.2561385GT15

NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-136198GT16

PIN,3.00DIAX9.00LG,1HOLE.................2108860GT17

WASHER,THRUST,3.06X6.00X.06.........2117051GT18
(not shown)

ENGINE DOOR ASSEMBLY,LEFT.........1115226GT19

LATCH,COMPRESSION,THIN GRIP123286GT--

ENGINE DOOR ASSEMBLY,RIGHT115227GT19A

LATCH,COMPRESSION,THIN GRIP123286GT--

SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X7,GR8,Y...............1123144GT20

WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/4",Y10256GT21

NUT,NYLOCK,3/4-10,GRD.8..................477051GT22

COUNTERWEIGHT,CAST,LEFT............1117890GT23

COUNTERWEIGHT,CAST,RIGHT117889GT23A

NUT,NYLOCK,1-8,GR8...........................2123143GT24

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1",Y38859GT25

SCREW,HHC,1-8X6.00,GR8..................2117468GT26

CYLINDER,REAR LOCK,1056...............11253249GT27

VALVE,CB.CBCH-LJN@2000.................2123868GT--

SEAL KIT,SWAY CYL. 1253248/491258125GT--

WELDMENT,LOWER CYL MOUNT........1117369GT28

BEARING,2.00IDX2.50ODX1.50L..........2123188GT29

AXLE,DANA,213 REAR 2180 FTF.........1117506GT30
For use with machines equipped with Dana
transmissions only. For ZF transmission
equipped machines order part number
825932

PLATE,CYL MOUNT...............................1117635GT31

Description Qty.Part No.Item

WASHER,FLAT,.812X2X.14 HARDEN74323GT32

SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X11.0,GR8.............4117639GT33

NUT,NYLOCK,1-8,GR8...........................4123189GT34

SCREW,HHC,1-8X6.5,GR8....................4117316GT35

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 16175GT36

ROD END,.375 X 3.6945226GT37

PIN,2.00DIAX4.00LG,1 HOLE................1117125GT38

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 85

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

209.1 Rear Axle View



86 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

210.1 Rear Axle, Central Housing



Description Qty.Part No.Item

O-RING...................................................41252536GT1

CYLINDER BOLT....................................47-229-767GT2

INTERMEDIATE COVER........................2226569GT3

PLUG......................................................17-229-765GT4

PLUG7-229-526GT5

VENT......................................................11252577GT6
(vent)

CIRCLIP..................................................17-229-601GT7

PLUG......................................................11252627GT8

MAGNETIC PLUG..................................17-229-764GT9

HOUSING,REAR AXLE..........................1130388GT10
(for models with only one trunnion)

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 87

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

210.1 Rear Axle, Central Housing



88 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

211.1 Rear Axle, Differential



Description Qty.Part No.Item

HEXAGON BOLT....................................47-229-770GT1

LOCKING PLATE....................................27-229-771GT2

RING NUT...............................................27-229-772GT3

BEARING................................................27-229-773GT4

BOLT.....................................................201259570GT5

DIFFERENTIAL SIDE,DANA213 FRT.....2228992GT6
(replaced 7-229-777)

FRICTION WASHER...............................27-229-776GT7

DIFFERENTIAL,REAR AXLE.................1130393GT8

SELECTOR7-229-795GT--

BOLT.....................................................157-229-879GT9

FRICTION WASHER.DANA213 FRT......4228991GT10
(replaced 7-229-779)

DIFFERENTIAL PINION.........................47-229-778GT11

DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT,DANA213
FRT.........................................................2

228990GT12

(replaced 7-229-775)

BEVEL GEAR SET.................................1130392GT13

SHIM / 0.15mm.......................................17-229-782GT14

SHIM / 0.20mm.......................................17-229-783GT--

SHIM / 0.30mm.......................................17-229-784GT--

SHIM / 0.40mm.......................................17-229-785GT--

TAPER ROLLER BEARING....................11252546GT15

COVERPLATE........................................11252656GT16

O-RING...................................................17-229-792GT17

NUT.........................................................17-229-793GT18

FLANGE..................................................1130390GT19

SEAL.......................................................11252538GT20

SPACER..................................................17-229-787GT21

SHIM / 0.10mm.......................................17-229-662GT22

SHIM / 0.20mm.......................................17-229-663GT--

SHIM / 0.50mm.......................................17-229-664GT--

SHIM / 0.15mm.......................................17-229-665GT--

BEARING................................................17-229-781GT23

DIFFERENTIAL ASSY,REAR AXLE.......1130395GT24

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 89

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

211.1 Rear Axle, Differential



90 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

212.1 Rear Axle, Hub Reduction



Description Qty.Part No.Item

PLANET GEAR CARRIER ASSY...........2130405GT--
(includes items 10-13)

RING GEAR SUPPORT ASSY...............2130407GT--
(includes items 6, 7, and 9)

BEARING................................................47-229-827GT1

STUD,WHEEL.........................................2130403GT2

WHEEL HUB...........................................27-229-828GT3

WHEEL NUT.........................................207-229-592GT4

O-RING...................................................27-229-831GT5

CIRCLIP..................................................21252662GT6

GEAR BOX.............................................27-229-836GT7

LOCKING PLATE....................................27-229-835GT8

RING GEAR,FRONT & REAR AXLE......2130404GT9

SNAP RING............................................67-229-838GT10

PLANET GEAR.......................................67-229-839GT11

BEARING................................................27-229-840GT12

PLANET GEAR.......................................27-229-842GT13

PLUG......................................................27-229-526GT14

BOLT / COUNTERSUNK........................47-229-681GT15

CIRCLIP..................................................27-229-565GT16

CIRCLIP..................................................27-229-601GT17

SEAL.......................................................21252670GT18

THRUST BUSHING................................21252665GT19

STEERING CASE WITH BUSHING
RH...........................................................1

7-229-886GT20

(includes item 19)

STEERING CASE WITH BUSHING LH...17-229-887GT20A
(includes item 19)

NUT.........................................................47-229-599GT21

BOLT,STEERING ADJUST.....................4130402GT22

SEAL.......................................................27-229-821GT23

JOINT......................................................2141784GT24

O-RING...................................................27-229-566GT25

REDUCTION BUSHING.........................27-229-562GT26
(includes items 17, 18, 25, and 27)

BALL BEARING......................................27-229-564GT27

BEARING................................................21252664GT28

DUST EXCLUDER..................................21252639GT29

PIVOT PIN..............................................21252648GT30
(includes items 28 and 29)

GREASE FITTING..................................47-229-572GT31

SCREW,REAR AXLE,GTH-10XX.........40138039GT32

PLUG, MAGNET, REAR AXLE141103GT33
(optional)

PLUG, 213/143 REAR AXLE141104GT34
(optional)

Description Qty.Part No.Item

AXLE CASE,REAR AXLE.......................2130398GT35

BOLT.......................................................27-229-810GT36

NUT.........................................................27-229-623GT37

BUSHING................................................2130400GT38

SHIM / 0.15mm.......................................27-229-813GT39

SHIM/020MM..........................................27-229-814GT--

SHIM / 0.50mm.......................................27-229-815GT--

PIVOT PIN..............................................27-229-935GT40

STUD....................................................167-229-833GT41

NUT.......................................................167-229-834GT42

SEAL.......................................................27-229-826GT43

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 91

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

212.1 Rear Axle, Hub Reduction



92 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

213.1 Rear Axle, Brakes



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SPACER..................................................2824867GT1

BRAKE DISC..........................................41252617GT2

INTERMEDIATE BRAKE DISC...............41252626GT3

REDUCTION BUSHING.........................21252614GT4

ADJUSTING BOLT..................................6138041GT5

SPRING..................................................47-229-607GT6

ADJUSTING BOLT..................................6138045GT7

SPRING..................................................61252628GT8

PISTON...................................................2138042GT9

BACK UP RING......................................2138044GT10

O-RING...................................................2138038GT11

BOLT.......................................................27-229-645GT12

SEAL WASHER......................................27-229-644GT13

BLEEDER BOLT.....................................2824478GT14

PLUG......................................................21252674GT15

O-RING...................................................2138037GT16

BACK UP RING......................................2138048GT17

PILOT BOLT............................................2138046GT18

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 93

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

213.1 Rear Axle, Brakes



94 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

214.1 Rear Axle, Steering



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER..............................................17-229-871GT1

SEAL KIT / STEERING CYL.7-229-920GT--
for 7-229-871

O-RING...................................................21252535GT2

TIE ROD,ARTICULATED........................2130409GT3
(includes nut)

BOOT KIT,DANA 213/142 AXLE1274463GT--

NUT,TIE ROD,10XX235341GT--

CYLINDER BOLT....................................57-229-767GT4

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 95

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

214.1 Rear Axle, Steering



96 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

201 Drive Axle Components April 2017

215.1 Rear Axle, Trunion



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SUPPORT ASSEMBLY7-229-932GT--
(includes items 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5)

THRUST BUSHING................................21252658GT1

SUPPORT...............................................2130411GT2

GREASE FITTING..................................27-229-572GT3

PLUG......................................................21252674GT4

BUSHING................................................4130410GT5

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 97

201 Drive Axle ComponentsApril 2017

215.1 Rear Axle, Trunion



98 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

300 Engine Components April 2017

301.1 Engine and Pump Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II (GTH-1048)



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Engine Assembly, JD-4045T...................17-183-193GT1

GASKET,PUMP,DRIVE...........................17-126-517GT2

LOCKWASHER,10MM............................26-9111-10GT3

PUMP ASSEMBLY,55CC
REXROTH..........................................Ref.

4A

(was 7-345-113, refer to 4B)

GASKET,PUMP,DRIVE7-126-517GT--
(for 7-345-113)

GASKET,COMPENSATOR7-345-172GT--
(for 7-345-113)

COMPENSATOR,REXROTH PUMP7-345-173GT--
(for 7-345-113)

SEAL KIT7-345-48GT--
(for 7-345-113)

PUMP ASSEMBLY,SAUER 8K229053GT4B
(order service kit P/N 234953 when
replacing 7-345-113)

SEAL KIT / PUMP OVERHAUL7-112-63GT--

RADIATOR / JOHN DEERE TIERII.........17-183-187GT5

RADIATOR HOSE,UPPER.....................17-158-72GT6

RADIATOR HOSE,LOWER.....................17-158-73GT7

RADIATOR STRAP.................................17-183-164GT8

CLAMP,RADIATOR HOSE......................26-6252-07GT9

CLAMP,RADIATOR HOSE......................26-6252-09GT10

FAN / 21 INCH....................................Ref.7-183-70GT11

SCREW,HHC,M10X,20MM,GR5,WH
ZIN..........................................................2

25928GT12

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.0,GR8...............36-5206-16GT13

SPACER,FAN,2" W/ENGINE..............Ref.7-183-96GT14

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16..............................34828GT15

CAPSCREW / HEX HEAD......................46-8516-55GT16

LOCKWASHER 16mm............................46-9111-16GT17

Engine Mount, LH...................................14-2076GT18

Engine Mount, RH...................................14-2077GT19

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X2 1/2.....................46-5208-20GT20

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y....................46-6212-08GT21

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................46033GT22

GUARD / FAN.........................................17-183-53GT23

WASHER,FLAT,313, HARDENED..........457201GT24

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.........................46-5205-08GT25

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................46886GT26

HEX HEAD CAPSCREW...................Ref.6-8110-80GT27

MOUNT,RUBBER,CENTER,BONDED....37-190-04GT28

WASHER,FLAT,.375 X 1.5 X .125...........315086GT29

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 99

300 Engine ComponentsApril 2017

301.1 Engine and Pump Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II (GTH-1048)



100 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

300 Engine Components April 2017

302.1 Engine and Pump Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II (GTH-1056)



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ENGINE ASSY / TH1056C TIER II.........17-183-210GT1

HARNESS,ECU TO ENGINE,SUP DSL161587GT--

GASKET,PUMP,DRIVE...........................17-126-517GT2

LOCKWASHER,10MM............................26-9111-10GT3

PUMP ASSEMBLY,55CC
REXROTH..........................................Ref.

4A

(was 7-345-113, refer to 4B)

GASKET,PUMP,DRIVE7-126-517GT--
(for 7-345-113)

GASKET,COMPENSATOR7-345-172GT--
(for 7-345-113)

COMPENSATOR,REXROTH PUMP7-345-173GT--
(for 7-345-113)

SEAL KIT7-345-48GT--
(for 7-345-113)

PUMP ASSEMBLY,SAUER 8K229053GT4B
(may be used as a direct replacement for
7-345-113)

SEAL KIT / PUMP OVERHAUL7-112-63GT--

RADIATOR / CAC...................................17-183-211GT5

RADIATOR CAP7-183-86GT5A

HOSE / RADIATOR / UPPER.................17-183-212GT6

HOSE / RADIATOR / LOWER.................17-183-213GT7

Mounting Strap, Radiator........................17-183-225GT8

CLAMP,RADIATOR HOSE......................26-6252-07GT9

CLAMP,RADIATOR HOSE......................26-6252-09GT10

FAN 23"/TH1056C TIER11.................Ref.7-183-214GT11

SCREW,HHC,M10X,20MM,GR5,WH
ZIN..........................................................2

25928GT12

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.0,GR8...............36-5206-16GT13

FAN SPACER 4 INCH.........................Ref.7-183-232GT14

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16..............................34828GT15

CAPSCREW / HEX HEAD......................46-8516-55GT16

LOCKWASHER 16mm............................46-9111-16GT17

MOUNT ENGINE LH..............................17-183-216GT18

MOUNT,ENGINE RH..............................17-183-217GT19

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X2 1/2.....................46-5208-20GT20

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y....................46-6212-08GT21

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................46033GT22

GUARD / FAN.........................................17-183-53GT23

WASHER,FLAT,313, HARDENED..........457201GT24

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.........................46-5205-08GT25

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................46886GT26

CAP SCREW, 10 MM-1.5 X 120
MM.....................................................Ref.

6-8110-120GT27

MOUNT,RUBBER,CENTER,BONDED....37-190-04GT28

Description Qty.Part No.Item

WASHER,FLAT,.375 X 1.5 X .125...........315086GT29

ELBOW,SILICONE..................................1115296GT30

CAC Line, Upper.....................................17-183-226GT31

CAC LINE-LOWER/TH 1056 TIER II......17-183-227GT32

CLAMP,T-HOSE,2 1/8 IN NOM...............87-272-13GT33

STRAIGHT CONN-2" CAC LINE..........257-183-228GT34

Clamp Bracket.........................................17-183-229GT35

Clamp, 2 inch..........................................17-183-230GT36

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 101

300 Engine ComponentsApril 2017

302.1 Engine and Pump Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II (GTH-1056)



102 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

300 Engine Components April 2017

303.1 Exhaust Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II



Description Qty.Part No.Item

MUFFLER...............................................17-282-05GT1

EXHAUST PIPE......................................14-1721GT2

TAILPIPE.................................................13-1349GT3

CLAMP,TURBO-EXHAUST PIPE.......Ref.7-183-98GT4

EXHAUST BRKT ASSY..........................13-1481GT5

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 GRD 8.............477692GT6

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................46021GT7

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................4

19934GT8

CLAMP,MUFFLER,3 1/4"........................17-319-14GT9

EXHAUST BRACKET ASSY...................13-1400GT10

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 103

300 Engine ComponentsApril 2017

303.1 Exhaust Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II



104 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

300 Engine Components April 2017

304.1 Air Cleaner Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II



Description Qty.Part No.Item

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY....................17-109-16GT1

RAIN CAP W/CLAMP.............................17-109-02GT2

MOUNTING BAND, SMALL BASE.........17-109-03GT3

CONNECTOR,RUBBER,AIR INTAKE.....2108612GT4

HOSE CLAMP........................................4123161GT5

AIR INTAKE TUBE..................................13-1438GT6

FILTER ELEMENT / PRIMARY..........Ref.7-109-04GT7

SAFETY ELEMENT...........................Ref.7-109-14GT8

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.25,GR8...........26-5205-10GT9

WASHER,FLAT,313, HARDENED..........257201GT10

NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18,GR8....................26-6205-05GT11

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 105

300 Engine ComponentsApril 2017

304.1 Air Cleaner Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II



106 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

300 Engine Components April 2017

305.1 Air Cleaner Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II



Description Qty.Part No.Item

AIR CLEANER ASSY.............................17-109-09GT1

RAIN CAP W/CLAMP.............................17-109-10GT2

MOUNTING BAND,SMALL BASE..........17-109-11GT3

HUMP REDUCER...................................17-135-26GT4

CONNECTOR,RUBBER,AIR INTAKE.....1108612GT5

HOSE CLAMP........................................16-6252-17GT6

HOSE CLAMP........................................3123161GT7

AIR INTAKE TUBE..................................13-1438GT8

FILTER, SECONDARY, M&H500........Ref.220064GT9

FILTER, MAIN, M&H500....................Ref.220063GT10
(Obsolete. Order Genie part number
220063)

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.25,GR8...........26-5205-10GT11

WASHER,FLAT,313, HARDENED..........257201GT12

NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18,GR8....................26-6205-05GT13

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 107

300 Engine ComponentsApril 2017

305.1 Air Cleaner Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II



108 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

300 Engine Components April 2017

306.1 Starter Relay/Sender Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II



Description Qty.Part No.Item

NUT,HEX,10-32......................................115513GT1

SENDER / TRANSMISSION OIL
PRES..................................................Ref.

7-187-12GT2

FITTING..................................................16-6404-01GT3

STRAIGHT..............................................16-6458-02GT4

FITTING..................................................16-6410-03GT5

SCREW,HHC,M10X,20MM,GR5,WH
ZIN..........................................................1

25928GT6

LOCKWASHER,10MM............................16-9111-10GT7

FLATWASHER,10MM.............................16-9112-10GT8

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.5,GR8.................26-5204-04GT9

WASHER, LOCK, .25..............................26356GT10

WASHER,FLAT,.250, HARDENED.........26-6212-04GT11

REDUCER BUSHING.............................26-6406-04GT12

SENDER / ENGINE WATER TEMP
(3/.......................................................Ref.

7-187-09GT13

SENDER / ENGINE OIL
PRESSURE........................................Ref.

7-187-05GT14

SENDER / TRANSMISSION OIL
TEMP.................................................Ref.

7-187-07GT15

Fitting, 02 NPT 45 Brass ST. Elbow........17-183-192GT16

STARTER RELAY...................................17-319-21GT17

MOUNT / STARTER RELAY...................11-1024GT18

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 109

300 Engine ComponentsApril 2017

306.1 Starter Relay/Sender Assembly, JD-4045 Tier II



110 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

400 Cab Components April 2017

401.1 Operators Compartment Assembly, View 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SEAT ASSY, STD....................................1123137GT1

SEAT ASSY, FULL-SUSPENSION123574GT--
option

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................46886GT2

NUT,HEX,5/16-18,GR8...........................46038GT3

SEATBELT 2.5" WIDE STANDARD.........17-337-01GT4

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.........................26-5205-08GT5

WASHER,FLAT,313, HARDENED..........657201GT6

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................26886GT7

NUT,HEX,5/16-18,GR8...........................26038GT8

LEV-O-GAGE INDICATOR......................1123561GT9

STEERING UNIT 250CC TEFLON***.....1123261GT10

SEAL KIT / FOR -48 ORB.7-147-56GT--
for 123261

STEERING WHEEL, 362MM..................1123136GT11

HORN BUTTON KIT***...........................17-147-41GT12

CONTACT BRUSH SET(HORN)7-147-44GT--
for 7-147-41

NUT / STEERING WHEEL.................Ref.7-147-04GT13

COLUMN, STEERING, 225MM..............1218100GT14
includes item 13; replaced 123564

SHIFTER ASSEMBLY***........................17-125-05GT15

KIT, CLAMP (7-125-05)T109235GT--

GROMMET.............................................17-194-40GT16

PAD,ARMREST.......................................17-153-01GT17

RH DASH PANEL,STCII.........................17-132-03GT18

LEFT SIDE DASH PANEL.......................17-132-04GT19

ASSY,FLEX STEP,STC II........................1123903GT20

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y..........2123663GT21

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................26033GT22

MIRROR, INTERIOR..............................1123573GT23

WASHER,FLAT,.250, HARDENED.........16-6212-04GT24

HOLE PLUG, 1 3/8.................................17-144-11GT25

SWITCH, IGNITION W/KEYS............Ref.123196GT26

HOLE PLUG, 5/8 DIA.............................17-144-02GT27

HOLE PLUG, 1 3/16...............................17-144-10GT29

SWITCH,DIFFERENTIAL LOCK........Ref.7-127-09GT31

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.5,GR8.................26-5204-04GT32

WASHER, LOCK, .25..............................26356GT33

GLASS,SKYLIGHT OR REAR
WINDOW............................................Ref.

7-132-101GT34

TRIMLOCK,BLACK,3/1646718GT35

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 111

400 Cab ComponentsApril 2017

401.1 Operators Compartment Assembly, View 1



112 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

400 Cab Components April 2017

402.1 Operators Compartment Assembly, View 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WASHER,FLAT,313, HARDENED..........657201GT6

HOLE PLUG, 3/4 DIA.............................17-144-03GT28

HOLE PLUG, 3/8 DIA.............................27-144-07GT30

GLASS,SKYLIGHT OR REAR
WINDOW............................................Ref.

7-132-101GT34

JOYSTICK ACCESS COVER.............Ref.7-132-116GT36

COVER / SIDE HOSE........................Ref.7-132-105GT37

SIDE CONSOLE,BOLT-ON................Ref.7-132-106GT38

CONSOLE COVER,LOWER
FRONT...............................................Ref.

7-132-107GT39

(use 141175 kit for all machines prior to
GTH0609A-13610)

SEAT MOUNT RISER........................Ref.7-132-108GT40

SEAT COVER.....................................Ref.7-132-109GT41

PANEL /FLOOR/SAFTCABII..............Ref.7-132-110GT42

BLK SAFETY WALK 6 IN WIDE
RO.............................................12-inches

7-287-01GT--

Qty. 1

BLK SAFETY WALK 2 IN WIDE
RO.............................................16-inches

7-287-02GT--

Qty. 1

BRAKE ACCESS COVER..................Ref.7-132-111GT43

HOSE COVER....................................Ref.7-132-112GT44

FUSE COVER / S.T.C. II.....................Ref.7-132-113GT45

Mount, Fan.........................................Ref.7-132-114GT46

COVER / JOYSTICK...........................Ref.7-132-115GT47

HEATER GRILL..................................Ref.7-132-122GT48

TRI-WING BOLT.................................Ref.7-132-22GT49

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,GR8.............446-5204-06GT50

WASHER, LOCK, .25............................426356GT51

WASHER,FLAT,.250, HARDENED.......446-6212-04GT52

NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20..............................26091GT53

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X.75,GR8,Y..........4123840GT54

NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18,GR8....................46-6205-05GT55

PLUG,NYLON .875 BLACK DOMED......115243GT56
replaced 7-144-06

HOLE PLUG, 3/8 DIA.........................Ref.7-144-07GT57

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 113

400 Cab ComponentsApril 2017

402.1 Operators Compartment Assembly, View 2



114 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

400 Cab Components April 2017

403.1 Foot Brake Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE,BRAKE,HANGING......................17-198-48GT1

SEAL KIT7-198-49GT1

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1.25GR8..............3123559GT2

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................36021GT3

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................36-6201-06GT4

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 115

400 Cab ComponentsApril 2017

403.1 Foot Brake Assembly



116 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

400 Cab Components April 2017

404.1 Accelerator Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

THROTTLE PEDAL, ELECTRIC.............1108823GT1

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,GR8...............36-5204-06GT2

WASHER, LOCK, .25..............................36356GT3

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 117

400 Cab ComponentsApril 2017

404.1 Accelerator Assembly



118 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

400 Cab Components April 2017

405.1 Instrument Panel Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***.............119506GT--

RH DASH PANEL,STCII.....................Ref.7-132-03GT1

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,GR8...............26-5204-06GT2

GAUGE / FUEL.......................................17-172-02GT3

GAUGE, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE........17-187-04GT4

GAUGE, TRANS OIL TEMP....................17-187-06GT5

GAUGE, ENGINE WATER TEMP...........17-187-08GT6

VOLTMETER GAUGE.............................17-169-05GT7
replaced 7-187-10

GAUGE, TRANS OIL PRESS.0-400 PSI7-187-15GT8

SENDER, TRANS OIL PRESS.0-400
PSI..........................................................1

7-187-16GT--

WARNING LIGHT...................................1123203GT9

SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON........................17-319-03GT10

HOLE PLUG, 1 3/8.................................17-144-11GT11

SWITCH, AUXILIARY.............................3123138GT12

PANEL PLUG..........................................4123567GT13

END BEZEL............................................2123568GT14

CENTER BEZEL.....................................4123569GT15

SOCKET,RELAMPABLE,BLK.................17-101-05GT16

SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON........................17-319-03GT17

LEFT SIDE DASH PANEL..................Ref.7-132-04GT18

2SNS,DOMED,AMBER...........................17-101-06GT19

BULB,LIGHT,10 PK.................................17-101-07GT20

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 119

400 Cab ComponentsApril 2017

405.1 Instrument Panel Assembly



120 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

400 Cab Components April 2017

406.1 4-Way Controller Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CONTROLLER, 4 WAY7-200-139GT--

HANDLE ASSY / STEEL7-200-163GT--
STEEL replacement handle assy (does not
include item 6; order separately)

HANDLE ASSEMBLY.........................Ref.7-200-15GT1
PLASTIC handle assy, includes items 2-6
and 18 (does not include p/n 7-200-18;
order separately)

SEALING CAP........................................17-200-09GT2

LOCK RING............................................17-200-10GT3

SERV KIT,CONTROL,HANDLE
SWITCH..................................................1

238363GT4

HANDLE ASSEMBLY.............................17-200-15GT--
includes harness

COLLAR..................................................17-200-72GT--
not shown

HANDLE GRIP........................................17-200-14GT5
Plastic, sold as package of 2 pcs.

LEVER....................................................1--
inside joystick handle, not shown. Obsolete.
Purchase pn 7-200-139.

NUT,NYLOCK,M4X.70............................249363GT--
not shown

SCREW,M3-0.5X4..................................27-200-11GT--
not shown

SCREW,SHC,M4-0.7X10........................27-200-12GT--
not shown

BOOT......................................................17-200-05GT6

CLAMPING RING...................................17-200-19GT--
not shown

SPRING PIN KIT.....................................27-200-128GT7

SPRING PACK / FOR -139.....................47-200-158GT8

RETURN SPRING / FOR -139...............47-200-159GT9

Flat Seal..................................................17-200-160GT10

Plug.........................................................17-200-161GT11

Mounting Plate........................................112

Screw......................................................27-200-157GT13

Swivel Plate............................................114

Screw......................................................47-200-156GT15

Retaining Ring........................................116

Threaded Cap.........................................117

NUT.........................................................17-200-16GT18

MOUNTING PLATE (FOR
7-200-139)..........................................Ref.

7-200-155GT19

includes items 12 -18

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 121

400 Cab ComponentsApril 2017

406.1 4-Way Controller Assembly



122 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

501.1 Boom Assembly, View 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

GUARD,TILT VALVE................................13-1246GT34

BRONZE BUSHING................................26-4516-24GT39

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................146021GT42

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............694195GT48

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................6

19934GT57

ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT........................428646GT75

ZERK-GREASE,1/4-28, STRAIGHT.......855953GT76

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 123

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

501.1 Boom Assembly, View 1



124 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

502.1 Boom Assembly, View 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

GUARD,TILT VALVE................................13-1246GT43

BRONZE BUSHING................................26-4516-24GT48

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............894195GT59

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................8

19934GT68

ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT........................428646GT83

ZERK-GREASE,1/4-28, STRAIGHT.....1255953GT84

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................66021GT93

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 125

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

502.1 Boom Assembly, View 1



126 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

503.1 Boom Assembly, View 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-1440GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN,FRONT CHAIN SHEAVE.................14-1073-4GT10

PIN,CHAIN ANCHOR,2.625X.313..........6130386GT11

SHEAVE,CHAIN.....................................2123187GT20

CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,257 LINKS............25-2040-257GT23

CHAIN ANCHOR, ADJUSTABLE...........24-1237-1GT24

BEARING,1.5 X 2.0 X 2.5.......................2141309GT27
(includes item 130535)

THRUST WASHER, 3.50X1.50X.125.....46-6600-12GT31

NUT,NYLOCK, 1 1/2...............................86-6206-24GT35

WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2..............................66-6215-24GT36

WEAR PAD,5.25X2X.75..........................4117643GT37

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y..........8123663GT47

COTTERPIN,3/32X3/4LG.....................126-6243-06GT53

NUT,SELFLOCKING...............................27-142-01GT54

SPRING, COMPRESSION.....................2123169GT55

WASHER,FLAT,SAE,1",YZ GR8.............26-6215-16GT56

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................126033GT58

SHIM, 7 GA.............................................41-1101-3GT64

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 127

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

503.1 Boom Assembly, View 2



128 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

504.1 Boom Assembly, View 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2205GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,BLUE,1056..........1226645GT2A

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREY,1056..........1226646GT2B

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREEN,1056237376GT2C

MIDDLE BOOM,SMALL..........................14-2207GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,SM MIDDLE BOOM,GREEN237377GT--

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-2116GT4

PIN / FRONT CHAIN SHEAVE...............14-2121-6GT11

PIN / FRONT CHAIN SHEAVE...............14-2121-7GT12

PIN,CHAIN ANCHOR,2.625X.313........12130386GT17

SHEAVE,CHAIN.....................................4123187GT27

CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,257 LINKS............45-2040-257GT31

CHAIN ANCHOR, ADJUSTABLE...........44-1237-1GT32

BEARING,1.5 X 2.0 X 2.5.......................4141309GT35

THRUST WASHER, 3.50X1.50X.125.....86-6600-12GT39

NUT,NYLOCK, 1 1/2.............................126-6206-24GT44

WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2............................106-6215-24GT45

WEAR PAD,5.25X2X.75..........................6117643GT46

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y........12123663GT58

COTTERPIN,3/32X3/4LG.....................246-6243-06GT64

NUT,SELFLOCKING...............................47-142-01GT65

SPRING, COMPRESSION.....................4123169GT66

WASHER,FLAT,SAE,1",YZ GR8.............46-6215-16GT67

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................146033GT69

SHIM, 7 GA.............................................61-1101-3GT74

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 129

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

504.1 Boom Assembly, View 2



130 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

505.1 Boom Assembly, View 3



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2302GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,MID BOOM,BLUE,1048................1226643GT2A

ASSY,MID BOOM,GREY,1048................1226644GT2B

PIN,CHAIN ANCHOR,2.625X.313..........6130386GT11

CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,257 LINKS............15-2040-257GT22

CHAIN ANCHOR, BOLT ON...................1123168GT25

WASHER,LOCK,.75 PLTD......................434550GT46

SCREW,HHC,3/4-16X1.5,GR8...............2123548GT52

COTTERPIN,3/32X3/4LG.....................126-6243-06GT53

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 131

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

505.1 Boom Assembly, View 3



132 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

506.1 Boom Assembly, View 3



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2205GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,BLUE,1056..........1226645GT2A

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREY,1056..........1226646GT2B

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREEN,1056237376GT2C

MIDDLE BOOM,SMALL..........................14-2207GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,SM MIDDLE BOOM,GREEN237377GT--

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-2116GT4
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN,CHAIN ANCHOR,2.625X.313........12130386GT17

CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,237 LINKS............15-2040-237GT29

CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,257 LINKS............15-2040-257GT30

CHAIN ANCHOR, BOLT ON...................2123168GT33

WASHER,LOCK,.75 PLTD......................534550GT57

SCREW,HHC,3/4-16X1.5,GR8...............4123548GT63

COTTERPIN,3/32X3/4LG.....................246-6243-06GT64

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 133

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

506.1 Boom Assembly, View 3



134 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

507.1 Boom Assembly, View 4



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2302GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN, REAR MIDDLE BOOM...................14-1073-2GT6

PIN, REAR MIDDLE BOOM...................14-1073-3GT9

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-1BGT15
includes item 71

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-2BGT17
includes item 27

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................14-1074-8BGT21
includes item 71

BEARING,NEEDLE,1.5IDX1.25LG.......10123514GT27

THRUST WASHER.................................46-6600-04GT28

THRUST WASHER,4.00X2.00X.188......46-6600-05GT30

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................46-6201-06GT41

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................146021GT42

SCREW,SET,3/8-16X.75.........................26-6275-04GT43

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X3.00......................26-5206-24GT50

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................167-193-07GT71

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 135

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

507.1 Boom Assembly, View 4



136 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

508.1 Boom Assembly, View 4



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2205GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,BLUE,1056..........1226645GT2A

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREY,1056..........1226646GT2B

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREEN,1056237376GT2C

PIN / BOOM ROLLER.............................14-2121-5GT10

PIN / BOOM ROLLER.............................14-2121-11GT16

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................44-1074-1BGT21
includes item 79

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-1BGT24
includes item 79

THRUST WASHER,4.00X2.00X.188......86-6600-05GT38

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................56-6201-06GT50

SCREW,SET,3/8-16X.75.........................36-6275-04GT52

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................307-193-07GT79

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X3.5,GR8...............26-5206-28GT82

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................66021GT93

CHAIN SHEAVE W/BEARINGS..............12-1234BGT94
includes item 79

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 137

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

508.1 Boom Assembly, View 4



138 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

509.1 Boom Assembly, View 5



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2302GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN, TOP/REAR, SMALL BOOM............14-1449-1GT5

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1475-1BGT16
includes item 71

CHAIN ANCHOR, PINNED.....................14-1237-4GT26

BEARING,NEEDLE,1.5IDX1.25LG.......10123514GT27

THRUST WASHER.................................46-6600-04GT28

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................46-6201-06GT41

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................146021GT42

SCREW,HHC,3/4-16X8.5,GR8...............16-5312-68GT44

NUT,HEX,3/4-16,GR8.............................26-6202-12GT45

WASHER,LOCK,.75 PLTD......................434550GT46

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X3.00......................26-5206-24GT50

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-3BGT68
includes item 27

PIN, REAR SMALL BOOM.....................14-1073-1GT69

THRUST WASHER, 3.00X2.00X.188.....26-6600-03GT70

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................167-193-07GT71

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X3.5,GR8...............16-5206-28GT74

ZERK-GREASE,1/4-28, STRAIGHT.......855953GT76

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 139

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

509.1 Boom Assembly, View 5



140 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

510.1 Boom Assembly, View 5



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,BLUE,1056..........1226645GT2A

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREY,1056..........1226646GT2B

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREEN,1056237376GT2C

MIDDLE BOOM,SMALL..........................14-2207GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,SM MIDDLE BOOM,GREEN237377GT--

PIN / BOOM ROLLER.............................14-2121-2GT7

PIN..........................................................14-2121-4GT9

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................44-1074-1BGT21
includes item 79

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-2BGT23
includes item 35

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................14-1074-8BGT28
includes item 79

BEARING,NEEDLE,1.5IDX1.25LG.......14123514GT35

THRUST WASHER.................................46-6600-04GT36

THRUST WASHER,4.00X2.00X.188......86-6600-05GT38

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................56-6201-06GT50

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................116021GT51

SCREW,SET,3/8-16X.75.........................36-6275-04GT52

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X3.00......................26-5206-24GT61

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................307-193-07GT79

ZERK-GREASE,1/4-28, STRAIGHT.....1255953GT84

THRUST WASHER.................................26-6600-15GT95

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 141

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

510.1 Boom Assembly, View 5



142 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

511.1 Boom Assembly, View 6



Description Qty.Part No.Item

MIDDLE BOOM,SMALL..........................14-2207GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,SM MIDDLE BOOM,GREEN237377GT--

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-2116GT4
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN..........................................................14-2121-1GT6

PIN / BOOM ROLLER.............................14-2121-3GT8

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1475-1BGT22
includes item 79

CHAIN ANCHOR, PINNED.....................24-1237-4GT34

BEARING,NEEDLE,1.5IDX1.25LG.......14123514GT35

THRUST WASHER.................................46-6600-04GT36

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................56-6201-06GT50

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................116021GT51

SCREW,3/4-16X9.00,GR8......................16-5312-72GT54

NUT,NYLOCK,3/4-16..............................26-6206-12GT56

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X3.00......................26-5206-24GT61

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-3BGT77
includes item 35

THRUST WASHER, 3.00X2.00X.188.....26-6600-03GT78

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................307-193-07GT79

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X3.5,GR8...............26-5206-28GT82

ZERK-GREASE,1/4-28, STRAIGHT.....1255953GT84

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................66021GT93

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 143

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

511.1 Boom Assembly, View 6



144 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

512.1 Boom Assembly, View 7



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2302GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,MID BOOM,BLUE,1048................1226643GT2A

ASSY,MID BOOM,GREY,1048................1226644GT2B

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-1440GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN, TOP/REAR, SMALL BOOM............14-1449-1GT5

PIN, REAR MIDDLE BOOM...................14-1073-2GT6

PIN, REAR MIDDLE BOOM...................14-1073-3GT9

PIN,CHAIN ANCHOR,2.625X.313..........6130386GT11

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-1BGT15
includes item 71

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1475-1BGT16
includes item 71

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-2BGT17
includes items 27

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................14-1074-8BGT21
includes item 71

CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,257 LINKS............15-2040-257GT22

CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,257 LINKS............25-2040-257GT23

CHAIN ANCHOR, PINNED.....................14-1237-4GT26

BEARING,NEEDLE,1.5IDX1.25LG.......10123514GT27

THRUST WASHER,4.00X2.00X.188......46-6600-05GT30

COVER,REAR ACCESS.........................13-1245GT33

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................146021GT42

SCREW,HHC,3/4-16X8.5,GR8...............16-5312-68GT44

NUT,HEX,3/4-16,GR8.............................26-6202-12GT45

WASHER,LOCK,.75 PLTD......................434550GT46

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............694195GT48

COTTERPIN,3/32X3/4LG.....................126-6243-06GT53

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................6

19934GT57

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-3BGT68
includes item 27

PIN, REAR SMALL BOOM.....................14-1073-1GT69

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................167-193-07GT71

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 145

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

512.1 Boom Assembly, View 7



146 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

513.1 Boom Assembly, View 7



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2205GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,BLUE,1056..........1226645GT2A

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREY,1056..........1226646GT2B

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREEN,1056237376GT2C

MIDDLE BOOM,SMALL..........................14-2207GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,SM MIDDLE BOOM,GREEN237377GT--

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-2116GT4
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN..........................................................14-2121-1GT6

PIN / BOOM ROLLER.............................14-2121-2GT7

PIN / BOOM ROLLER.............................14-2121-3GT8

PIN..........................................................14-2121-4GT9

PIN / BOOM ROLLER.............................14-2121-5GT10

PIN / BOOM ROLLER.............................14-2121-11GT16

PIN,CHAIN ANCHOR,2.625X.313........12130386GT17

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................44-1074-1BGT21
includes item 79

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1475-1BGT22
includes item 79

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-2BGT23
includes item 35

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-1BGT24
includes item 79

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................14-1074-8BGT28
includes item 79

CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,237 LINKS............15-2040-237GT29

CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,257 LINKS............15-2040-257GT30

CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,257 LINKS............45-2040-257GT31

CHAIN ANCHOR, PINNED.....................24-1237-4GT34

BEARING,NEEDLE,1.5IDX1.25LG.......14123514GT35

THRUST WASHER,4.00X2.00X.188......86-6600-05GT38

THRUST WASHER, 3.50X1.50X.125.....86-6600-12GT39

COVER,REAR ACCESS.........................13-1424GT42

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................116021GT51

SCREW,HHC,3/4-16X8.5,GR8...............16-5312-68GT53

SCREW,3/4-16X9.00,GR8......................16-5312-72GT54

NUT,NYLOCK,3/4-16..............................26-6206-12GT56

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............894195GT59

COTTERPIN,3/32X3/4LG.....................246-6243-06GT64

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................8

19934GT68

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1074-3BGT77
includes item 35

THRUST WASHER, 3.00X2.00X.188.....26-6600-03GT78

Description Qty.Part No.Item

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................307-193-07GT79

ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT........................428646GT83

MOUNT,HOSE GUIDE............................13-1434GT88

CHAIN,ENERGY,PLASTIC.....................17-111-01GT89

BRACKET,MOUNTING...........................17-111-02GT90

SCREW,FHS,1/4-20X1...........................46-6004-08GT91

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............294195GT92

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................66021GT93

CHAIN SHEAVE W/BEARINGS..............12-1234BGT94
includes item 79

THRUST WASHER.................................26-6600-15GT95

COVER,BOOM ACCESS........................13-1249-1GT96

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 147

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

513.1 Boom Assembly, View 7



148 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

514.1 Boom Assembly, View 8



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2302GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,MID BOOM,BLUE,1048................1226643GT2A

ASSY,MID BOOM,GREY,1048................1226644GT2B

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-1440GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

CYLINDER,BOOM TH1048................Ref.7-316-243GT4

MANIFOLD BLOCK................................13-1244-1GT32

BOOM CYL SUPPORT...........................14-1711-1GT38

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.75 GRD 8........294747GT40

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................46-6201-06GT41

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................146021GT42

PIN, BOOM CYLINDER LOWER............12-1090GT51

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................126033GT58

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.5,GR8...............26-5206-20GT61

NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8.........................4104328GT63

SPACER, MANIFOLD BLOCK................13-1244-2GT67

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.75......................16-5206-22GT73

TRIM,BLACK,1/2".................................157-277-01GT79

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 149

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

514.1 Boom Assembly, View 8



150 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

515.1 Boom Assembly, View 8



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2205GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,BLUE,1056..........1226645GT2A

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREY,1056..........1226646GT2B

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREEN,1056237376GT2C

MIDDLE BOOM,SMALL..........................14-2207GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,SM MIDDLE BOOM,GREEN237377GT--

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-2116GT4
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

CYLINDER,BOOM.............................Ref.228978GT5

SEAL KIT / CYLINDER7-900-33GT--
(for Genie part number 228978)

MANIFOLD BLOCK................................43-1423GT40

SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1.5......................835463GT41

BOOM CYL SUPPORT...........................14-1711-1GT47

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.75 GRD 8........294747GT49

NUT,HEX,3/8-16.....................................56-6201-06GT50

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................116021GT51

PIN, BOOM CYLINDER LOWER............12-1090GT62

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................146033GT69

NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8.........................4104328GT73

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.75......................16-5206-22GT81

TRIM,BLACK,1/2".................................157-277-01GT87

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 151

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

515.1 Boom Assembly, View 8



152 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

516.1 Boom Assembly, View 9



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2302GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,MID BOOM,BLUE,1048................1226643GT2A

ASSY,MID BOOM,GREY,1048................1226644GT2B

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-1440GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN, FRONT LARGE BOOM..................14-1073-6GT8

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1475-2BGT18
includes item 71

NUT,NYLOCK, 1 1/2...............................86-6206-24GT35

WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2..............................66-6215-24GT36

WEAR PAD,5.25X2X.75..........................4117643GT37

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................146021GT42

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y..........8123663GT47

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................126033GT58

SHIM, 7 GA.............................................41-1101-3GT64

CLAMP....................................................12-1109GT65

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.25,GR8.............26-5206-18GT66

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................167-193-07GT71

T WASHER,4.00X2.00X.125..................2123445GT78

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 153

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

516.1 Boom Assembly, View 9



154 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

517.1 Boom Assembly, View 9



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2205GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,BLUE,1056..........1226645GT2A

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREY,1056..........1226646GT2B

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREEN,1056237376GT2C

MIDDLE BOOM,SMALL..........................14-2207GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,SM MIDDLE BOOM,GREEN237377GT--

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-2116GT4
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN..........................................................14-2121-10GT15

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1475-2BGT26
includes item 79

NUT,NYLOCK, 1 1/2.............................126-6206-24GT44

WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2............................106-6215-24GT45

WEAR PAD,5.25X2X.75..........................6117643GT46

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y........12123663GT58

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................146033GT69

SHIM, 7 GA.............................................61-1101-3GT74

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................307-193-07GT79

T WASHER,4.00X2.00X.125..................4123445GT86

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 155

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

517.1 Boom Assembly, View 9



156 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

518.1 Boom Assembly, View 10



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,MID BOOM,BLUE,1048................1226643GT2A

ASSY,MID BOOM,GREY,1048................1226644GT2B

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-1440GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN, MIDDLE BOOM..............................14-1449-6GT7

PIN,FRONT CHAIN SHEAVE.................14-1073-4GT10

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................24-1475-2BGT19
includes item 71

SHEAVE,CHAIN.....................................2123187GT20

CHAIN SHEAVE ASSY,POLYGON130535GT--
(includes 123187 and 141309)

BEARING,NEEDLE,1.5IDX1.25LG.......10123514GT27

THRUST WASHER,4.00X2.00X.188......46-6600-05GT30

THRUST WASHER, 3.50X1.50X.125.....46-6600-12GT31

NUT,NYLOCK, 1 1/2...............................86-6206-24GT35

WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2..............................66-6215-24GT36

WEAR PAD,5.25X2X.75..........................4117643GT37

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y..........8123663GT47

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................126033GT58

SHIM, 7 GA.............................................41-1101-3GT64

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................167-193-07GT71

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 157

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

518.1 Boom Assembly, View 10



158 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

519.1 Boom Assembly, View 10



Description Qty.Part No.Item

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,BLUE,1056..........1226645GT2A

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREY,1056..........1226646GT2B

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREEN,1056237376GT2C

MIDDLE BOOM,SMALL..........................14-2207GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,SM MIDDLE BOOM,GREEN237377GT--

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-2116GT4
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN / FRONT CHAIN SHEAVE...............14-2121-7GT12

PIN / BOOM ROLLER.............................14-2121-9GT14
(2" pin, stepped down to accept 1-1/2" nuts)

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................44-1475-2BGT25
includes item 79

SHEAVE,CHAIN.....................................4123187GT27

BEARING,1.5 X 2.0 X 2.5.......................4141309GT35

THRUST WASHER,4.00X2.00X.188......86-6600-05GT38

THRUST WASHER, 3.50X1.50X.125.....86-6600-12GT39

NUT,NYLOCK, 1 1/2.............................126-6206-24GT44

WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2............................106-6215-24GT45

WEAR PAD,5.25X2X.75..........................6117643GT46

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y........12123663GT58

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................146033GT69

SHIM, 7 GA.............................................61-1101-3GT74

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................307-193-07GT79

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 159

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

519.1 Boom Assembly, View 10



160 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

520.1 Boom Assembly, View 11



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2302GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

CROSS SHAFT,MAIN PIVOT.................13-1154-2GT12

PIN,LIFT CYL HEAD...............................13-1092-1GT13

COLLAR..................................................26-2524-10GT14

THRUST WASHER, 5.00X3.00X.250.....26-6600-14GT29

NUT,NYLOCK, 1 1/2...............................86-6206-24GT35

NUT,HEX,3/4-16,GR8.............................26-6202-12GT45

WASHER,LOCK,.75 PLTD......................434550GT46

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5.5,GRD.8..........26-5208-44GT49

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................126033GT58

SCREW,HHC,3/4-16X6.0,GR8...............16-5312-48GT59

BRONZE BUSHING................................26-4524-32GT60

STEEL WASHER....................................11-1306GT62

NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8.........................4104328GT63

SCREW,SET,5/8-11X1............................16-6275-05GT72

ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT........................428646GT75

SCREW,SET,5/8-11X.625.......................16-6275-07GT77

SWITCH ACTIVATOR.............................13-1404GT80

SCREW,SET,3/8-16X.75.........................36-6275-04GT81

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 161

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

520.1 Boom Assembly, View 11



162 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

521.1 Boom Assembly, View 11



Description Qty.Part No.Item

WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM...................14-2205GT1
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

CROSS SHAFT,MAIN PIVOT.................13-1154-2GT18

PIN,LIFT CYL HEAD...............................13-1092-1GT19

COLLAR..................................................26-2524-10GT20

THRUST WASHER, 5.00X3.00X.250.....26-6600-14GT37

NUT,NYLOCK, 1 1/2.............................126-6206-24GT44

NUT,HEX,3/4-16,GR8.............................16-6202-12GT55

WASHER,LOCK,.75 PLTD......................534550GT57

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5.5,GRD.8..........26-5208-44GT60

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................146033GT69

SCREW,HHC,3/4-16X6.0,GR8...............16-5312-48GT70

BRONZE BUSHING................................26-4524-32GT71

STEEL WASHER....................................11-1306GT72

NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8.........................4104328GT73

SCREW,SET,5/8-11X1............................16-6275-05GT80

SCREW,SET,5/8-11X.625.......................16-6275-07GT85

SWITCH ACTIVATOR.............................13-1404GT97

SWITCH,SNAP ACTION7-101-04GT--

SCREW,SET,3/8-16X.75.........................36-6275-04GT98

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 163

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

521.1 Boom Assembly, View 11



164 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

500 Boom Components April 2017

522.1 Boom Assembly, View 12



Description Qty.Part No.Item

MIDDLE BOOM,SMALL..........................14-2207GT3
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

ASSY,SM MIDDLE BOOM,GREEN237377GT--

WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM...................14-2116GT4
(must specify color, gray or Genie Blue)

PIN / FRONT CHAIN SHEAVE...............14-2121-6GT11

PIN / BOOM ROLLER.............................14-2121-8GT13

ROLLER ASSEMBLY..............................44-1475-2BGT25
includes item 79

SHEAVE,CHAIN.....................................4123187GT27
(includes item 130535)

BEARING,NEEDLE,1.5IDX1.25LG.......14123514GT35

THRUST WASHER, 3.50X1.50X.125.....86-6600-12GT39

NUT,NYLOCK, 1 1/2.............................126-6206-24GT44

WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2............................106-6215-24GT45

WEAR PAD,5.25X2X.75..........................6117643GT46

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................116021GT51

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y........12123663GT58

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"............................146033GT69

SHIM, 7 GA.............................................61-1101-3GT74

CLAMP....................................................12-1109GT75

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.25,GR8.............26-5206-18GT76

NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000..................307-193-07GT79

T WASHER,4.00X2.00X.125..................4123445GT86

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 165

500 Boom ComponentsApril 2017

522.1 Boom Assembly, View 12



166 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

601.1 Circuit, Pump, Oil Reservoir, GTH-1048



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Ref. PUMP ASSEMBLY,55CC
REXROTH..........................................Ref.

1

(refer to 301.1)

FITTING,10 JIC, SW-RUN-TEE..............16-6481-07GT2

Oil Reservoir...........................................14-2270GT3

RETURN FILTER ASSEMBLY............Ref.117044GT4

GAUGE,RETURN FILTER..................Ref.117567GT5

SPLIT FLANGE KIT, 2 IN........................1123153GT6
includes items 7, 8 and 9

O-RING..............................................Ref.7-209-66GT7
included with item 6

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5 GRD 8.....Ref.54177GT8
included with item 6

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..........................Ref.6033GT9
included with item 6

O-RING FLANGE....................................2123565GT10

O-RING...................................................1123576GT11

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1.25GR8..............4123559GT12

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................166021GT13

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................4

19934GT14

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 GRD 8.............477692GT15

GASKET,PUMP,DRIVE.......................Ref.7-126-517GT16

FITTING,10 OR X 08 JIC-90 LONG.......1108740GT17

FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC STR................16-6450-17GT18

FITTING,16 ORX16 JIC 90.....................16-6453-19GT19

FITTING,12 OR X 12 JIC 45...................16-6452-08GT20

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............294195GT21

MANIFOLD.............................................13-1376GT22

O-RING..............................................Ref.7-145-02GT23

CLAMP,T-HOSE,2 1/8 IN NOM...............17-272-13GT24

HOSE ASSY...........................................161100-2400GT25

BREATHER,FILLER,3 PSI......................1123148GT26
includes cap, casting under cap and gasket

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .75......649816GT27

COVER PLATE...................................Ref.7-145-01GT28

SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW............Ref.6-5606-04GT29

SIGHT GAUGE.......................................17-161-01GT30

PORT CHECK PLATE / 7 HOLE........Ref.2-1262GT31

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,GR8...............26-5204-06GT32

NUT,HEX,1/4-20.....................................26-6201-04GT33

WASHER, LOCK, .25..............................26356GT34

FITTING/24 OR X 24 JIC O STR............17-364-22GT35

FITTING,16 OR HEX HEAD PLUG........16-6457-10GT36

FORMING,TANK MOUNT.......................2123497GT37

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1.5,GR8...............26-5206-12GT38

Description Qty.Part No.Item

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC STR................16-6450-12GT39

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7191-193GT40

HOSE,08X08X128LG.............................16-7004-256GT41

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7156-218GT42

HOSE,10X10-90X18".............................16-7025-36GT43

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7148-52GT44

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.....Ref.6-6455-05GT45

FITTING,20 OR X 16 JIC 90...................16-6453-25GT46

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT47

FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC STR................16-6450-15GT48

FITTING,20 OR X 20 NPT, STR.............16-6436-01GT49

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............494195GT50

FITTING..................................................16-6457-06GT51

ELEMENT,RETURN FILTER***..........Ref.117043GT52

O-RING..............................................Ref.7-118-03GT53

FITTING..................................................16-6495-04GT54

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 167

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

601.1 Circuit, Pump, Oil Reservoir, GTH-1048



168 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

602.1 Circuit, Pump, Oil Reservoir, GTH-1056



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Ref. PUMP ASSEMBLY,55CC
REXROTH..........................................Ref.

1

(refer to 302.1)

FITTING,10 JIC, SW-RUN-TEE..............16-6481-07GT2

Oil Reservoir...........................................14-2270GT3

RETURN FILTER ASSEMBLY............Ref.117044GT4

GAUGE,RETURN FILTER..................Ref.117567GT5

SPLIT FLANGE KIT, 2 IN........................1123153GT6
includes items 7, 8 and 9

O-RING..............................................Ref.7-209-66GT7
included with item 6

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5 GRD 8.....Ref.54177GT8
included with item 6

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..........................Ref.6033GT9
included with item 6

O-RING FLANGE....................................2123565GT10

O-RING...................................................1123576GT11

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1.25GR8..............4123559GT12

WASHER, LOCK, .375..........................166021GT13

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................4

19934GT14

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 GRD 8.............477692GT15

GASKET,PUMP,DRIVE.......................Ref.7-126-517GT16

FITTING,10 OR X 08 JIC-90 LONG.......1108740GT17

FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC STR................16-6450-17GT18

FITTING,16 ORX16 JIC 90.....................16-6453-19GT19

FITTING,12 OR X 12 JIC 45...................16-6452-08GT20

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............294195GT21

MANIFOLD.............................................13-1376GT22

O-RING..............................................Ref.7-145-02GT23

CLAMP,T-HOSE,2 1/8 IN NOM...............17-272-13GT24

HOSE ASSY...........................................161100-2400GT25

BREATHER,FILLER,3 PSI......................1123148GT26
includes cap, casting under cap and gasket

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .75......649816GT27

COVER PLATE...................................Ref.7-145-01GT28

SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW............Ref.6-5606-04GT29

SIGHT GAUGE.......................................17-161-01GT30

PORT CHECK PLATE / 7 HOLE........Ref.2-1262GT31

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,GR8...............26-5204-06GT32

NUT,HEX,1/4-20.....................................26-6201-04GT33

WASHER, LOCK, .25..............................26356GT34

FITTING/24 OR X 24 JIC O STR............17-364-22GT35

FITTING,16 OR HEX HEAD PLUG........16-6457-10GT36

FORMING,TANK MOUNT.......................2123497GT37

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1.5,GR8...............26-5206-12GT38

Description Qty.Part No.Item

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC STR................16-6450-12GT39

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7191-193GT40

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7004-210GT41

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7156-218GT42

HOSE,10X10-90X18".............................16-7025-36GT43

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7148-52GT44

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.....Ref.6-6455-05GT45

FITTING,20 OR X 16 JIC 90...................16-6453-25GT46

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT47

FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC STR................16-6450-15GT48

FITTING,20 OR X 20 NPT, STR.............16-6436-01GT49

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............494195GT50

FITTING..................................................16-6457-06GT51

ELEMENT,RETURN FILTER***..........Ref.117043GT52

O-RING..............................................Ref.7-118-03GT53

FITTING..................................................16-6495-04GT54

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 169

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

602.1 Circuit, Pump, Oil Reservoir, GTH-1056



170 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

603.1 Circuit, Lift-tilt, GTH-1048



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT1

VALVE,MOTION.................................Ref.7-234-02GT2

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.75....................46-5606-14GT3

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........46-6214-06GT4

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT5

HOSE,04X04-90X30LG..........................16-7022-60GT6

HOSE,4X4X13".......................................16-7002-26GT7

CYLINDER,TILT TH1048/56...............Ref.7-316-242GT8

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT9

HOSE,06X06X20LG...............................16-7003-40GT10

VALVE,MOTION.................................Ref.7-234-01GT11

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 2.75....................46-5606-22GT12

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........46-6214-06GT13

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 90...................16-6453-09GT14

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 45...................16-6452-04GT15

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT16

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................2123670GT17

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7004-810GT18

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7004-810GT19

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 90...................26-6453-09GT20

MANIFOLD BLOCK............................Ref.3-1244-1GT21

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC STR................26-6450-12GT22

HOSE ASSY...........................................26-7014-350GT23

FITTING,10 JIC BH-UNION,STR............26-6475-07GT24

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7025-136GT25

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7025-136GT26

FITTING,10 JIC,SW-BR-TEE..................26-6480-07GT27

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC, SWIV.............16-6485-03GT28

VALVE.................................................Ref.7-234-50GT29

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6.................Ref.6-6450-05GT30

HOSE ASSY.......................................Ref.6-7022-38GT31

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC 90...................16-6453-12GT32

FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC STR................26-6450-15GT33

FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC 90...................26-6453-11GT34

VALVE,DUAL CHECK.........................Ref.7-234-04GT35

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7025-44GT36

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7005-44GT37

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7025-44GT38

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC 45...................46-6452-06GT39

FITTING,10 JIC, SW-RUN-TEE..............26-6481-07GT40

FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC STR................26-6450-17GT41

FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC 45...................26-6452-17GT42

FITTING,04 OR OR HEX HEAD
PLUG..................................................Ref.

6-6457-03GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

HOSE,10X10X90LG...............................36-7005-180GT44

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X3.75,GR8.......Ref.6-5205-30GT45

CLAMP CVR PLATE,TWIN,GRP 3.........2123177GT46

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,7/8"TUBE..........37-273-32GT47

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.75,GR8...........46-5205-14GT48

CLAMP CVR PLATE,TWIN,GRP 3.........4123177GT49

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7002-108GT50

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................46-6453-04GT51

VALVE, MOTION................................Ref.7-234-54GT52

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 2.75....................86-5606-22GT53

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........86-6214-06GT54

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,1/2"PIPE...........47-273-25GT55

CYLINDER,LIFT TH1048...................Ref.7-316-241GT56

HOSE,04X04X8 1/2LG...........................16-7002-17GT57

FITTING,06 OR,HEX HEAD PLUG........36-6457-05GT58

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 2.00,GR8.........26-5205-16GT59

FITTING,ORIFICE,12-10STR,.187.........1108616GT60

Hose, 10 x 10 x 77 inches.......................16-67005-154GT61

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 171

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

603.1 Circuit, Lift-tilt, GTH-1048



172 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

604.1 Circuit, Lift-tilt, GTH-1056



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT1

VALVE,MOTION.................................Ref.7-234-02GT2

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.75....................46-5606-14GT3

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........46-6214-06GT4

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT5

HOSE,04X04-90X30LG..........................16-7022-60GT6

HOSE,4X4X13".......................................16-7002-26GT7

CYLINDER,TILT TH1048/56...............Ref.7-316-242GT8

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT9

HOSE,06X06X20LG...............................16-7003-40GT10

VALVE,MOTION.................................Ref.7-234-01GT11

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 2.75....................46-5606-22GT12

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........46-6214-06GT13

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 90...................16-6453-09GT14

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 45...................16-6452-04GT15

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT16

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................2123670GT17

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7004-810GT18

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7004-810GT19

CLAMP HALVES,SINGLE,1/2"PIPE.......27-273-43GT20

MANIFOLD BLOCK................................43-1423GT21

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC STR................86-6450-12GT22

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X2.00,GR8.............46-5204-16GT23

NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20..............................46091GT24

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7034-440GT25

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7034-440GT26

FITTING,10 JIC,SW-BR-TEE..................26-6480-07GT27

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC, SWIV.............16-6485-03GT28

VALVE.................................................Ref.7-234-50GT29

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6.................Ref.6-6450-05GT30

HOSE ASSY.......................................Ref.6-7022-38GT31

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC 90...................16-6453-12GT32

FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC STR................26-6450-15GT33

FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC 90...................26-6453-11GT34

VALVE,DUAL CHECK.........................Ref.7-234-04GT35

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7025-44GT36

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7005-44GT37

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7025-44GT38

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC 45...................46-6452-06GT39

FITTING,10 JIC, SW-RUN-TEE..............26-6481-07GT40

FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC STR................16-6450-17GT41

FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC 45...................26-6452-17GT42

FITTING,04 OR OR HEX HEAD
PLUG..................................................Ref.

6-6457-03GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

HOSE,10X10X90LG...............................36-7005-180GT44

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X3.75,GR8.......Ref.6-5205-30GT45

CLAMP CVR PLATE,TWIN,GRP 3.........2123177GT46

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,7/8"TUBE..........37-273-32GT47

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.75,GR8...........56-5205-14GT48

CLAMP CVR PLATE,TWIN,GRP 3.........5123177GT49

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7002-108GT50

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................46-6453-04GT51

VALVE, MOTION................................Ref.7-234-54GT52

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 2.75....................86-5606-22GT53

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........86-6214-06GT54

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,1/2"PIPE...........47-273-25GT55

CYLINDER,LIFT TH1056***...............Ref.7-316-325GT56

HOSE,04X04X8 1/2LG...........................16-7002-17GT57

FITTING,06 OR,HEX HEAD PLUG........36-6457-05GT58

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 2.00,GR8.........26-5205-16GT59

SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1.5......................835463GT60

HOSE ASSY...........................................26-7004-726GT61

PLATE,TOP.............................................27-273-42GT62

FITTING,ORIFICE,12-10STR,.187.........1108616GT63

HOSE,10X10X77"...................................16-7005-154GT64

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 173

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

604.1 Circuit, Lift-tilt, GTH-1056



174 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

605.1 Circuit, Boom, GTH-1048



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER,BOOM TH1048................Ref.7-316-243GT1

VALVE,MOTION.................................Ref.7-234-03GT2

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 2.75....................86-5606-22GT3

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........86-6214-06GT4

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................26-6453-04GT5

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC 90...................16-6453-12GT6

FITTING,04 OR OR HEX HEAD PLUG...26-6457-03GT7

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC 90...................16-6453-12GT8

HOSE,04X04X15LG...............................16-7002-30GT9

HOSE,04X04X15LG...............................16-7002-30GT10

HOSE,10X10X63"...................................16-7005-126GT11

HOSE,10X10X48LG...............................16-7005-96GT12

FITTING,10 JIC BH-UNION,STR............26-6475-07GT13

FITTING,06 OR,HEX HEAD PLUG........46-6457-05GT14

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,7/8"TUBE..........37-273-32GT15

CLAMP CVR PLATE,TWIN,GRP 3.........3123177GT16

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 2.00,GR8.........16-5205-16GT17

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X3.75,GR8...........26-5205-30GT18

HOSE,10X10X77"...................................26-7005-154GT19

FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC 90...................26-6453-13GT20

FITTING,04 OR X 04 JIC 90...................26-6453-03GT21

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 175

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

605.1 Circuit, Boom, GTH-1048



176 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

606.1 Circuit, Boom, GTH-1056



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER,BOOM.............................Ref.228978GT1

VALVE,MOTION.................................Ref.7-234-03GT2

VALVE, MOTION................................Ref.7-234-54GT3

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 2.75....................86-5606-22GT4

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........86-6214-06GT5

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................26-6453-04GT6

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC 90...................16-6453-12GT7

FITTING,04 OR OR HEX HEAD PLUG...26-6457-03GT8

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC 90...................16-6453-12GT9

HOSE,04X04X15LG...............................16-7002-30GT10

HOSE,04X04X15LG...............................16-7002-30GT11

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7005-296GT12

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7005-266GT13

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,7/8"TUBE..........27-273-32GT14

FITTING,06 OR,HEX HEAD PLUG........46-6457-05GT15

FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC 90...................26-6453-13GT16

CLAMP CVR PLATE,TWIN,GRP 3.........2123177GT17

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 2.00,GR8.........26-5205-16GT18

FITTING,04 OR X 04 JIC 90...................26-6453-03GT19

FITTING,10 JIC, SW-RUN-TEE..............16-6481-07GT20

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7014-68GT21

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC STR................16-6450-12GT22

VALVE,RELIEF,CARTRIDGE 250...........17-356-28GT23

VALVE,BODY,RELIEF,SAE 8 PORT........1101456GT24

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC RN-TEE.........16-6455-06GT25

FITTING..................................................16-6485-02GT26

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 177

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

606.1 Circuit, Boom, GTH-1056



178 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

607.1 Circuit, 4-Way Controller, GTH-1048



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6......................76-6450-05GT1

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.........16-6455-05GT2

FITTING,06JIC CROSS..........................16-6483-05GT3

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................96-6453-04GT4

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6......................46-6450-05GT5

VALVE,ELECTRIC 4WAY...................Ref.7-367-09GT6

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.........16-6455-05GT7

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7002-180GT8

HOSE,06X06X87LG...............................16-7003-174GT9

HOSE,06X06-90X31LG..........................16-7023-62GT10

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7003-150GT11

HOSE,04X04X138LG.............................46-7002-276GT12

HOSE ASSY.......................................Ref.6-7023-100GT13

Ref. DIN CONNECTOR......................Ref.7-244-27GT14
(7-244-27 is no longer available from
supplier, however, some Genie inventory
may still be in stock)

NUT,HEX,1/4-20.....................................46-6201-04GT15

HOSE,4X4X13".......................................16-7002-26GT16

HOSE,4X4X17".......................................16-7002-34GT17

CONTROLLER, 4 WAY......................Ref.18
Refer to Figure 406.1

HOSE,4X4-90X22".................................16-7022-44GT19

CONTROL BLOCK.............................Ref.7-234-94GT20

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................1123671GT21

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 45...................26-6452-19GT22

VALVE,BRAKE,HANGING..................Ref.7-198-48GT23

HOSE, 4X4-90X17"................................26-7022-34GT24

HOSE,04X04X8 1/2LG...........................16-7002-17GT25

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC RN-TEE.........16-6455-15GT26

UNION CROSS.......................................16-6485-06GT27

VALVE,CONTROLLER RELIEF.........Ref.7-367-01GT28

Ref. DIN CONNECTOR......................Ref.7-244-27GT29
(7-244-27 is no longer available from
supplier, however, some Genie inventory
may still be in stock)

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7003-26GT30

FITTING..................................................16-6480-03GT31

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................1123670GT32

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7022-186GT33

FITTING, 14MM OR X 06 JIC,STR.........17-371-04GT34

VALVE,DIFF.LOCK&PARKING
BRAKE...............................................Ref.

7-367-02GT35

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X1.50,GR8............26-5204-12GT36

WASHER,FLAT,.250, HARDENED.......106-6212-04GT37

WASHER, LOCK, .25............................106356GT38

Description Qty.Part No.Item

COIL...................................................Ref.7-367-05GT39

CARTRIDGE......................................Ref.7-367-06GT40

CARTRIDGE / DIFF.LOCK.................Ref.7-367-03GT41

BODY..................................................Ref.7-367-07GT42
(7-367-07GT is no longer available from
supplier)

BODY..................................................Ref.7-367-04GT43

HOSE,4X4-90X14".................................16-7022-28GT44

FITTING,06 JIC SW-RN-TEE.................16-6481-05GT45

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,GR8...............46-5204-06GT46

HOSE,04X04-90X44LG..........................16-7022-88GT47

HOSE,04X04-90X50..........................Ref.6-7022-100GT48

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1.75,GR8.............46-5204-14GT49

FITTING,06 X 04 JIC REDUCER...........16-6495-07GT50

FITTING, 04 JIC,SW-RN-TEE................16-6481-03GT51

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 179

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

607.1 Circuit, 4-Way Controller, GTH-1048



180 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

608.1 Circuit, 4-Way Controller, GTH-1056



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6......................76-6450-05GT1

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.........16-6455-05GT2

FITTING,06JIC CROSS..........................16-6483-05GT3

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................96-6453-04GT4

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6......................46-6450-05GT5

VALVE,ELECTRIC 4WAY...................Ref.7-367-09GT6

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.........16-6455-05GT7

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7002-180GT8

HOSE,06X06X87LG...............................16-7003-174GT9

HOSE,06X06-90X31LG..........................16-7023-62GT10

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7003-150GT11

HOSE,04X04X138LG.............................46-7002-276GT12

HOSE ASSY.......................................Ref.6-7023-100GT13

Ref. DIN CONNECTOR......................Ref.7-244-27GT14
(7-244-27 is no longer available from
supplier, however, some Genie inventory
may still be in stock)

NUT,HEX,1/4-20.....................................46-6201-04GT15

HOSE,4X4X13".......................................16-7002-26GT16

HOSE,4X4X17".......................................16-7002-34GT17

CONTROLLER, 4 WAY......................Ref.18
refer to figure 406.1

HOSE,4X4-90X22".................................16-7022-44GT19

CONTROL BLOCK.............................Ref.7-234-94GT20

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................1123671GT21

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 45...................26-6452-19GT22

VALVE,BRAKE,HANGING..................Ref.7-198-48GT23

HOSE, 4X4-90X17"................................26-7022-34GT24

HOSE,04X04X8 1/2LG...........................16-7002-17GT25

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC RN-TEE.........16-6455-15GT26

UNION CROSS.......................................16-6485-06GT27

VALVE,CONTROLLER RELIEF.........Ref.7-367-01GT28

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7003-26GT30

FITTING..................................................16-6480-03GT31

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................1123670GT32

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7022-186GT33

FITTING, 14MM OR X 06 JIC,STR.........17-371-04GT34

VALVE,DIFF.LOCK&PARKING
BRAKE...............................................Ref.

7-367-02GT35

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X1.50,GR8............26-5204-12GT36

WASHER,FLAT,.250, HARDENED.......106-6212-04GT37

WASHER, LOCK, .25............................106356GT38

COIL...................................................Ref.7-367-05GT39

CARTRIDGE......................................Ref.7-367-06GT40

CARTRIDGE / DIFF.LOCK.................Ref.7-367-03GT41

Description Qty.Part No.Item

BODY..................................................Ref.7-367-07GT42
7-367-07 is no longer available from
supplier)

BODY..................................................Ref.7-367-04GT43

HOSE,4X4-90X14".................................16-7022-28GT44

FITTING,06 JIC SW-RN-TEE.................16-6481-05GT45

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,GR8...............46-5204-06GT46

HOSE,04X04-90X44LG..........................16-7022-88GT47

HOSE,04X04-90X50..........................Ref.6-7022-100GT48

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1.75,GR8.............46-5204-14GT49

FITTING,06 X 04 JIC REDUCER...........16-6495-07GT50

FITTING, 04 JIC,SW-RN-TEE................16-6481-03GT51

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 181

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

608.1 Circuit, 4-Way Controller, GTH-1056



182 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

609.1 Circuit, Steering, GTH-1048



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC STR................26-6450-12GT1

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7024-328GT2

FITTING, 08 OR X 06 JIC STR...............5123673GT3

HOSE,06X06-90X20LG..........................16-7023-40GT4

FITTING,08 OR X 06 JIC 90...................26-6453-07GT5

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7023-252GT6

FITTING,08 ORX06 JIC 45.....................36-6452-14GT7

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7023-214GT8

HOSE ASSY...........................................26-7023-290GT9

HOSE,08X08-90X194LG........................16-7024-388GT10

VALVE,STEERING.............................Ref.7-359-02GT11

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X.75,GR8,Y..........4123840GT12

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................46886GT13

Ref. STEERING UNIT 250CC TEFLON14
(refer to 401.1)

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 GRD 8.............477692GT15

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................46021GT16

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 45...................16-6452-04GT17

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 90...................16-6453-09GT18

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 183

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

609.1 Circuit, Steering, GTH-1048



184 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

610.1 Circuit, Steering, GTH-1056



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC STR................26-6450-12GT1

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7024-328GT2

FITTING, 08 OR X 06 JIC STR...............5123673GT3

HOSE,06X06-90X20LG..........................16-7023-40GT4

FITTING,08 OR X 06 JIC 90...................26-6453-07GT5

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7023-252GT6

FITTING,08 ORX06 JIC 45.....................36-6452-14GT7

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7023-214GT8

HOSE ASSY...........................................26-7023-290GT9

HOSE,08X08-90X194LG........................16-7024-388GT10

VALVE,STEERING.............................Ref.7-359-02GT11

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X.75,GR8,Y..........4123840GT12

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................46886GT13

STEERING UNIT 250CC
TEFLON***.........................................Ref.

123261GT14

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 GRD 8.............477692GT15

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................46021GT16

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 45...................16-6452-04GT17

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 185

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

610.1 Circuit, Steering, GTH-1056



186 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

611.1 Circuit, Sway



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE,DUAL CHECK.........................Ref.7-234-04GT1

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................26-6453-04GT2

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 45...................26-6452-19GT3

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC BR-TEE..........26-6454-06GT4

FITTING, 08 OR X 04 JIC STR...............46-6450-06GT5

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 90...................26-6453-09GT6

CYLINDER, SWAY (DEUTZ CHASSIS)7
refer to 704.1

HOSE,04X04X43LG...............................46-7002-86GT8

HOSE,08X08X22LG...............................26-7004-44GT9

HOSE,08X08-90X148LG........................26-7033-296GT10

CONNECTOR,ORIF,6-6,.062..................2110129GT11

FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC STR...........Ref.6-6450-15GT12

HOSE,06X06X20LG...............................26-7003-40GT13

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................46886GT14

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.75,GR8...........46-5205-14GT15

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................2123671GT16

VALVE,ELECTRIC 4WAY........................17-244-31GT17

CONTROL BLOCK.............................Ref.7-234-94GT18

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.5,GR8.................26-5204-04GT19

WASHER, LOCK, .25..............................26356GT20

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X2.50,GR8...........36-5205-20GT21

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................36886GT22

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,3/8"PIPE...........47-273-27GT23

PLATE, TOP............................................4123176GT24

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X2.25,GR8,Y........4123643GT25

Ref. DIN CONNECTOR......................Ref.7-244-27GT26
(7-244-27 is no longer available from
supplier, however, some Genie inventory
may still be in stock)

HOSE,10X10-90X18".........................Ref.6-7025-36GT27

HOSE,06X06X20LG...............................16-7003-40GT28

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.........26-6455-05GT29

MANIFOLD.........................................Ref.3-1376GT30

HOSE,6X6X37".......................................16-7003-74GT31

FITTING,08 OR X 06 JIC 90...................16-6453-07GT32

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................1123670GT33

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 187

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

611.1 Circuit, Sway



188 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

612.1 Circuit, Front Stablizer



Description Qty.Part No.Item

HOSE,06X06X68LG...............................46-7003-136GT1

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7023-380GT2

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7023-420GT3

HOSE,06X06-90X20LG..........................26-7023-40GT4

FITTING,06 JIC SW-RN-TEE.................26-6481-05GT5

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................4123670GT6

COVER,STABILIZER VALVE..................23-1482GT7

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,3/8"PIPE...........87-273-27GT8

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................4123671GT9

FITTING,ORIFICE,6-6 STR,.081............4108617GT10

HOSE,10X10-90X18".........................Ref.6-7025-36GT11

FITTING,08 OR X 06 JIC 90...................16-6453-07GT12

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................46886GT13

VALVE,ELECTRIC 4WAY........................17-244-31GT14

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.5,GR8.................46-5204-04GT15

WASHER, LOCK, .25..............................46356GT16

Ref. DIN CONNECTOR......................Ref.7-244-27GT17
(7-244-27 is no longer available from
supplier, however, some Genie inventory
may still be in stock)

PLATE, TOP............................................4123176GT18

CYLINDER,STABILIZER
TH1048/56..........................................Ref.

7-316-394GT19

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.25,GR8...........46-5205-10GT20

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X2.25,GR8,Y....Ref.123643GT21

COIL,PROTECTIVE,PLASTIC123838GT22

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X.75,GR8,Y..........4123840GT23

CARTRIDGE,PILOT CHECK..................47-234-62GT24

FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC STR...........Ref.6-6450-17GT25

FITTING,10 JIC, SW-RUN-TEE..........Ref.6-6481-07GT26

FITTING.............................................Ref.6-6495-04GT27

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 189

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

612.1 Circuit, Front Stablizer



190 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

613.1 Circuit, Rear Axle Lock-up, GTH-1048



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CONTROL BLOCK.............................Ref.7-234-94GT1

REAR LOCK UP BLOCK
ASSEMBLY.........................................Ref.

7-168-02GT2

replaced by T113552. Cartridges for
7-168-02 are still available

MANIFOLD, REAR LOCKUP..................1T113552GT--
replaces 7-168-02 assembly; individual
parts not interchangeable

CARTRIDGE / MODULAR CONTROL....27-304-07GT3
for use with 7-168-02 assembly only

VALVE,DIRECTIONAL,3W2P.................2226403GT--
for use with T113552 assembly only

VALVE PRESSURE REDUCING............1226404GT--
for use with T113552 assembly only

VALVE,PO CHECK.................................4226405GT--
for use with T113552 assembly only

VALVE,SHUTTLE....................................144216GT--
for use with T113552 assembly only

CARTRIDGE / PILOT CHECK................47-321-88GT--
for use with 7-168-02 assembly only

CARTRIDGE /
REDUCING-RELIEVING........................1

7-321-89GT--

for use with 7-168-02 assembly only

CARTRIDGE / SHUTTLE.......................17-321-90GT--
for use with 7-168-02 assembly only

HOSE,10X10-90X18".........................Ref.6-7025-36GT4

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................66-6453-04GT5

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.....Ref.6-6455-05GT6

FITTING,06OR X 06 JIC 45....................26-6452-03GT7

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................2123671GT8

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................26886GT9

CYLINDER, SWAY (DEUTZ CHASSIS)10
refer to 704.1

HOSE,04X04X37LG...............................46-7002-74GT11

HOSE,6X6X45".......................................16-7003-90GT12

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6......................26-6450-05GT13

HOSE,06X06X97LG...............................16-7003-194GT14

FITTING, 08 OR X 06 JIC STR...............1123673GT15

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................4123670GT16

HOSE,4X4X13"..................................Ref.6-7002-26GT17

HOSE,6X6-90X16".................................16-7023-32GT18

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7003-62GT19

FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC STR...........Ref.6-6450-15GT20

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X2.75,GR8...........26-5205-22GT21

HOSE,06X06-90X13LG..........................16-7023-26GT22

FITTING,06 X 04 JIC REDUCER.......Ref.6-6495-07GT23

HOSE,6X6X10".......................................16-7003-20GT24

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 191

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

613.1 Circuit, Rear Axle Lock-up, GTH-1048



192 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

614.1 Circuit, Rear Axle Lock-up, GTH-1056



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CONTROL BLOCK.............................Ref.7-234-94GT1

REAR LOCK UP BLOCK
ASSEMBLY.........................................Ref.

7-168-02GT2

individual valves are still available; the
assembly has been replaced by T113552.

MANIFOLD, REAR LOCKUP..................1T113552GT--
replaces 7-168-02 assembly; individual
parts not interchangeable

CARTRIDGE / MODULAR CONTROL....27-304-07GT3
for use with 7-168-02 assembly only

VALVE,DIRECTIONAL,3W2P.................2226403GT--
for use with T113552 assembly only

VALVE PRESSURE REDUCING............1226404GT--
for use with T113552 assembly only

VALVE,PO CHECK.................................4226405GT--
for use with T113552 assembly only

VALVE,SHUTTLE....................................144216GT--
for use with T113552 assembly only

CARTRIDGE / PILOT CHECK................47-321-88GT--
for use with 7-168-02 assembly only

CARTRIDGE /
REDUCING-RELIEVING........................1

7-321-89GT--

for use with 7-168-02 assembly only

CARTRIDGE / SHUTTLE.......................17-321-90GT--
for use with 7-168-02 assembly only

HOSE,10X10-90X18".........................Ref.6-7025-36GT4

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................66-6453-04GT5

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.....Ref.6-6455-05GT6

FITTING,06OR X 06 JIC 45....................26-6452-03GT7

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................2123671GT8

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................26886GT9

CYLINDER, SWAY (DEUTZ
CHASSIS)..........................................Ref.

10

refer to 704.1

HOSE,04X04X37LG...............................46-7002-74GT11

HOSE,6X6X45".......................................16-7003-90GT12

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6......................26-6450-05GT13

HOSE,06X06X97LG...............................16-7003-194GT14

FITTING, 08 OR X 06 JIC STR...............1123673GT15

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................4123670GT16

HOSE,4X4X13"..................................Ref.6-7002-26GT17

HOSE,6X6-90X16".................................16-7023-32GT18

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7003-62GT19

FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC STR...........Ref.6-6450-15GT20

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X2.75,GR8...........26-5205-22GT21

HOSE,06X06-90X13LG..........................16-7023-26GT22

FITTING,06 X 04 JIC REDUCER.......Ref.6-6495-07GT23

HOSE,6X6X10".......................................16-7003-20GT24

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 193

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

614.1 Circuit, Rear Axle Lock-up, GTH-1056



194 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

615.1 Circuit, Parking Brake



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FITTING, 14MM OR X 06 JIC,STR.........17-371-04GT1

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................26886GT2

VALVE,PARKING BRAKE...................Ref.7-358-08GT3

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7012-240GT4

HOSE,04X04-90X50...............................16-7022-100GT5

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7023-100GT6

HOSE,04X04-90X44LG.....................Ref.6-7022-88GT7

HOSE,06X06-90X31LG.....................Ref.6-7023-62GT8

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.....Ref.6-6455-05GT9

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC RN-TEE.........26-6455-15GT10

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................1123670GT11

MOUNTING BRACKET..........................12-1205GT12

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X2.00,GR8.............26-5204-16GT13

NUT,HEX,1/4-20.....................................26-6201-04GT14

WASHER, LOCK, .25..............................26356GT15

PRESSURE SWITCH,250NC***.............17-359-16GT16
Parking Brake Pressure Switch, activates
brake light on dash. has orange and red
wire on it.

FITTING,02 NPT M X 04 JIC STR..........16-6486-01GT17

FITTING, 02 NPT COUPLING................16-6440-02GT18

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X.75,GR8,Y..........2123840GT19

WASHER,FLAT,313, HARDENED..........257201GT20

HOSE,6X6-90X16".................................16-7023-32GT21

FITTING,14MM X 06 JIC RN-TEE..........1108666GT22

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 195

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

615.1 Circuit, Parking Brake



196 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

616.1 Circuit, Pressure Checks



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6......................16-6450-05GT1

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 45...................36-6452-19GT2

VALVE,MALE PRESSURE CHECK........27-256-27GT3

VALVE,PRESSURE CHECK,MALE........27-302-01GT4

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7022-38GT5

HOSE,4X4X17".......................................36-7002-34GT6

CONTROL BLOCK.............................Ref.7-234-94GT7

VALVE.................................................Ref.7-234-50GT8

FITTING,06 OR,HEX HEAD PLUG........26-6457-05GT9

HOSE,4X4X13".......................................16-7002-26GT10

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE.........16-6455-05GT11

HOSE,06X06-90X13LG.....................Ref.6-7023-26GT12

FITTING,06 X 04 JIC REDUCER...........16-6495-07GT13

HOSE,04X04X15LG...............................16-7002-30GT14

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 197

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

616.1 Circuit, Pressure Checks



198 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

617.1 Circuit, Brake



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE,BRAKE,HANGING..................Ref.7-198-48GT1

ACCUMULATOR,BRAKE...................Ref.7-110-02GT2

CONTROL BLOCK.............................Ref.7-234-94GT3

FITTING, 14MM OR X 06 JIC,STR.........17-371-04GT4

FITTING..................................................17-371-05GT5

HOSE,04X04X43LG...............................16-7002-86GT6

HOSE,06X06X65LG...............................16-7003-130GT7

HOSE,6X6-90X16".................................26-7023-32GT8

FITTING,14MM X 06 JIC RN-TEE..........2108666GT9

HOSE,04X04X122LG.............................16-7002-244GT10

HOSE,06X06X50LG...............................16-7003-100GT11

PRESSURE SWITCH, 450 PSI, NC.......1141152GT12

HOSE ASSY...........................................26-7023-100GT13

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6......................16-6450-05GT14

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................1123670GT15

FITTING, 06 JIC, UNION TEE................16-6482-05GT16

FITTING, 04 JIC, TEE.............................16-6482-03GT17

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT18

FITTING, 08 OR X 04 JIC STR...............16-6450-06GT19

HOSE,04X04X28LG...............................16-7002-56GT20

FITTING,02 NPT X 04 NPT CPLG.........16-6402-02GT21

FITTING,04 NPT X 06 JIC 90SW...........16-6435-03GT22

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.........................26-5205-08GT23

WASHER,FLAT,313, HARDENED..........257201GT24

FITTING,06JIC CROSS..........................16-6483-05GT25

MOUNTING BRACKET,
ACCUMULATOR.....................................1

7-110-03GT26

SPRING CLIP,5/16-18,.025-.15X............236456GT27

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 199

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

617.1 Circuit, Brake



200 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

618.1 Circuit, Oil Cooler, GTH-1048



Description Qty.Part No.Item

OIL COOLER..........................................17-236-11GT1

HOSE......................................................16-7006-58GT2

HOSE,12 X 12-90 X 25 LG.....................16-7026-50GT3

HOSE,HEATER,3/4IDX40"7-158-63GT4

HOSE,HEATER,3/4IDX40"7-158-63GT5

FITTING, HEATER, JOHN DEERE.........11254596GT6

HOSE END,12-08 MALE PIPE...............26-6423-18GT7

CLAMP,HOSE.........................................46-6252-04GT8

FITTING,10ORX10JIC,STRAIGHT.........16-6450-20GT9

FITTING,12ORX12JIC,90.......................16-6453-15GT10

FITTING,18MMX08 NPT,RED................16-6459-01GT11

FITTING..................................................26-6406-13GT12

FITTING, AIR BREATHER, DEUTZ........26-6400-19GT13

FITTING,12ORX12JIC,90.......................26-6453-15GT14

FITTING,08NPT ST ELBOW,BLK...........16-6437-04GT15

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............494195GT16

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................46021GT17

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................4

19934GT18

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 201

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

618.1 Circuit, Oil Cooler, GTH-1048



202 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

619.1 Circuit, Oil Cooler, GTH-1056



Description Qty.Part No.Item

OIL COOLER..........................................17-236-11GT1

HOSE......................................................16-7006-58GT2

HOSE,12 X 12-90 X 25 LG.....................16-7026-50GT3

HOSE,HEATER,3/4IDX40"7-158-63GT4

HOSE,HEATER,3/4IDX40"7-158-63GT5

FITTING, HEATER, JOHN DEERE.........11254596GT6

HOSE END,12-08 MALE PIPE...............26-6423-18GT7

CLAMP,HOSE.........................................46-6252-04GT8

FITTING,10ORX10JIC,STRAIGHT.........16-6450-20GT9

FITTING,12ORX12JIC,90.......................16-6453-15GT10

FITTING,18MMX08 NPT,RED................16-6459-01GT11

FITTING..................................................26-6406-13GT12

FITTING, AIR BREATHER, DEUTZ........26-6400-19GT13

FITTING,12ORX12JIC,90.......................26-6453-15GT14

FITTING,08NPT ST ELBOW,BLK...........26-6437-04GT15

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8............494195GT16

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................46021GT17

WASHER,3/8
HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS........................4

19934GT18

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 203

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

619.1 Circuit, Oil Cooler, GTH-1056



204 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

600 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings April 2017

620.1 Circuit, Fuel



Description Qty.Part No.Item

HOSE CLAMP........................................46-6252-20GT1

Fitting, Brass Hose End..........................17-183-196GT2

Fitting, 90°, Fuel......................................17-183-197GT3

Fuel Hose................................................17-183-198GT4

3/8 FUEL HOSE / PER INCH...............927-158-47GT5

3/8 FUEL HOSE / PER INCH............86.57-158-47GT6

FITTING, 90, 3/8 HOSE..........................27-121-02GT7

FITTING/FUEL/STRAIGHT.....................17-183-199GT8

FILLER CAP, FUEL, BREATHER.......Ref.123147GT9

TANK,FUEL,30GAL............................Ref.123114GT10

BUSHING, RUBBER...............................27-121-01GT11

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 205

600 Hydraulic Hoses and FittingsApril 2017

620.1 Circuit, Fuel



206 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

701.1 Lift Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER,LIFT TH1048...................Ref.7-316-241GT--

SEAL KIT / CYLINDER......................Ref.7-900-34GT--
includes items 5-14

Barrel Assembly......................................17-316-309GT1

CYLINDER,LIFT TH1048........................17-316-241GT2

Head.......................................................17-316-313GT3

PISTON...................................................17-316-311GT4

KIT,844 LIFT CYL SERV.........................1228986GT5
(t-seal no longer available, use kit)

WEAR RING...........................................27-316-234GT6

BUFFER SEAL.......................................17-316-385GT7

O-RING 1 9/16 ID X 3/32........................17-316-80GT8

O-RING 4 1/8 ID X 3/16..........................17-316-81GT9

BACK-UP RING......................................17-316-82GT10

Head Wear Ring......................................27-316-384GT11

ROD SEAL..............................................17-316-20GT12

WIPER / DOUBLE LIP............................17-316-347GT13

O-RING...................................................17-316-245GT14

Self Tapping Screw.................................17-316-247GT15

BRONZE BUSHING................................16-4524-32GT16

BRONZE BUSHING................................16-4516-24GT17

Stroke Limiter..........................................17-316-312GT18

LUBE FITTING........................................27-316-150GT19

NUT.........................................................17-316-205GT20

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 207

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

701.1 Lift Cylinder



208 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

701.2 Lift Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER,LIFT TH1056***...............Ref.7-316-325GT--

SEAL KIT / CYLINDER***..................Ref.7-900-93GT--
includes items 5-14

Barrel Assembly......................................17-316-352GT1

Rod Assembly.........................................17-316-353GT2

Head.......................................................17-316-355GT3

Piston......................................................17-316-354GT4

Piston Seal..............................................17-316-217GT5

Piston Wear Ring....................................27-316-338GT6

Buffer Seal..............................................17-316-382GT7

O-RING, STUB SHAFT...........................17-316-236GT8

Head O-ring............................................17-316-337GT9

Head Back-up Ring.................................17-316-340GT10

Head Wear Ring......................................27-316-393GT11

Shaft Seal...............................................17-316-335GT12

Shaft Wiper.............................................17-316-341GT13

O-ring......................................................17-316-336GT14

Self Tapping Screw.................................17-316-247GT15

BRONZE BUSHING................................16-4524-32GT16

BRONZE BUSHING................................16-4516-24GT17

Stroke Limiter..........................................17-316-351GT18

LUBE FITTING........................................27-316-150GT19

NUT.........................................................17-316-205GT20

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 209

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

701.2 Lift Cylinder



210 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

702.1 Tilt Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER,TILT TH1048/56...............Ref.7-316-242GT--

SEAL KIT / CYLINDER***..................Ref.7-900-22GT--
includes items 5, 6 and 8-14

Barrel Assembly......................................17-316-306GT1

CYLINDER ROD.....................................17-316-307GT2

Head.......................................................17-316-293GT3

Piston......................................................17-316-249GT4

TILT CYL SEAL KIT................................1228987GT5
complete seal kit (includes piston seal and
wear ring which are only available as part
of this kit).

Ref. WEAR RING / 6.00 OD X 1.00........16

NUT.........................................................17-316-246GT7

O-RING, STUB SHAFT...........................17-316-236GT8

O-RING 5 1/2 ID X 1/4............................17-316-83GT9

BACK-UP RING......................................17-316-84GT10

WEAR RING / HEAD..............................17-316-49GT11

ROD SEAL..............................................17-316-29GT12

WIPER / DOUBLE LIP............................17-316-345GT13

O-ring......................................................17-316-294GT14

Self Tapping Screw.................................17-316-247GT15

BRONZE BUSHING................................16-4516-24GT16

BRONZE BUSHING................................16-4516-24GT17

Spacer.....................................................17-316-308GT18

LUBE FITTING........................................17-316-150GT19

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 211

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

702.1 Tilt Cylinder



212 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

703.1 Boom Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER,BOOM TH1048................Ref.7-316-243GT--

SEAL KIT / CYLINDER......................Ref.7-900-33GT--
includes items 5-15

Barrel Assembly......................................17-316-315GT1

ROD / 3.00 DIA X 175.56 LG..................17-316-316GT2

HEAD......................................................17-316-317GT3

PISTON...................................................17-316-311GT4

KIT,844 LIFT CYL SERV.........................1228986GT5
(t-seal no longer available, use kit)

WEAR RING...........................................27-316-234GT6

Buffer Seal..............................................17-316-362GT7

O-RING 1 9/16 ID X 3/32........................17-316-80GT8

O-RING 4 1/8 ID X 3/16..........................17-316-81GT9

BACK-UP RING......................................17-316-82GT10

WEAR RING...........................................17-316-50GT11

ROD SEAL..............................................17-316-30GT12

WIPER / DOUBLE LIP............................17-316-346GT13

Wear Ring / Head...................................17-316-214GT14

O-RING...................................................17-316-245GT15

Self Tapping Screw.................................17-316-247GT16

Stroke Limiter..........................................17-316-318GT17

NUT.........................................................17-316-205GT18

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 213

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

703.1 Boom Cylinder



214 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

703.2 Boom Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER,BOOM.............................Ref.228978GT--

SEAL KIT / CYLINDER......................Ref.7-900-33GT--
includes items 5-15

BARREL ASSEMBLY / CYLINDER........17-316-348GT1

ROD / CYLINDER...................................17-316-349GT2

HEAD......................................................17-316-317GT3

PISTON...................................................17-316-311GT4

KIT,844 LIFT CYL SERV.........................1228986GT5
(t-seal no longer available, use kit)

WEAR RING...........................................27-316-234GT6

Buffer Seal..............................................17-316-362GT7

O-RING 1 9/16 ID X 3/32........................17-316-80GT8

O-RING 4 1/8 ID X 3/16..........................17-316-81GT9

BACK-UP RING......................................17-316-82GT10

WEAR RING...........................................17-316-50GT11

ROD SEAL..............................................17-316-30GT12

WIPER / DOUBLE LIP............................17-316-346GT13

Wear Ring / Head...................................17-316-214GT14

O-RING...................................................17-316-245GT15

Self Tapping Screw.................................17-316-247GT16

Stroke Limiter..........................................17-316-350GT17

NUT.........................................................17-316-205GT18

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 215

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

703.2 Boom Cylinder



216 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

704.1 Sway-Rear Lock Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER,SWAY/REAR
LOCK-UP***.......................................Ref.

130809GT--

(replaced 7-182-34) (must replace in pairs
on the same axle. Do not mix 7-182-34 and
130809 on the same axle)

SEAL KIT / FOR 7-182-01 SWAY C....Ref.7-900-180GT--
includes items 8-16

Tube Assembly........................................17-182-35GT1
(part no longer available)

ROD ASSEMBLY / CYLINDER...............17-182-36GT2

Piston......................................................17-182-08GT3
(part no longer available)

Head.......................................................17-182-09GT4
(part no longer available)

BUSHING/ROD END..............................17-182-37GT5

BUSHING/BASE END............................27-182-38GT6

Locknut...................................................17-182-13GT7

WIPER,ROD...........................................18
(part not sold separately, order seal kit
7-900-180)

Head O-ring............................................19
(part not sold separately, order seal kit
7-900-180)

Head Back-up Ring.................................110
(part not sold separately, order seal kit
7-900-180)

Head O-ring............................................111
(part not sold separately, order seal kit
7-900-180)

Piston Seal..............................................112
(part not sold separately, order seal kit
7-900-180)

Piston O-ring...........................................113
(part not sold separately, order seal kit
7-900-180)

Rod Seal.................................................114
(part not sold separately, order seal kit
7-900-180)

Piston Wear Ring....................................115
(part not sold separately, order seal kit
7-900-180)

Head Wear Ring......................................216
(part not sold separately, order seal kit
7-900-180)

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 217

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

704.1 Sway-Rear Lock Cylinder



218 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

705.1 Stabilizer cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER,STABILIZER
TH1048/56..........................................Ref.

7-316-394GT--

SEAL KIT / STABILIZER CYL.............Ref.7-900-114GT--
includes items 5-14

Barrel Assembly......................................17-316-399GT1

ROD ASSEMBLY....................................17-316-320GT2

Head.......................................................17-316-402GT3

Piston......................................................17-316-400GT4

T-SEAL / 4.00 OD...................................17-316-53GT5

WEAR RING / PISTON...........................27-316-361GT6

BUFFER SEAL.......................................17-316-376GT7

O-RING 1 5/16 ID X 3/32........................17-316-87GT8

O-RING 3 5/8 ID X 3/16..........................17-316-85GT9

BACK-UP RING......................................17-316-86GT10

WEAR RING / HEAD..............................27-316-398GT11

ROD SEAL..............................................17-316-19GT12

WIPER / SHAFT.....................................17-316-375GT13

O-RING...................................................17-316-323GT14

Self Tapping Screw.................................17-316-247GT15

BUSHING / 1.50 I.D. x 3.00 LG...............27-316-161GT16

Stroke Limiter..........................................17-316-401GT17

LUBE FITTING........................................27-316-150GT18

SELF-LOCKING NUT 1.25-12 THD........17-316-74GT19

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 219

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

705.1 Stabilizer cylinder



220 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

706.1 Motion Valve, Base of Tilt Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE,MOTION......................................17-234-02GT1
includes items 2-4

CARTRIDGE / CHECK...........................17-234-16GT2

BODY......................................................17-234-24GT3

O-RING...................................................17-209-61GT4

SEAL KIT................................................17-234-31GT5

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.75....................46-5606-14GT6

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........46-6214-06GT7

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 221

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

706.1 Motion Valve, Base of Tilt Cylinder



222 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

707.1 Motion Valve, Head of Tilt Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE,MOTION......................................17-234-01GT1
includes items 2-5

CARTRIDGE / CHECK...........................17-234-80GT2

CARTRIDGE / C-BALANCE***...............17-234-19GT3

BODY......................................................17-234-25GT4

O-RING...................................................17-209-61GT5

SEAL KIT................................................17-234-29GT6

SEAL KIT................................................17-234-31GT7

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 2.75....................46-5606-22GT8

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........46-6214-06GT9

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 223

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

707.1 Motion Valve, Head of Tilt Cylinder



224 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

708.1 Motion Vavle, Head/Base of Boom Cyl. Head of Boom Cyl.



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE,MOTION......................................17-234-03GT1
includes items 2-4

CARTRIDGE / C-BALANCE...................17-234-22GT2

VALVE,MOTION......................................17-234-03GT3

O-RING...................................................17-209-61GT4

SEAL KIT................................................17-234-30GT5

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 2.75....................46-5606-22GT6

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........46-6214-06GT7

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 225

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

708.1 Motion Vavle, Head/Base of Boom Cyl. Head of Boom Cyl.



226 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

709.1 Motion Valve, Base of Lift Cylinder, Base of Boom Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE, MOTION.....................................17-234-54GT1
includes items 2-4

CARTRIDGE / COUNTERBALANCE
VALVE.....................................................1

7-234-53GT2

VALVE,MOTION......................................17-234-03GT3

O-RING...................................................17-209-61GT4

SEAL KIT................................................17-234-30GT5

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 2.75....................46-5606-22GT6

WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375..........46-6214-06GT7

O-RING / -021.........................................17-234-60GT8

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 227

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

709.1 Motion Valve, Base of Lift Cylinder, Base of Boom Cylinder



228 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

710.1 Dual Pilot check Valve



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE,DUAL CHECK.............................17-234-04GT1
includes items 2 and 3

CARTRIDGE / PILOT CHECK................27-234-18GT2

BODY......................................................17-234-21GT3

SEAL KIT................................................27-234-29GT4

WASHER,LOCK,.313..............................26886GT5

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.75,GR8...........26-5205-14GT6

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 229

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

710.1 Dual Pilot check Valve



230 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

711.1 Orbitral Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Ref. SEAL KIT / FOR -48 ORB.--
(refer to 401.1) includes items 1, 4, 5, 15,
17 and 21

Dust Seal................................................11
not available separately

Retaining Ring........................................12

Ref. Front Cover......................................13

Ref. X-ring...............................................14

Ref. O-ring...............................................15

Ref. Bearing Race 1................................16

Ref. Thrust Bearing.................................17

Ref. Ring.................................................18

Ref. Spring..............................................49

Control Sleeve.........................................110
component no longer available

Ref. Pin...................................................111

Control Spool..........................................112
not available separately

Ref. Housing...........................................113

Ref. Plug.................................................114

Ref. O-ring...............................................115

Ref. Valve Seat........................................116

Ref. O-ring...............................................117

Ref. Ball...................................................118

Ref. Cross Support..................................119

Ref. Drive................................................120

Ref. Cant Seal.........................................321

Ref. Distributor Plate...............................122

Ref. Gear Wheel Set...............................123

Ref. Spacer.............................................124

Ref. End Cover........................................125

Ref. Washer.............................................726

Ref. Screw...............................................727

Ref. Name Plate......................................128

Ref. Rivet.................................................129

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 231

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

711.1 Orbitral Assembly



232 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

712.1 Selector Valve, Steering



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Shaft........................................................11

BACK-UP RING......................................17-359-06GT2

O-RING...................................................17-359-07GT3

Housing...................................................14

Thrust Washer.........................................15

BEARING................................................17-359-08GT6

ROTOR...................................................17-359-09GT7

BALL.......................................................17-359-10GT8

O-RING...................................................17-359-11GT9

SPRING..................................................17-359-12GT10

Spacer Washer.......................................111

Body Screw.............................................412

Body........................................................113

SPRING..................................................47-359-13GT14

PRESSURE SEAL..................................47-359-14GT15

O-RING...................................................47-359-07GT16

BACK-UP RING......................................87-359-06GT17

Locating Pin............................................118

Rotor Roll Pin..........................................119

Nameplate...............................................120

KNOB......................................................17-359-04GT21

5/8 LONG HANDLE................................17-359-03GT22

Set Screw................................................223

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 233

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

712.1 Selector Valve, Steering



234 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

713.1 Return Filter Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

RETURN FILTER ASSEMBLY................1117044GT1

GAUGE,RETURN FILTER......................1117567GT--

CORE ASSY...........................................17-118-05GT2

Upper Nipple...........................................17-118-06GT3

By-pass Valve for 7-118-01.....................17-118-07GT4

ELEMENT,RETURN FILTER***..............1117043GT5

O-RING...................................................17-118-03GT6

O-RING...................................................17-118-08GT7

O-RING...................................................17-118-09GT8

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 235

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

713.1 Return Filter Assembly



236 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

714.1 Control Block Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CONTROL BLOCK.................................17-234-94GT--
includes items 1-5

Body........................................................17-234-97GT1

CARTRIDGE / RELIEVING.....................17-234-28GT2

CARTRIDGE / REDUCING.....................17-234-13GT3

CARTRIDGE / NEEDLE.........................17-234-37GT4

CARTRIDGE / CHECK...........................17-234-80GT5

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 237

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

714.1 Control Block Assembly



238 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

715.1 Main Valve Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Inlet Section with Spool...........................17-200-117GT1

Control Section with Spools....................12
(was PN 7-200-118, no longer available,
must replace entire valve with 226570)

VALVE,DIRECTIONAL,F130...................6226570GT3
(was PN 7-200-50, no longer available,
must replace entire valve with 226570)

Lifting Lug...............................................27-200-91GT4

TIE ROD.................................................35
(no longer available, must replace entire
valve with 226570)

FLANGE NUT.........................................66
(was PN 7-200-45, no longer available,
must replace entire valve with 226570)

BRACKET...............................................27-200-46GT7

PLUG......................................................28
(was PN 7-200-39, no longer available,
must replace entire valve with 226570)

O-RING...................................................37-200-37GT9

ADAPTOR...............................................110
(no longer available, must replace entire
valve with 226570)

BACK-UP RING......................................17-200-93GT11

O-RING...................................................17-200-94GT12

O-RING...................................................67-200-95GT13

O-RING...................................................27-200-96GT14

Outlet Section with Spool........................115
(was PN 7-200-119, no longer available,
must replace entire valve with 226570)

MAIN RELIEF ASSEMBLY.....................17-200-120GT16

O-RING...................................................67-200-52GT17

O-RING...................................................418
not available separately. refer to item 39

Spring......................................................619
not available separately. refer to item 39

Centering Spring Casing.........................620
not available separately. refer to item 39

Centering Spring.....................................621
not available separately. refer to item 39

O-RING...................................................622
not available separately. refer to item 39

O-RING...................................................623
not available separately. refer to item 39

WASHER................................................624
not available separately. refer to item 39

ADJUSTING SCREW KIT.......................6227784GT25
(kit, replaces 7-200-104)

CAP.........................................................626
not available separately. refer to item 39

NUT.........................................................627
not available separately. refer to item 39

Description Qty.Part No.Item

WASHER..............................................1228
not available separately. refer to item 39

SCREW.................................................1229

PLUG......................................................37-200-64GT30

O-RING...................................................37-200-106GT31

SPRING..................................................37-200-66GT32

Poppet.....................................................37-200-107GT33

BACK-UP RING......................................67-200-68GT34

O-RING...................................................67-200-69GT35

PLUG......................................................636
(was PN 7-200-70, no longer available,
must replace entire valve with 226570)

Spool.......................................................337
included with items 2 and 15

SPRING KIT.......................................Ref.7-200-108GT38

CAP ASSEMBLY................................Ref.7-200-109GT39

CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY...............Ref.7-200-76GT40

Y-PLUG ASSEMBLY...........................Ref.7-200-77GT41

Bracket Kit..........................................Ref.42
includes items 4, 6 and 7; contact factory

KIT......................................................Ref.7-200-111GT43

PLUG ASSEMBLY / U-TYPE..............Ref.7-200-78GT44

O RING...................................................145
(no longer available, must replace entire
valve with 226570)

BACK UP RING......................................17-200-113GT46

O-RING...................................................17-200-52GT47

KIT......................................................Ref.7-200-114GT48

KIT......................................................Ref.7-200-115GT49

KIT / INTERSECTION SEALS...........Ref.50
(was PN 7-200-116, no longer available,
must replace entire valve with 226570)

Sealing Cap............................................17-200-121GT51

Sealing Wire............................................17-200-122GT52

Sealing Lead...........................................17-200-123GT53

SEALING CAP KIT.............................Ref.7-200-124GT54

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 239

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

715.1 Main Valve Assembly



240 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

716.1 Hydraulic Pump Assembly, View 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SEAL KIT7-345-48GT--
includes items 5, 7, 9, 22, 23, 35, 38, 42,
43, 45 and 46

Housing Assembly..................................17-345-159GT1

ROTARY GROUP CW.............................17-345-160GT2

COMPENSATOR,REXROTH PUMP.......17-345-140GT3

PLUG (718-14)........................................17-345-05GT4

O-ring......................................................17-345-06GT5

SNAP RING / INTERNAL.......................17-345-08GT6

SHAFT SEAL / INTERNAL.....................17-345-09GT7

ROD........................................................17-345-10GT8

O-ring......................................................17-345-11GT9

Piston......................................................17-345-12GT10

Plug.........................................................17-345-161GT11

SHAFT....................................................17-345-162GT12

TAPPERED ROLLER BEARING............17-345-163GT13

BEARING / SWASH PLATE....................27-345-16GT18

Swash Plate............................................17-345-164GT19

PRELOAD SHIM (3.00mm)....................17-345-18GT20

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING...............17-345-19GT21

O-RING...................................................17-345-20GT22

Quad Ring...............................................27-345-21GT23

Dowel Pin................................................17-345-22GT24

Block Port Assy.......................................17-345-23GT25

Cap Screw..............................................47-345-24GT26

SPRING..................................................17-345-25GT27

SCREW (M5 x 16 DIN 7991-8.8)............27-345-26GT28

BOLTS.....................................................47-345-53GT44

BLOCK....................................................17-345-49GT47

3 WAY CARTRIDGE...............................17-345-50GT48

SEAL KIT / DESTROKE CARTRIDGE7-345-51GT48

O-RINGS.................................................37-345-52GT49

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 241

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

716.1 Hydraulic Pump Assembly, View 1



242 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

717.1 Hydraulic Pump Assembly, View 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SEAL KIT7-345-48GT--
includes items 5, 7, 9, 22, 23, 35, 38, 42,
43, 45 and 46

PISTON...................................................97-345-27GT14

Barrel......................................................17-345-28GT15

LENS PLATE...........................................17-345-158GT16

RETAINER PLATE..................................17-345-30GT17

Retaining Ball..........................................17-345-31GT29

SPRING..................................................17-345-32GT30

PRESSURE PIN.....................................37-345-157GT31

Seeger V-ring..........................................17-345-34GT32

Disc-Retaining Clip.................................17-345-35GT33

ACORN NUT...........................................27-345-36GT34

O-RING...................................................67-345-37GT35

JAM NUT................................................27-345-38GT36

Adjusting Screw......................................27-345-39GT37

O-RING,COMPENSATOR......................37-345-40GT38

Plug.........................................................27-345-41GT39

CAPSCREW...........................................47-345-42GT40

Plug.........................................................17-345-43GT41

O-RING...................................................17-345-45GT42

ORING....................................................17-345-46GT43

O-ring......................................................17-345-47GT45

O-Ring.....................................................17-345-44GT46

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 243

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

717.1 Hydraulic Pump Assembly, View 2



244 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

718.1 Electric Valve, 4-Way



Description Qty.Part No.Item

COIL........................................................17-367-05GT1

CARTRIDGE...........................................17-367-10GT2

VALVE BODY..........................................17-367-11GT3

SEAL KIT................................................17-367-19GT4

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 245

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

718.1 Electric Valve, 4-Way



246 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

719.1 Electric Valve, 4-Way



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE,ELECTRIC 4WAY........................17-244-31GT1
includes items 2-7

Ref. COIL DIN CONNECTOR............REF2
(7-244-40, no longer available from
supplier)

SPOOL for 7-244-11 & 7-244-31............13
(no longer available)

VALVE BLOCK for 7-244-11 & -31..........14
(no longer available)

Ref. CAP.................................................25

BRACKET ASSEMBLY...........................16
(no longer available)

TUBE / SPOOL ACTUATING..................17
(no longer available)

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 247

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

719.1 Electric Valve, 4-Way



248 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

720.1 Valve, Boom Activated Rear-Lock



Description Qty.Part No.Item

COIL........................................................17-367-05GT1

CARTRIDGE...........................................17-367-14GT2

BODY......................................................17-367-04GT3

SEAL KIT............................................Ref.7-367-18GT4

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 249

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

720.1 Valve, Boom Activated Rear-Lock



250 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

700 Hydraulic Components April 2017

721.1 Valve, Differential Lock



Description Qty.Part No.Item

COIL........................................................17-367-05GT1

CARTRIDGE / DIFF.LOCK......................17-367-03GT2

BODY......................................................17-367-04GT3

SEAL KIT............................................Ref.7-367-18GT4

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 251

700 Hydraulic ComponentsApril 2017

721.1 Valve, Differential Lock



252 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

800 Accessories April 2017

801.1 Fully Enclosed Cab Assembly, View 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

GLASS/WINDSHIELD/TINTED***..........17-132-29GT1

GLASS/WINDSHIELD/TINTED***..........17-132-29GT2

GLASS,SKYLIGHT OR REAR
WINDOW................................................1

7-132-101GT3

GLASS,SKYLIGHT OR REAR
WINDOW................................................1

7-132-101GT4

SLIDING WINDOW ASSY,RH SIDE.......17-132-33GT5
includes items 44 and 45

WINDOW / RH SLIDER ASSY...............17-132-23GT6

GLASS/LH REAR...................................17-132-117GT7

GLASS / UPPER SPLIT DOOR..............17-132-39GT8

LEFT REAR LOWER PANEL,STCII........17-132-121GT9

WIPER MOTOR / SAF T CAB 2 & 3.......17-132-124GT10

ARM,STCII,20"WET WIPER...................1123226GT11

Wiper blade / 20 inch / Saf-T-..................17-132-125GT12

PANTOGRAPH WIPER BASE w/
GASKE....................................................1

7-132-210GT13

Door Holdback Stub................................141
(not available separately. Order assy pn
7-132-123)

HOLD BACK SOCKET ASSY.................17-132-123GT42

GLASS / FRONT SLIDER.......................17-132-64GT44
included with item 5

REAR FIXED GLASS / RH SLIDER A.....17-132-65GT45
included with item 5

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 253

800 AccessoriesApril 2017

801.1 Fully Enclosed Cab Assembly, View 1



254 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

800 Accessories April 2017

802.1 Fully Enclosed Cab Assembly, View 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

GLASS / UPPER SPLIT DOOR..............17-132-39GT8

WIPER MOTOR / SAF T CAB 2 & 3.......17-132-124GT10

SHAFT,WIPER MOTOR PIVOT***226582GT--
(THIS P/N IS FOR WIPER MOTOR SHAFT
AND RELATED HARDWARE ONLY)

WIPER MOTOR WITHOUT SHAFT***T115360GT--

ARM,STCII,20"WET WIPER...................1123226GT11

Wiper blade / 20 inch / Saf-T-..................17-132-125GT12

PANTOGRAPH WIPER BASE w/
GASKE....................................................1

7-132-210GT13

FAN ASSEMBLY.....................................17-347-02GT14

SCREW,RLM,10-24-3/4..........................46-6284-05GT15

STRIKER BOLT BRACKET....................17-132-133GT16

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.........................26-5205-08GT17

WASHER,FLAT,313, HARDENED..........457201GT18

NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18,GR8....................26-6205-05GT19

DOOR STRIKER.....................................17-132-41GT20

NUT / DOOR STRIKER..........................17-132-57GT21

DOOR STRAP / 5 1/2 INCHES...............17-132-134GT22

HINGE ASSEMBLY.................................47-132-129GT23

DOOR ASSY,UPPER & LOWER,STC
II..............................................................1

7-132-118GT24

UPPER DOOR ASSEMBLY /
SAF-T-CA................................................1

7-132-130GT25

WELDMENT / LOWER DOOR................17-132-131GT26

COMPLETE UPPER DOOR
ASSY/SA............................................Ref.

7-132-104GT27

COMPLETE LOWER DOOR ASSY. /
SA.......................................................Ref.

7-132-135GT28

DOOR LATCH / EXTERIOR...................17-132-136GT29

LATCH GASKET.....................................17-132-138GT30

INTERIOR DOOR LATCH.......................17-132-50GT31

PIVOT ASSEMBLY..................................17-132-52GT32

BOLT.......................................................17-132-58GT33

BOLT.......................................................17-132-59GT34

DOOR MOUNT POST............................17-132-119GT35

SPACER / DOOR POST.........................47-132-63GT36

LATCH KIT / UPPER DOOR...................17-132-137GT37

UPPER DOOR HANDLE........................17-132-132GT38

WASHER,STC PLASTIC COVER...........37-132-84GT39

COVER,STC PLASTIC BOLT.................37-132-74GT40

Door Holdback Stub................................141
(not available separately. Order assy pn
7-132-123)

DOOR HINGE RETAINER......................17-132-120GT43

SEAL RUBBER..................................Ref.7-132-46GT46

Description Qty.Part No.Item

WEATHER STRIPPING,1/2"X3/8
THK...........................................38-inches

42726GT47

FRONT SCREEN ASSEMBLY...........Ref.7-132-71GT48

SCREEN,RH......................................Ref.7-132-70GT49

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 255

800 AccessoriesApril 2017

802.1 Fully Enclosed Cab Assembly, View 2



256 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

800 Accessories April 2017

803.1 Fork Frame Rotate Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FORK FRAME,48"ROTATE PIN
10K.....................................................Ref.

4-1500GT1

FORK FRAME, 60" ROTPIN 10K.......Ref.4-1501GT1

FORK FRAME,72"ROTATE PIN
10K.....................................................Ref.

4-1502GT1

PIVOT FRAME, ROTATE 10K.................14-1498GT2

CYLINDER,ROTATE***...........................1123580GT3

PIN,FORK TINE 48" 10XX.................Ref.2-1125-10GT4

PIN,FORK TINE 60" 1048/1056.........Ref.2-1125-11GT4

PIN,FORK TINE 72" 1056(76.75")......Ref.2-1125-12GT4

PIN,2.00DIA X 19.88,ONE HOLE...........15-2041-32GT5

PIN,2.00 DIAX21.00,ONE HOLE.......Ref.5-2041-20GT6

PIN,ROTATE CYLINDER........................1123581GT7

BOLT,HMB,2-12X5 7/8,GR8...................11-1072GT8

WASHER................................................21-1073GT9

T WASHER,4.00X2.00X.125..................2123445GT10

COLLAR,FORK TINE PIN..................Ref.1-1113GT11

BOLT,1 1/4-12X4 3/4...............................11-1071GT12

NUT,NYLOCK 1 1/4................................16-6206-20GT13

NUT,LOCK..............................................17-280-02GT14

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X3.75,GR8.........Ref.6-5208-30GT15

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.5,GRD.8.....Ref.13854GT16

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 GRD 8.............177692GT17

WASHER, LOCK, .375............................16021GT18

ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT........................328646GT19

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..........................Ref.6033GT20

NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8.....................Ref.104328GT21

ROTATE STOPS.....................................14-1118-16GT22

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 257

800 AccessoriesApril 2017

803.1 Fork Frame Rotate Assembly



258 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

800 Accessories April 2017

804.1 Rotate Cylinder Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CYLINDER,ROTATE***.......................Ref.123580GT--

SEAL KIT,CYLINDER***.....................Ref.7-900-86GT--

Wear Ring...............................................17-379-36GT1

PSP Seal.................................................17-379-37GT2

Back-up Ring..........................................27-379-22GT3

O-ring......................................................17-379-23GT4

O-ring......................................................17-379-38GT5

Back-up Ring..........................................17-379-39GT6

Wear Ring...............................................17-379-26GT7

Loaded U-cup.........................................17-379-45GT8

Rod Wiper...............................................17-379-28GT9

LOCKNUT...............................................17-379-29GT10

Piston......................................................17-379-40GT11

Barrel Assembly......................................17-379-41GT12

Rod Assembly.........................................17-379-42GT13

SET SCREW...........................................17-379-33GT14

Thread Cap.............................................17-379-43GT15

Thread Cap Head...................................17-379-44GT16

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 259

800 AccessoriesApril 2017

804.1 Rotate Cylinder Assembly



260 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

800 Accessories April 2017

805.1 Dual Pilot Check Valve



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE,DUAL PILOT CHECK..................17-234-35GT1

BODY......................................................17-234-46GT2

CARTRIDGE / PILOT CHECK................27-234-18GT3

SCREW,SHC,5/16-18X2.50....................2123668GT4

WASHER,HI-LOCK.................................2123669GT5

SEAL KIT................................................27-234-29GT6

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 261

800 AccessoriesApril 2017

805.1 Dual Pilot Check Valve



262 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

800 Accessories April 2017

806.1 Circuit, Fork Rotate



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................1123671GT1

HOSE,06X06-90X20LG..........................16-7023-40GT2

FITTING,08 OR X 06 JIC 90...................16-6453-07GT3

VALVE BODY......................................Ref.7-234-84GT4

CARTRIDGE / NEEDLE.....................Ref.7-234-17GT5

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X3.75,GR8...........16-5205-30GT6

FITTING, 08 OR X 06 JIC STR...............1123673GT7

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................1123671GT8

HOSE,06X06-90X20LG..........................26-7023-40GT9

FITTING,06OR X 06 JIC 45....................26-6452-03GT10

VALVE,ELECTRIC 4WAY........................17-244-31GT11

SWITCH, AUXILIARY.............................1123138GT12

Ref. DIN CONNECTOR..........................27-244-27GT13
(7-244-27 is no longer available from
supplier, however, some Genie inventory
may still be in stock)

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X1.50,GR8............26-5204-12GT14

WASHER, LOCK, .25..............................26356GT15

NUT,HEX,1/4-20.....................................26-6201-04GT16

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................2123671GT17

HOSE,08X06-90X92LG..........................26-7043-184GT18

COIL,PROTECTIVE,PLASTIC123838GT19

FITTING..................................................26-6490-03GT20

TUBE......................................................13-1064-3GT21

TUBE......................................................13-1064-4GT22

CLAMP HALF SET,TWIN,1/2"TUBE.......4123175GT23

PLATE, TOP............................................4123176GT24

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.25,GR8...........46-5205-10GT25

FITTING..................................................26-6490-03GT26

HOSE......................................................26-7013-26GT27

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................2123671GT28

HOSE,REEL...........................................17-292-01GT29

MOUNT,HOSE REEL.........................Ref.1-2020GT30

MOUNT,HOSE REEL.........................Ref.1-2020GT31

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.5,GRD.8..........213854GT32

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................26033GT33

NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8.........................2104328GT34

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6......................26-6450-05GT35

HOSE,04X04X324LG.............................26-7002-648GT36

SHRINK TUBE,1"ID7-269-96GT37

FITTING..................................................26-6477-03GT38

BULKHEAD MOUNT..............................12-1138GT39

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.5,GR8...............26-5206-20GT40

WASHER, LOCK, .375.......................Ref.6021GT41

Description Qty.Part No.Item

HOSE......................................................16-7022-144GT42

HOSE......................................................16-7022-152GT43

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,1/4"TUBE..........17-273-37GT44

PLATE, TOP............................................1123176GT45

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.75,GR8...........16-5205-14GT46

COIL,PROTECTIVE,PLASTIC123838GT47

CONNECTOR,070120-4-6......................16-6450-05GT48

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90...................16-6453-04GT49

VALVE,DUAL PILOT CHECK..................17-234-35GT50

SCREW,SHC,5/16-18X2.50....................2123668GT51

WASHER,HI-LOCK.................................2123669GT52

FITTING,06 SAE X 06 COMP,90............1123672GT53

FORMED TUBE......................................1123674GT54

FITTING,06 SAE X 06 COMP,90............1123672GT55

CYLINDER,ROTATE***.......................Ref.123580GT56

NEEDLE VALVE ASSY...........................17-234-103GT57
includes items 4 and 5

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 263

800 AccessoriesApril 2017

806.1 Circuit, Fork Rotate



264 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

800 Accessories April 2017

807.1 Circuit, Fork Rotate



Description Qty.Part No.Item

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................1123671GT1

HOSE,06X06-90X20LG..........................16-7023-40GT2

FITTING,08 OR X 06 JIC 90...................16-6453-07GT3

VALVE BODY......................................Ref.7-234-84GT4

CARTRIDGE / NEEDLE.....................Ref.7-234-17GT5

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X3.75,GR8...........16-5205-30GT6

FITTING, 08 OR X 06 JIC STR...............1123673GT7

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................1123671GT8

HOSE,06X06-90X20LG..........................26-7023-40GT9

FITTING,06OR X 06 JIC 45....................26-6452-03GT10

VALVE,ELECTRIC 4WAY........................17-244-31GT11

SWITCH, AUXILIARY.............................1123138GT12

Ref. DIN CONNECTOR..........................27-244-27GT13
(7-244-27 is no longer available from
supplier, however, some Genie inventory
may still be in stock)

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X1.50,GR8............26-5204-12GT14

WASHER, LOCK, .25..............................26356GT15

NUT,HEX,1/4-20.....................................26-6201-04GT16

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................2123671GT17

HOSE,08X06-90X92LG..........................26-7043-184GT18

COIL,PROTECTIVE,PLASTIC123838GT19

FITTING..................................................26-6490-03GT20

TUBE......................................................13-1064-3GT21

TUBE......................................................13-1064-4GT22

CLAMP HALF SET,TWIN,1/2"TUBE.......6123175GT23

PLATE, TOP............................................6123176GT24

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.25,GR8...........66-5205-10GT25

FITTING..................................................26-6490-03GT26

HOSE ASSY...........................................26-7013-54GT27

COIL,PROTECTIVE,PLASTIC123838GT28

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................2123671GT29

HOSE,REEL...........................................17-292-01GT30

MOUNT,HOSE REEL.........................Ref.1-2020GT31

MOUNT,HOSE REEL.........................Ref.1-2020GT32

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.5,GRD.8..........213854GT33

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................26033GT34

NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8.........................2104328GT35

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................2123671GT36

HOSE,BONDED.....................................17-292-03GT37

FITTING,BULKHEADW/LOCKNUT........26-6475-05GT38

MOUNT PLATE.......................................13-1442-1GT39

TAPPED BLOCK................................Ref.3-1442-2GT40

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5 GRD 8..........254177GT41

Description Qty.Part No.Item

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................26033GT42

HOSE,06X06-90X13LG..........................16-7023-26GT43

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7023-24GT44

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................2123671GT45

HOSE REEL,RH.....................................17-292-11GT46

MOUNT,HOSE REEL.........................Ref.1-2020GT47

MOUNT,HOSE REEL.........................Ref.1-2020GT48

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.5,GRD.8..........213854GT49

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"..............................26033GT50

NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8.........................2104328GT51

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................2123671GT52

HOSE,3/8X180 BONDED.......................17-292-12GT53

FITTING..................................................26-6477-05GT54

BULKHEAD MT/SS-636 ROTATE...........13-1222-1GT55

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.5,GR8...............26-5206-20GT56

WASHER, LOCK, .375.......................Ref.6021GT57

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7023-144GT58

HOSE ASSY...........................................16-7023-152GT59

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,3/8"PIPE...........17-273-27GT60

PLATE, TOP............................................1123176GT61

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.75,GR8...........16-5205-14GT62

COIL,PROTECTIVE,PLASTIC123838GT63

FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR................1123671GT64

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90...................1123670GT65

VALVE,DUAL PILOT CHECK..................17-234-35GT66

SCREW,SHC,5/16-18X2.50....................2123668GT67

WASHER,HI-LOCK.................................2123669GT68

FITTING,06 SAE X 06 COMP,90............1123672GT69

FORMED TUBE......................................1123674GT70

FITTING,06 SAE X 06 COMP,90............1123672GT71

CYLINDER,ROTATE***.......................Ref.123580GT72

NEEDLE VALVE ASSY...........................17-234-103GT73
includes items 4 and 5

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 265

800 AccessoriesApril 2017

807.1 Circuit, Fork Rotate



266 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

800 Accessories April 2017

808.1 Hose Roller Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

PIN,HOSE ROLLER...............................13-1109GT1

HOSE,ROLLER,PLASTIC......................12-1065PGT2

RING,RETAINING,EXTERNAL...............17-239-04GT3

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 267

800 AccessoriesApril 2017

808.1 Hose Roller Assembly



The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

PagePart Number

1091-1024GT ..................
2571-1071GT ..................
2571-1072GT ..................
2571-1073GT ..................
127, 129, 153, 
155, 157, 159, 
165

1-1101-3GT ...............

23–24, 2571-1113GT ..................
241-1217GT ..................
111-1286GT ..................
131-1287GT ..................
161, 1631-1306GT ..................
15, 291-1505GT ..................
241-1530GT ..................
241-1532GT ..................
111-1684GT ..................
263, 2651-2020GT ..................
177101456GT .................
8510256GT ...................
23–24, 29, 149, 
151, 161, 163, 
257, 263, 265

104328GT .................

105, 107108612GT .................
15108615GT .................
171, 173108616GT .................
189108617GT .................
23–24108624GT .................
195, 199108666GT .................
15108679GT .................
167, 169108740GT .................
15, 17108741GT .................
15, 17108742GT .................
117108823GT .................
85108855GT .................
85108859GT .................
85108860GT .................
85108865GT .................
187110129GT .................
11114055GT .................
11114056GT .................
13114069GT .................
13114070GT .................
11114083GT .................
11114084GT .................
11114085GT .................
85115226GT .................
85115227GT .................
101115296GT .................
167, 169, 235117043GT .................
167, 169, 235117044GT .................
85117051GT .................
71117069GT .................
69117070GT .................
69117080GT .................
69117085GT .................
71117086GT .................
69117090GT .................
69117101GT .................
69117104GT .................
85117125GT .................
69117128GT .................
17117133GT .................
17117134GT .................
63117230GT .................
71, 85117316GT .................
69117344GT .................
71, 85117369GT .................
85117468GT .................
69117470GT .................
71117471GT .................
71117505GT .................
85117506GT .................
167, 169, 235117567GT .................
71, 85117635GT .................
85117639GT .................

PagePart Number

127, 129, 153, 
155, 157, 159, 
165

117643GT .................

85117889GT .................
85117890GT .................
19, 205123114GT .................
111123136GT .................
111123137GT .................
119, 263, 265123138GT .................
23–24123142GT .................
85123143GT .................
85123144GT .................
19, 205123147GT .................
167, 169123148GT .................
21123149GT .................
21123150GT .................
19123151GT .................
167, 169123153GT .................
105, 107123161GT .................
131, 133123168GT .................
127, 129123169GT .................
263, 265123175GT .................
187, 189, 263, 
265

123176GT .................

171, 173, 175, 
177

123177GT .................

127, 129, 157, 
159, 165

123187GT .................

69, 71, 85123188GT .................
71, 85123189GT .................
111123196GT .................
119123203GT .................
253, 255123226GT .................
23–24123232GT .................
85123259GT .................
111, 185123261GT .................
85123286GT .................
85123395GT .................
153, 155, 165, 
257

123445GT .................

167, 169123497GT .................
135, 139, 141, 
143, 145, 147, 
157, 165

123514GT .................

33123515GT .................
33123516GT .................
131, 133123548GT .................
24, 115, 167, 169123559GT .................
111123561GT .................
167, 169123565GT .................
119123567GT .................
119123568GT .................
119123569GT .................
111123573GT .................
111123574GT .................
167, 169123576GT .................
257, 259, 263, 
265

123580GT .................

257123581GT .................
187, 189123643GT .................
15, 29, 85, 111, 
127, 129, 153, 
155, 157, 159, 
165

123663GT .................

261, 263, 265123668GT .................
261, 263, 265123669GT .................
171, 173, 179, 
181, 187, 189, 

123670GT .................

191, 193, 195, 
199, 265
179, 181, 187, 
189, 191, 193, 
263, 265

123671GT .................

263, 265123672GT .................

PagePart Number

183, 185, 191, 
193, 263, 265

123673GT .................

263, 265123674GT .................
189, 263, 265123838GT .................
23–24, 29, 113, 
183, 185, 189, 
195

123840GT .................

85123868GT .................
69123893GT .................
111123903GT .................
81, 951252535GT ...............
73, 79, 871252536GT ...............
75, 891252538GT ...............
75, 891252546GT ...............
73, 871252577GT ...............
731252588GT ...............
791252612GT ...............
791252613GT ...............
79, 931252614GT ...............
79, 931252617GT ...............
79, 931252626GT ...............
73, 871252627GT ...............
931252628GT ...............
77, 911252639GT ...............
77, 911252648GT ...............
75, 891252656GT ...............
83, 971252658GT ...............
77, 911252662GT ...............
77, 911252664GT ...............
77, 911252665GT ...............
791252666GT ...............
77, 911252670GT ...............
79, 83, 93, 971252674GT ...............
691253247GT ...............
851253249GT ...............
23–241254548GT ...............
201, 2031254596GT ...............
691258124GT ...............
851258125GT ...............
75, 891259570GT ...............
81, 951274463GT ...............
6912981GT ...................
85130057GT .................
61130061GT .................
61130062GT .................
61130063GT .................
61130064GT .................
61130065GT .................
63130066GT .................
63130067GT .................
65130068GT .................
23–24130312GT .................
57, 67130362GT .................
57, 67130363GT .................
127, 129, 131, 
133, 145, 147

130386GT .................

87130388GT .................
75, 89130390GT .................
75130391GT .................
89130392GT .................
89130393GT .................
89130395GT .................
75130396GT .................
77130397GT .................
91130398GT .................
77, 91130400GT .................
77, 91130402GT .................
77, 91130403GT .................
77, 91130404GT .................
77, 91130405GT .................
77, 91130407GT .................
79130408GT .................
81, 95130409GT .................
83, 97130410GT .................
83, 97130411GT .................

PagePart Number

37130421GT .................
37130422GT .................
37130423GT .................
37130424GT .................
35130425GT .................
39130426GT .................
39130427GT .................
39130428GT .................
41, 53130429GT .................
43130430GT .................
43130431GT .................
43130432GT .................
49130433GT .................
49, 55130434GT .................
47, 49, 53, 55130435GT .................
49130436GT .................
47130437GT .................
53130438GT .................
67130440GT .................
59130441GT .................
57130457GT .................
57130458GT .................
37130459GT .................
37130460GT .................
37130461GT .................
55, 57130462GT .................
157130535GT .................
217130809GT .................
93138037GT .................
93138038GT .................
91138039GT .................
93138041GT .................
93138042GT .................
93138044GT .................
93138045GT .................
93138046GT .................
93138048GT .................
23–24, 257, 263, 
265

13854GT ...................

23–2413918GT ...................
73, 91141103GT .................
91141104GT .................
199141152GT .................
127, 129, 159141309GT .................
77, 91141784GT .................
23–24141950GT .................
99, 10115086GT ...................
11315243GT ...................
10915513GT ...................
101161587GT .................
11919506GT ...................
19, 23–24, 27, 
103, 123, 125, 

19934GT ...................

145, 147, 167, 
169, 201, 203
2672-1065PGT ................
23–24, 149, 1512-1090GT ..................
292-1093GT ..................
153, 1652-1109GT ..................
23–24, 2572-1125-10GT .............
23–24, 2572-1125-11GT .............
23–24, 2572-1125-12GT .............
2632-1138GT ..................
1952-1205GT ..................
137, 1472-1234BGT ................
15, 292-1256GT ..................
167, 1692-1262GT ..................
132-1267-1GT ...............
132-1269-1GT ...............
132-1270-1GT ...............
132-1271-1GT ...............
132-1290GT ..................
132-1291GT ..................
132-1292GT ..................
112-1293GT ..................

268 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Part Number Index



PagePart Number

112-1294GT ..................
132-1295GT ..................
132-1296GT ..................
112-1297GT ..................
112-1298GT ..................
132-1299GT ..................
132-1300GT ..................
132-1301GT ..................
11, 132-1302GT ..................
112-1303GT ..................
112-1304GT ..................
132-1332-1GT ...............
132-1333-1GT ...............
132-1336GT ..................
132-1337GT ..................
132-1346GT ..................
23–24217469GT .................
111218100GT .................
73218484GT .................
107220063GT .................
107220064GT .................
33226295GT .................
31226296GT .................
191, 193226403GT .................
191, 193226404GT .................
191, 193226405GT .................
87226569GT .................
239226570GT .................
255226582GT .................
131, 145, 149, 
153, 157

226643GT .................

131, 145, 149, 
153, 157

226644GT .................

129, 133, 137, 
141, 147, 151, 
155, 159

226645GT .................

129, 133, 137, 
141, 147, 151, 
155, 159

226646GT .................

239227784GT .................
151, 177, 215228978GT .................
73228982GT .................
207, 213, 215228986GT .................
211228987GT .................
75, 89228990GT .................
75, 89228991GT .................
75, 89228992GT .................
75228993GT .................
75228994GT .................
99, 101229053GT .................
75231122GT .................
71, 85233804GT .................
81, 95235341GT .................
75, 79235638GT .................
129, 133, 137, 
141, 147, 151, 
155, 159

237376GT .................

129, 133, 141, 
143, 147, 151, 
155, 159, 165

237377GT .................

121238363GT .................
8525284GT ...................
99, 101, 10925928GT ...................
15, 123, 125, 
147, 161, 257

28646GT ...................

1529605GT ...................
23–243-1054-3GT ...............
263, 2653-1064-3GT ...............
263, 2653-1064-4GT ...............
133-1069-3GT ...............
23–24, 161, 1633-1092-1GT ...............
2673-1109GT ..................
293-1143GT ..................
161, 1633-1154-2GT ...............
2653-1222-1GT ...............
133-1228-2GT ...............

PagePart Number

133-1228-7GT ...............
153-1237GT ..................
23–243-1243-2GT ...............
23–243-1243-3GT ...............
149, 1713-1244-1GT ...............
1493-1244-2GT ...............
1453-1245GT ..................
123, 1253-1246GT ..................
1473-1249-1GT ...............
113-1257-1GT ...............
1033-1349GT ..................
167, 169, 1873-1376GT ..................
193-1390GT ..................
1033-1400GT ..................
161, 1633-1404GT ..................
151, 1733-1423GT ..................
1473-1424GT ..................
1473-1434GT ..................
105, 1073-1438GT ..................
2653-1442-1GT ...............
2653-1442-2GT ...............
15, 293-1479GT ..................
1033-1481GT ..................
29, 1893-1482GT ..................
2130143GT ...................
8530418GT ...................
69, 7133278GT ...................
7134348GT ...................
15, 29, 131, 133, 
139, 145, 161, 
163

34550GT ...................

151, 17335463GT ...................
19936456GT ...................
8538859GT ...................
139, 1454-1073-1GT ...............
135, 1454-1073-2GT ...............
135, 1454-1073-3GT ...............
127, 1574-1073-4GT ...............
1534-1073-6GT ...............
135, 137, 141, 
145, 147

4-1074-1BGT .............

135, 141, 145, 
147

4-1074-2BGT .............

139, 143, 145, 
147

4-1074-3BGT .............

135, 141, 145, 
147

4-1074-8BGT .............

114-1105-11GT .............
114-1105-12GT .............
114-1105-13GT .............
114-1105-14GT .............
114-1105-15GT .............
134-1105-19GT .............
134-1105-26GT .............
2574-1118-16GT .............
294-1166GT ..................
127, 1294-1237-1GT ...............
139, 143, 145, 
147

4-1237-4GT ...............

134-1401-10GT .............
134-1401-1GT ...............
114-1401-2GT ...............
114-1401-3GT ...............
114-1401-8GT ...............
127, 145, 149, 
153, 157

4-1440GT ..................

23–244-1441GT ..................
139, 1454-1449-1GT ...............
1574-1449-6GT ...............
139, 143, 145, 
147

4-1475-1BGT .............

153, 155, 157, 
159, 165

4-1475-2BGT .............

23–244-1497GT ..................
2574-1498GT ..................
23–244-1499GT ..................

PagePart Number

2574-1500GT ..................
2574-1501GT ..................
2574-1502GT ..................
149, 1514-1711-1GT ...............
1034-1721GT ..................
23–244-1751-1GT ...............
23–244-1751-2GT ...............
114-1880-1GT ...............
994-2076GT ..................
994-2077GT ..................
129, 133, 143, 
147, 151, 155, 
159, 165

4-2116GT ..................

1554-2121-10GT .............
137, 1474-2121-11GT .............
143, 1474-2121-1GT ...............
141, 1474-2121-2GT ...............
143, 1474-2121-3GT ...............
141, 1474-2121-4GT ...............
137, 1474-2121-5GT ...............
129, 1654-2121-6GT ...............
129, 1594-2121-7GT ...............
1654-2121-8GT ...............
1594-2121-9GT ...............
129, 133, 137, 
147, 151, 155, 
163

4-2205GT ..................

129, 133, 141, 
143, 147, 151, 
155, 159, 165

4-2207GT ..................

194-2257-3GT ...............
194-2257GT ..................
294-2268GT ..................
167, 1694-2270GT ..................
244-2271GT ..................
131, 135, 139, 
145, 149, 153, 
161

4-2302GT ..................

274-2345-1GT ...............
274-2345-2GT ...............
274-2345-3GT ...............
274-2345-4GT ...............
274-2345-7GT ...............
274-2345-8GT ...............
274-2345-9GT ...............
274-2345GT ..................
274-2346-7GT ...............
274-2347-1GT ...............
274-2347-5GT ...............
274-2347-6GT ...............
274-2347-7GT ...............
274-2347GT ..................
25542726GT ...................
191, 19344216GT ...................
24, 8545226GT ...................
11146718GT ...................
19, 24, 69, 99, 
101

4828GT .....................

12149363GT ...................
7549378GT ...................
167, 16949816GT ...................
1949819GT ...................
133, 1475-2040-237GT ...........
127, 129, 131, 
133, 145, 147

5-2040-257GT ...........

23–245-2041-11GT .............
23–24, 2575-2041-20GT .............
23–245-2041-22GT .............
23–245-2041-31GT .............
2575-2041-32GT .............
1553909GT ...................
167, 169, 26554177GT ...................
123, 125, 139, 
141, 143

55953GT ...................

8556912GT ...................

PagePart Number

99, 101, 105, 
107, 111, 113, 
195, 199, 255

57201GT ...................

1557589GT ...................
23–24, 161, 1636-2524-10GT .............
296-3012-02GT .............
296-3312-102GT ...........
23–246-3316-65GT .............
296-3612-02GT .............
123, 125, 207, 
209, 211

6-4516-24GT .............

161, 163, 207, 
209

6-4524-32GT .............

109, 111, 187, 
189

6-5204-04GT .............

27, 113, 117, 
119, 167, 169, 
179, 181

6-5204-06GT .............

19, 24, 276-5204-08GT .............
196-5204-10GT .............
179, 181, 263, 
265

6-5204-12GT .............

179, 1816-5204-14GT .............
173, 1956-5204-16GT .............
196-5205-05GT .............
99, 101, 111, 
199, 255

6-5205-08GT .............

105, 107, 189, 
263, 265

6-5205-10GT .............

171, 173, 187, 
229, 263, 265

6-5205-14GT .............

171, 173, 175, 
177

6-5205-16GT .............

1876-5205-20GT .............
191, 1936-5205-22GT .............
171, 173, 175, 
263, 265

6-5205-30GT .............

246-5206-04GT .............
15, 167, 1696-5206-12GT .............
99, 1016-5206-16GT .............
153, 1656-5206-18GT .............
149, 263, 2656-5206-20GT .............
23–24, 149, 1516-5206-22GT .............
29, 135, 139, 
141, 143

6-5206-24GT .............

137, 139, 1436-5206-28GT .............
99, 1016-5208-20GT .............
23–24, 29, 2576-5208-30GT .............
23–24, 161, 1636-5208-44GT .............
156-5212-16GT .............
15, 296-5212-84GT .............
246-5216-44GT .............
246-5216-48GT .............
156-5216-56GT .............
156-5306-14GT .............
161, 1636-5312-48GT .............
139, 145, 1476-5312-68GT .............
143, 1476-5312-72GT .............
167, 1696-5606-04GT .............
171, 173, 2216-5606-14GT .............
171, 173, 175, 
177, 223, 225, 
227

6-5606-22GT .............

1476-6004-08GT .............
24, 167, 169, 
179, 181, 195, 
263, 265

6-6201-04GT .............

15, 23–24, 29, 
115, 135, 137, 

6-6201-06GT .............

139, 141, 143, 
149, 151
156-6201-10GT .............
156-6201-16GT .............
139, 145, 161, 
163

6-6202-12GT .............

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 269

April 2017

Part Number Index (continued)



PagePart Number

105, 107, 113, 
255

6-6205-05GT .............

246-6205-16GT .............
143, 1476-6206-12GT .............
2576-6206-20GT .............
127, 129, 153, 
155, 157, 159, 
161, 163, 165

6-6206-24GT .............

156-6211-10GT .............
19, 27, 109, 111, 
113, 179, 181

6-6212-04GT .............

99, 1016-6212-08GT .............
156-6212-10GT .............
171, 173, 175, 
177, 221, 223, 
225, 227

6-6214-06GT .............

127, 1296-6215-16GT .............
127, 129, 153, 
155, 157, 159, 
165

6-6215-24GT .............

127, 129, 131, 
133, 145, 147

6-6243-06GT .............

201, 2036-6252-04GT .............
99, 1016-6252-07GT .............
99, 1016-6252-09GT .............
1076-6252-17GT .............
2056-6252-20GT .............
135, 137, 141, 
161, 163

6-6275-04GT .............

161, 1636-6275-05GT .............
161, 1636-6275-07GT .............
2556-6284-05GT .............
201, 2036-6400-19GT .............
1996-6402-02GT .............
1096-6404-01GT .............
1096-6406-04GT .............
201, 2036-6406-13GT .............
1096-6410-03GT .............
201, 2036-6423-18GT .............
1996-6435-03GT .............
167, 1696-6436-01GT .............
201, 2036-6437-04GT .............
1956-6440-02GT .............
171, 173, 179, 
181, 191, 193, 
197, 199, 263

6-6450-05GT .............

187, 1996-6450-06GT .............
167, 169, 171, 
173, 177, 183, 
185

6-6450-12GT .............

167, 169, 171, 
173, 187, 191, 
193

6-6450-15GT .............

167, 169, 171, 
173, 189

6-6450-17GT .............

201, 2036-6450-20GT .............
191, 193, 263, 
265

6-6452-03GT .............

171, 173, 183, 
185

6-6452-04GT .............

171, 1736-6452-06GT .............
167, 1696-6452-08GT .............
183, 1856-6452-14GT .............
171, 1736-6452-17GT .............
179, 181, 187, 
197

6-6452-19GT .............

175, 1776-6453-03GT .............
167, 169, 171, 
173, 175, 177, 

6-6453-04GT .............

179, 181, 187, 
191, 193, 199, 
263
183, 185, 187, 
189, 263, 265

6-6453-07GT .............

171, 173, 183, 
187

6-6453-09GT .............

PagePart Number

171, 1736-6453-11GT .............
171, 173, 175, 
177

6-6453-12GT .............

175, 1776-6453-13GT .............
201, 2036-6453-15GT .............
167, 1696-6453-19GT .............
167, 1696-6453-25GT .............
1876-6454-06GT .............
167, 169, 179, 
181, 187, 191, 
193, 195, 197

6-6455-05GT .............

1776-6455-06GT .............
179, 181, 1956-6455-15GT .............
171, 173, 175, 
177

6-6457-03GT .............

171, 173, 175, 
177, 197

6-6457-05GT .............

167, 1696-6457-06GT .............
167, 1696-6457-10GT .............
1096-6458-02GT .............
201, 2036-6459-01GT .............
2656-6475-05GT .............
171, 1756-6475-07GT .............
2636-6477-03GT .............
2656-6477-05GT .............
179, 1816-6480-03GT .............
171, 1736-6480-07GT .............
179, 1816-6481-03GT .............
179, 181, 1896-6481-05GT .............
167, 169, 171, 
173, 177, 189

6-6481-07GT .............

1996-6482-03GT .............
1996-6482-05GT .............
179, 181, 1996-6483-05GT .............
1776-6485-02GT .............
171, 1736-6485-03GT .............
179, 1816-6485-06GT .............
1956-6486-01GT .............
263, 2656-6490-03GT .............
167, 169, 1896-6495-04GT .............
179, 181, 191, 
193, 197

6-6495-07GT .............

139, 143, 1476-6600-03GT .............
135, 139, 141, 
143

6-6600-04GT .............

135, 137, 141, 
145, 147, 157, 
159

6-6600-05GT .............

127, 129, 147, 
157, 159, 165

6-6600-12GT .............

161, 1636-6600-14GT .............
141, 1476-6600-15GT .............
1716-67005-154GT .........
171, 1736-7002-108GT ...........
171, 173, 179, 
181

6-7002-17GT .............

179, 1816-7002-180GT ...........
1996-7002-244GT ...........
171, 173, 179, 
181, 191, 193, 
197

6-7002-26GT .............

179, 1816-7002-276GT ...........
175, 177, 1976-7002-30GT .............
179, 181, 1976-7002-34GT .............
1996-7002-56GT .............
2636-7002-648GT ...........
191, 1936-7002-74GT .............
187, 1996-7002-86GT .............
1996-7003-100GT ...........
1996-7003-130GT ...........
1896-7003-136GT ...........
179, 1816-7003-150GT ...........
179, 1816-7003-174GT ...........
191, 1936-7003-194GT ...........
191, 1936-7003-20GT .............
179, 1816-7003-26GT .............

PagePart Number

171, 173, 1876-7003-40GT .............
191, 1936-7003-62GT .............
1876-7003-74GT .............
191, 1936-7003-90GT .............
1696-7004-210GT ...........
1676-7004-256GT ...........
1876-7004-44GT .............
1736-7004-726GT ...........
171, 1736-7004-810GT ...........
1756-7005-126GT ...........
173, 1756-7005-154GT ...........
171, 1736-7005-180GT ...........
1776-7005-266GT ...........
1776-7005-296GT ...........
171, 1736-7005-44GT .............
1756-7005-96GT .............
201, 2036-7006-58GT .............
1956-7012-240GT ...........
2636-7013-26GT .............
2656-7013-54GT .............
1716-7014-350GT ...........
1776-7014-68GT .............
179, 181, 1956-7022-100GT ...........
2636-7022-144GT ...........
2636-7022-152GT ...........
179, 1816-7022-186GT ...........
179, 1816-7022-28GT .............
179, 1816-7022-34GT .............
171, 173, 1976-7022-38GT .............
179, 1816-7022-44GT .............
171, 1736-7022-60GT .............
179, 181, 1956-7022-88GT .............
179, 181, 195, 
199

6-7023-100GT ...........

2656-7023-144GT ...........
2656-7023-152GT ...........
183, 1856-7023-214GT ...........
2656-7023-24GT .............
183, 1856-7023-252GT ...........
191, 193, 197, 
265

6-7023-26GT .............

183, 1856-7023-290GT ...........
191, 193, 195, 
199

6-7023-32GT .............

1896-7023-380GT ...........
183, 185, 189, 
263, 265

6-7023-40GT .............

1896-7023-420GT ...........
179, 181, 1956-7023-62GT .............
183, 1856-7024-328GT ...........
183, 1856-7024-388GT ...........
1716-7025-136GT ...........
167, 169, 187, 
189, 191, 193

6-7025-36GT .............

171, 1736-7025-44GT .............
201, 2036-7026-50GT .............
1876-7033-296GT ...........
1736-7034-440GT ...........
263, 2656-7043-184GT ...........
167, 1696-7148-52GT .............
167, 1696-7156-218GT ...........
167, 1696-7191-193GT ...........
216-7801-132BGT .........
216-7802-88BGT ...........
1016-8110-120GT ...........
996-8110-80GT .............
156-8510-40GT .............
99, 1016-8516-55GT .............
15, 99, 101, 1096-9111-10GT .............
99, 1016-9111-16GT .............
1096-9112-10GT .............
856019GT .....................
15, 19, 23–24, 
27, 29, 103, 115, 

6021GT .....................

123, 125, 135, 
137, 139, 141, 

PagePart Number

143, 145, 147, 
149, 151, 153, 
165, 167, 169, 
183, 185, 201, 
203, 257, 263, 
265
15, 23–24, 29, 
99, 101, 111, 

6033GT .....................

127, 129, 149, 
151, 153, 155, 
157, 159, 161, 
163, 165, 167, 
169, 257, 263, 
265
1116038GT .....................
856090GT .....................
19, 27, 113, 1736091GT .....................
167, 16961100-2400GT ..........
69, 8561385GT ...................
856175GT .....................
69, 856198GT .....................
109, 111, 113, 
117, 167, 169, 

6356GT .....................

179, 181, 187, 
189, 195, 263, 
265
696605GT .....................
856638GT .....................
24, 29, 99, 101, 
111, 183, 185, 

6886GT .....................

187, 189, 191, 
193, 195, 229
1637-101-04GT ...............
1197-101-05GT ...............
1197-101-06GT ...............
1197-101-07GT ...............
1057-109-02GT ...............
1057-109-03GT ...............
1057-109-04GT ...............
1077-109-09GT ...............
1077-109-10GT ...............
1077-109-11GT ...............
1057-109-14GT ...............
1057-109-16GT ...............
1997-110-02GT ...............
1997-110-03GT ...............
1477-111-01GT ...............
1477-111-02GT ...............
99, 1017-112-63GT ...............
167, 169, 2357-118-03GT ...............
2357-118-05GT ...............
2357-118-06GT ...............
2357-118-07GT ...............
2357-118-08GT ...............
2357-118-09GT ...............
2057-121-01GT ...............
2057-121-02GT ...............
1117-125-05GT ...............
317-126-05GT ...............
317-126-07GT ...............
31, 637-126-08GT ...............
597-126-107GT .............
597-126-109GT .............
31, 33, 53, 597-126-10GT ...............
537-126-111GT .............
597-126-112GT .............
577-126-114GT .............
577-126-115GT .............
577-126-116GT .............
577-126-117GT .............
577-126-118GT .............
377-126-122GT .............
577-126-123GT .............
577-126-125GT .............
47, 49, 53, 557-126-144GT .............
47, 49, 53, 557-126-145GT .............

270 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Part Number Index (continued)



PagePart Number

47, 49, 53, 557-126-147GT .............
47, 49, 557-126-148GT .............
317-126-14GT ...............
47, 49, 53, 557-126-150GT .............
49, 53, 557-126-151GT .............
49, 53, 557-126-152GT .............
49, 53, 557-126-153GT .............
497-126-154GT .............
537-126-156GT .............
497-126-158GT .............
317-126-15GT ...............
53, 577-126-161GT .............
537-126-162GT .............
45, 537-126-163GT .............
537-126-164GT .............
49, 537-126-165GT .............
537-126-166GT .............
53, 557-126-170GT .............
537-126-171GT .............
537-126-173GT .............
497-126-175GT .............
537-126-176GT .............
497-126-177GT .............
497-126-178GT .............
497-126-180GT .............
47, 497-126-181GT .............
47, 497-126-183GT .............
517-126-191GT .............
477-126-195GT .............
477-126-198GT .............
477-126-199GT .............
477-126-200GT .............
557-126-201GT .............
457-126-203GT .............
457-126-208GT .............
337-126-20GT ...............
437-126-215GT .............
337-126-21GT ...............
33, 597-126-22GT ...............
337-126-23GT ...............
677-126-254GT .............
337-126-270GT .............
337-126-271GT .............
557-126-273GT .............
43, 457-126-280GT .............
517-126-286GT .............
557-126-291GT .............
557-126-292GT .............
37, 557-126-294GT .............
557-126-296GT .............
577-126-302GT .............
577-126-303GT .............
577-126-304GT .............
577-126-305GT .............
577-126-306GT .............
577-126-307GT .............
577-126-309GT .............
577-126-310GT .............
577-126-311GT .............
557-126-318GT .............
657-126-328GT .............
337-126-33GT ...............
31, 337-126-356GT .............
31, 337-126-404GT .............
31, 337-126-405GT .............
337-126-41GT ...............
43, 457-126-440GT .............
35, 417-126-45GT ...............
35, 537-126-48GT ...............
35, 577-126-49GT ...............
99, 101, 167, 1697-126-517GT .............
437-126-519GT .............
357-126-51GT ...............
31, 337-126-528GT .............
317-126-533GT .............
357-126-539GT .............

PagePart Number

397-126-53GT ...............
397-126-540GT .............
37, 39, 55, 617-126-54GT ...............
477-126-55GT ...............
457-126-561GT .............
49, 557-126-565GT .............
47, 497-126-566GT .............
497-126-569GT .............
477-126-572GT .............
517-126-573GT .............
537-126-575GT .............
537-126-576GT .............
557-126-579GT .............
417-126-581GT .............
577-126-582GT .............
617-126-586GT .............
337-126-593GT .............
337-126-594GT .............
657-126-603GT .............
317-126-608GT .............
317-126-609GT .............
317-126-610GT .............
317-126-611GT .............
31, 337-126-612GT .............
317-126-613GT .............
31, 337-126-614GT .............
337-126-615GT .............
337-126-616GT .............
337-126-617GT .............
337-126-618GT .............
337-126-619GT .............
337-126-620GT .............
337-126-621GT .............
337-126-622GT .............
337-126-624GT .............
337-126-625GT .............
337-126-626GT .............
337-126-627GT .............
357-126-628GT .............
357-126-629GT .............
357-126-630GT .............
357-126-631GT .............
357-126-632GT .............
357-126-633GT .............
397-126-638GT .............
397-126-639GT .............
657-126-63GT ...............
397-126-640GT .............
41, 497-126-641GT .............
43, 457-126-642GT .............
43, 457-126-643GT .............
43, 457-126-644GT .............
657-126-64GT ...............
457-126-652GT .............
457-126-653GT .............
457-126-654GT .............
497-126-656GT .............
517-126-657GT .............
517-126-658GT .............
517-126-659GT .............
657-126-65GT ...............
517-126-660GT .............
517-126-661GT .............
577-126-662GT .............
577-126-663GT .............
577-126-664GT .............
357-126-667GT .............
357-126-668GT .............
47, 497-126-679GT .............
597-126-680GT .............
657-126-68GT ...............
657-126-69GT ...............
637-126-773GT .............
637-126-774GT .............
637-126-775GT .............
637-126-776GT .............

PagePart Number

61, 63, 657-126-784GT .............
657-126-92GT ...............
1117-127-09GT ...............
23–247-128-02GT ...............
23–247-128-11GT ...............
23–247-128-12GT ...............
23–247-128-15GT ...............
23–247-128-16GT ...............
111, 1197-132-03GT ...............
111, 1197-132-04GT ...............
111, 113, 2537-132-101GT .............
2557-132-104GT .............
1137-132-105GT .............
1137-132-106GT .............
1137-132-107GT .............
1137-132-108GT .............
1137-132-109GT .............
1137-132-110GT .............
1137-132-111GT .............
1137-132-112GT .............
1137-132-113GT .............
1137-132-114GT .............
1137-132-115GT .............
1137-132-116GT .............
2537-132-117GT .............
2557-132-118GT .............
2557-132-119GT .............
2557-132-120GT .............
2537-132-121GT .............
1137-132-122GT .............
2537-132-123GT .............
253, 2557-132-124GT .............
253, 2557-132-125GT .............
2557-132-129GT .............
2557-132-130GT .............
2557-132-131GT .............
2557-132-132GT .............
2557-132-133GT .............
2557-132-134GT .............
2557-132-135GT .............
2557-132-136GT .............
2557-132-137GT .............
2557-132-138GT .............
253, 2557-132-210GT .............
1137-132-22GT ...............
2537-132-23GT ...............
2537-132-29GT ...............
2537-132-33GT ...............
253, 2557-132-39GT ...............
2557-132-41GT ...............
2557-132-46GT ...............
2557-132-50GT ...............
2557-132-52GT ...............
2557-132-57GT ...............
2557-132-58GT ...............
2557-132-59GT ...............
2557-132-63GT ...............
2537-132-64GT ...............
2537-132-65GT ...............
2557-132-70GT ...............
2557-132-71GT ...............
2557-132-74GT ...............
2557-132-84GT ...............
23–247-132-96GT ...............
1077-135-26GT ...............
127, 1297-142-01GT ...............
1117-144-02GT ...............
1137-144-03GT ...............
1137-144-07GT ...............
1117-144-10GT ...............
111, 1197-144-11GT ...............
167, 1697-145-01GT ...............
167, 1697-145-02GT ...............
1117-147-04GT ...............
1117-147-41GT ...............
1117-147-44GT ...............

PagePart Number

1117-147-56GT ...............
1117-153-01GT ...............
2057-158-47GT ...............
201, 2037-158-63GT ...............
997-158-72GT ...............
997-158-73GT ...............
167, 1697-161-01GT ...............
23–247-166-19GT ...............
23–247-166-20GT ...............
23–247-166-25GT ...............
23–247-166-26GT ...............
191, 1937-168-02GT ...............
1197-169-05GT ...............
197-169-22GT ...............
1197-172-02GT ...............
277-173-03GT ...............
2177-182-08GT ...............
2177-182-09GT ...............
2177-182-13GT ...............
2177-182-35GT ...............
2177-182-36GT ...............
2177-182-37GT ...............
2177-182-38GT ...............
997-183-164GT .............
997-183-187GT .............
1097-183-192GT .............
997-183-193GT .............
2057-183-196GT .............
2057-183-197GT .............
2057-183-198GT .............
2057-183-199GT .............
1017-183-210GT .............
1017-183-211GT .............
1017-183-212GT .............
1017-183-213GT .............
1017-183-214GT .............
1017-183-216GT .............
1017-183-217GT .............
1017-183-225GT .............
1017-183-226GT .............
1017-183-227GT .............
1017-183-228GT .............
1017-183-229GT .............
1017-183-230GT .............
1017-183-232GT .............
99, 1017-183-53GT ...............
997-183-70GT ...............
1017-183-86GT ...............
997-183-96GT ...............
1037-183-98GT ...............
1197-187-04GT ...............
1097-187-05GT ...............
1197-187-06GT ...............
1097-187-07GT ...............
1197-187-08GT ...............
1097-187-09GT ...............
1097-187-12GT ...............
1197-187-15GT ...............
1197-187-16GT ...............
99, 1017-190-04GT ...............
247-190-07GT ...............
135, 137, 139, 
141, 143, 145, 

7-193-07GT ...............

147, 153, 155, 
157, 159, 165
1117-194-40GT ...............
277-194-81GT ...............
115, 179, 181, 
199

7-198-48GT ...............

1157-198-49GT ...............
1217-200-05GT ...............
1217-200-09GT ...............
2397-200-106GT .............
2397-200-107GT .............
2397-200-108GT .............
2397-200-109GT .............

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 271

April 2017

Part Number Index (continued)



PagePart Number

1217-200-10GT ...............
2397-200-111GT .............
2397-200-113GT .............
2397-200-114GT .............
2397-200-115GT .............
2397-200-117GT .............
1217-200-11GT ...............
2397-200-120GT .............
2397-200-121GT .............
2397-200-122GT .............
2397-200-123GT .............
2397-200-124GT .............
1217-200-128GT .............
1217-200-12GT ...............
1217-200-139GT .............
1217-200-14GT ...............
1217-200-155GT .............
1217-200-156GT .............
1217-200-157GT .............
1217-200-158GT .............
1217-200-159GT .............
1217-200-15GT ...............
1217-200-160GT .............
1217-200-161GT .............
1217-200-163GT .............
1217-200-16GT ...............
1217-200-19GT ...............
2397-200-37GT ...............
2397-200-46GT ...............
2397-200-52GT ...............
2397-200-64GT ...............
2397-200-66GT ...............
2397-200-68GT ...............
2397-200-69GT ...............
1217-200-72GT ...............
2397-200-76GT ...............
2397-200-77GT ...............
2397-200-78GT ...............
2397-200-91GT ...............
2397-200-93GT ...............
2397-200-94GT ...............
2397-200-95GT ...............
2397-200-96GT ...............
221, 223, 225, 
227

7-209-61GT ...............

167, 1697-209-66GT ...............
737-229-465GT .............
73, 77, 87, 917-229-526GT .............
77, 917-229-562GT .............
77, 917-229-564GT .............
77, 917-229-565GT .............
77, 917-229-566GT .............
77, 83, 91, 977-229-572GT .............
77, 917-229-592GT .............
77, 917-229-599GT .............
73, 77, 87, 917-229-601GT .............
937-229-607GT .............
797-229-615GT .............
77, 917-229-623GT .............
937-229-644GT .............
937-229-645GT .............
797-229-646GT .............
75, 897-229-662GT .............
75, 897-229-663GT .............
75, 897-229-664GT .............
75, 897-229-665GT .............
157-229-670GT .............
157-229-671GT .............
77, 917-229-681GT .............
757-229-726GT .............
757-229-727GT .............
757-229-729GT .............
757-229-731GT .............
73, 877-229-764GT .............
877-229-765GT .............
73, 81, 87, 957-229-767GT .............

PagePart Number

737-229-768GT .............
75, 897-229-770GT .............
75, 897-229-771GT .............
75, 897-229-772GT .............
75, 897-229-773GT .............
75, 897-229-776GT .............
75, 897-229-778GT .............
757-229-780GT .............
75, 897-229-781GT .............
75, 897-229-782GT .............
75, 897-229-783GT .............
75, 897-229-784GT .............
75, 897-229-785GT .............
75, 897-229-787GT .............
75, 897-229-792GT .............
75, 897-229-793GT .............
757-229-794GT .............
75, 897-229-795GT .............
757-229-796GT .............
757-229-797GT .............
757-229-798GT .............
757-229-799GT .............
757-229-800GT .............
757-229-801GT .............
757-229-803GT .............
757-229-804GT .............
757-229-805GT .............
757-229-806GT .............
77, 917-229-810GT .............
77, 917-229-813GT .............
77, 917-229-814GT .............
77, 917-229-815GT .............
77, 917-229-821GT .............
77, 917-229-826GT .............
77, 917-229-827GT .............
77, 917-229-828GT .............
23–247-229-830GT .............
77, 917-229-831GT .............
77, 917-229-833GT .............
77, 917-229-834GT .............
77, 917-229-835GT .............
77, 917-229-836GT .............
77, 917-229-838GT .............
77, 917-229-839GT .............
77, 917-229-840GT .............
77, 917-229-842GT .............
797-229-845GT .............
797-229-846GT .............
797-229-847GT .............
797-229-848GT .............
797-229-850GT .............
797-229-851GT .............
797-229-852GT .............
797-229-854GT .............
797-229-855GT .............
797-229-856GT .............
797-229-858GT .............
797-229-859GT .............
797-229-861GT .............
797-229-863GT .............
797-229-864GT .............
797-229-865GT .............
797-229-866GT .............
797-229-868GT .............
81, 957-229-871GT .............
897-229-879GT .............
77, 917-229-886GT .............
77, 917-229-887GT .............
81, 957-229-920GT .............
737-229-929GT .............
83, 977-229-932GT .............
77, 917-229-935GT .............
757-229-994GT .............
171, 173, 2237-234-01GT ...............
171, 173, 2217-234-02GT ...............

PagePart Number

175, 177, 225, 
227

7-234-03GT ...............

171, 173, 187, 
229

7-234-04GT ...............

263, 2657-234-103GT .............
2377-234-13GT ...............
2217-234-16GT ...............
263, 2657-234-17GT ...............
229, 2617-234-18GT ...............
2237-234-19GT ...............
2297-234-21GT ...............
2257-234-22GT ...............
2217-234-24GT ...............
2237-234-25GT ...............
2377-234-28GT ...............
223, 229, 2617-234-29GT ...............
225, 2277-234-30GT ...............
221, 2237-234-31GT ...............
261, 263, 2657-234-35GT ...............
2377-234-37GT ...............
2617-234-46GT ...............
171, 173, 1977-234-50GT ...............
2277-234-53GT ...............
171, 173, 177, 
227

7-234-54GT ...............

2277-234-60GT ...............
1897-234-62GT ...............
223, 2377-234-80GT ...............
263, 2657-234-84GT ...............
179, 181, 187, 
191, 193, 197, 
199, 237

7-234-94GT ...............

2377-234-97GT ...............
201, 2037-236-11GT ...............
2677-239-04GT ...............
179, 181, 187, 
189, 263, 265

7-244-27GT ...............

187, 189, 247, 
263, 265

7-244-31GT ...............

1977-256-27GT ...............
2637-269-96GT ...............
101, 167, 1697-272-13GT ...............
171, 1737-273-25GT ...............
187, 189, 2657-273-27GT ...............
171, 173, 175, 
177

7-273-32GT ...............

2637-273-37GT ...............
1737-273-42GT ...............
1737-273-43GT ...............
149, 1517-277-01GT ...............
2577-280-02GT ...............
1037-282-05GT ...............
1137-287-01GT ...............
1137-287-02GT ...............
277-290-01GT ...............
263, 2657-292-01GT ...............
2657-292-03GT ...............
2657-292-11GT ...............
2657-292-12GT ...............
297-296-01GT ...............
297-296-02GT ...............
1977-302-01GT ...............
191, 1937-304-07GT ...............
207, 209, 211, 
219

7-316-150GT .............

2197-316-161GT .............
2197-316-19GT ...............
207, 209, 213, 
215

7-316-205GT .............

2077-316-20GT ...............
213, 2157-316-214GT .............
2097-316-217GT .............
207, 213, 2157-316-234GT .............
209, 2117-316-236GT .............
23–24, 171, 2077-316-241GT .............

PagePart Number

23–24, 171, 173, 
211

7-316-242GT .............

23–24, 149, 175, 
213

7-316-243GT .............

207, 213, 2157-316-245GT .............
2117-316-246GT .............
207, 209, 211, 
213, 215, 219

7-316-247GT .............

2117-316-249GT .............
2117-316-293GT .............
2117-316-294GT .............
2117-316-29GT ...............
2117-316-306GT .............
2117-316-307GT .............
2117-316-308GT .............
2077-316-309GT .............
213, 2157-316-30GT ...............
207, 213, 2157-316-311GT .............
2077-316-312GT .............
2077-316-313GT .............
2137-316-315GT .............
2137-316-316GT .............
213, 2157-316-317GT .............
2137-316-318GT .............
2197-316-320GT .............
2197-316-323GT .............
173, 2097-316-325GT .............
2097-316-335GT .............
2097-316-336GT .............
2097-316-337GT .............
2097-316-338GT .............
2097-316-340GT .............
2097-316-341GT .............
2117-316-345GT .............
213, 2157-316-346GT .............
2077-316-347GT .............
2157-316-348GT .............
2157-316-349GT .............
2157-316-350GT .............
2097-316-351GT .............
2097-316-352GT .............
2097-316-353GT .............
2097-316-354GT .............
2097-316-355GT .............
2197-316-361GT .............
213, 2157-316-362GT .............
2197-316-375GT .............
2197-316-376GT .............
2097-316-382GT .............
2077-316-384GT .............
2077-316-385GT .............
2097-316-393GT .............
23–24, 29, 189, 
219

7-316-394GT .............

2197-316-398GT .............
2197-316-399GT .............
2197-316-400GT .............
2197-316-401GT .............
2197-316-402GT .............
2117-316-49GT ...............
213, 2157-316-50GT ...............
2197-316-53GT ...............
2197-316-74GT ...............
207, 213, 2157-316-80GT ...............
207, 213, 2157-316-81GT ...............
207, 213, 2157-316-82GT ...............
2117-316-83GT ...............
2117-316-84GT ...............
2197-316-85GT ...............
2197-316-86GT ...............
2197-316-87GT ...............
1197-319-03GT ...............
1037-319-14GT ...............
23–247-319-17GT ...............
1097-319-21GT ...............
191, 1937-321-88GT ...............

272 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Part Number Index (continued)



PagePart Number

191, 1937-321-89GT ...............
191, 1937-321-90GT ...............
157-326-01GT ...............
1117-337-01GT ...............
2417-345-05GT ...............
2417-345-06GT ...............
2417-345-08GT ...............
2417-345-09GT ...............
2417-345-10GT ...............
2417-345-11GT ...............
2417-345-12GT ...............
2417-345-140GT .............
2437-345-157GT .............
2437-345-158GT .............
2417-345-159GT .............
2417-345-160GT .............
2417-345-161GT .............
2417-345-162GT .............
2417-345-163GT .............
2417-345-164GT .............
2417-345-16GT ...............
99, 1017-345-172GT .............
99, 1017-345-173GT .............
2417-345-18GT ...............
2417-345-19GT ...............
2417-345-20GT ...............
2417-345-21GT ...............
2417-345-22GT ...............
2417-345-23GT ...............
2417-345-24GT ...............
2417-345-25GT ...............
2417-345-26GT ...............
2437-345-27GT ...............
2437-345-28GT ...............
2437-345-30GT ...............
2437-345-31GT ...............
2437-345-32GT ...............
2437-345-34GT ...............
2437-345-35GT ...............
2437-345-36GT ...............
2437-345-37GT ...............
2437-345-38GT ...............
2437-345-39GT ...............
2437-345-40GT ...............
2437-345-41GT ...............
2437-345-42GT ...............
2437-345-43GT ...............
2437-345-44GT ...............
2437-345-45GT ...............
2437-345-46GT ...............
2437-345-47GT ...............
99, 101, 241, 2437-345-48GT ...............
2417-345-49GT ...............
2417-345-50GT ...............
2417-345-51GT ...............
2417-345-52GT ...............
2417-345-53GT ...............
2557-347-02GT ...............
1777-356-28GT ...............
1957-358-08GT ...............
183, 1857-359-02GT ...............
2337-359-03GT ...............
2337-359-04GT ...............
2337-359-06GT ...............
2337-359-07GT ...............
2337-359-08GT ...............
2337-359-09GT ...............
2337-359-10GT ...............
2337-359-11GT ...............
2337-359-12GT ...............
2337-359-13GT ...............
2337-359-14GT ...............
1957-359-16GT ...............
19, 277-360-01GT ...............
19, 277-360-02GT ...............
167, 1697-364-22GT ...............

PagePart Number

179, 1817-367-01GT ...............
179, 1817-367-02GT ...............
179, 181, 2517-367-03GT ...............
179, 181, 249, 
251

7-367-04GT ...............

179, 181, 245, 
249, 251

7-367-05GT ...............

179, 1817-367-06GT ...............
179, 1817-367-07GT ...............
179, 1817-367-09GT ...............
2457-367-10GT ...............
2457-367-11GT ...............
2497-367-14GT ...............
249, 2517-367-18GT ...............
2457-367-19GT ...............
23–247-369-01GT ...............
179, 181, 195, 
199

7-371-04GT ...............

1997-371-05GT ...............
2597-379-22GT ...............
2597-379-23GT ...............
2597-379-26GT ...............
2597-379-28GT ...............
2597-379-29GT ...............
2597-379-33GT ...............
2597-379-36GT ...............
2597-379-37GT ...............
2597-379-38GT ...............
2597-379-39GT ...............
2597-379-40GT ...............
2597-379-41GT ...............
2597-379-42GT ...............
2597-379-43GT ...............
2597-379-44GT ...............
2597-379-45GT ...............
2197-900-114GT .............
2177-900-180GT .............
2117-900-22GT ...............
151, 213, 2157-900-33GT ...............
2077-900-34GT ...............
2597-900-86GT ...............
2097-900-93GT ...............
71, 8574323GT ...................
8575144GT ...................
15, 29, 69, 71, 8577051GT ...................
247713GT .....................
24, 103, 167, 
169, 183, 185, 
257

77692GT ...................

93824478GT .................
59824527GT .................
93824867GT .................
19, 23–24, 27, 
123, 125, 145, 

94195GT ...................

147, 167, 169, 
201, 203
149, 15194747GT ...................
111T109235GT ...............
191, 193T113552GT ...............
255T115360GT ...............

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 273

April 2017

Part Number Index (continued)



The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is
used on.

0
0-RING.....57

1
10K SWAY HARDWARE KIT.....71, 85

2
2SNS,DOMED,AMBER.....119

3
3 WAY CARTRIDGE.....241
3/8 FUEL HOSE / PER INCH.....205

5
5/8 LONG HANDLE.....233

A
ACCESS COVER,MAIN FRAME.....24
ACCUMULATOR,BRAKE.....199
ACORN NUT.....243
ADAPTOR.....239
ADJUSTING BOLT.....93
Adjusting Screw.....243
ADJUSTING SCREW KIT.....239
AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY.....105
AIR CLEANER ASSY.....107
AIR INTAKE TUBE.....105, 107
Air Relief Valve.....17
ALARM, BACKUP WARNING.....23–24
ARM,STCII,20"WET WIPER.....253, 255
ASSY,3RD CLUTCH GEAR.....41
ASSY,3RD CLUTCH,DRUM,HUB.....55
ASSY,CLUTCH PISTON & SEALS.......47, 49, 
53, 55

ASSY,CONVERTER HOUSING.....31
ASSY,CONVERTER HOUSING,REFURB.....31
ASSY,DIPSTICK.....33
ASSY,DISC SPRING.....47, 49
ASSY,DRAIN HOSE.....37
ASSY,FLEX STEP,STC II.....111
ASSY,FWD SHAFT,DRUM & PLUG.....47
ASSY,LG MID BOOM,BLUE,1056.....129, 133, 
137, 141, 147, 151, 155, 159

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREEN,1056.........129, 
133, 137, 141, 147, 151, 155, 159

ASSY,LG MID BOOM,GREY,1056.....129, 133, 
137, 141, 147, 151, 155, 159

ASSY,LOW SHAFT BRG.CAP.....33
ASSY,MID BOOM,BLUE,1048...131, 145, 149, 
153, 157

ASSY,MID BOOM,GREY,1048.........131, 145, 
149, 153, 157

ASSY,OUTPUT SHAFT & BUSHING.....57
ASSY,REAR COVER & PLUG.....33
ASSY,REV.& 2ND SHAFT.....49
ASSY,REV.IDLER GEAR BEARING.....51
ASSY,SM MIDDLE BOOM,GREEN...129, 133, 
141, 143, 147, 151, 155, 159, 165

ASSY,SUCTION TUBE.....33
ASSY,TORQUE CONVERTER.....39
ASSY,TRANSMISSION CASE.....33
ASSY,TRANSMISSION CASE,REFURB......33
ASSY,TURBINE SHAFT RING.....35

ASSY,VALVE.....53
AXLE ASSY,FRONT.....15
AXLE ASSY,REAR.....15
AXLE CASE,FRONT AXLE.....77
AXLE CASE,REAR AXLE.....91
AXLE,DANA 213 FRONT 2180 FTF.....71
AXLE,DANA,213 REAR 2180 FTF.....85

B
BACK UP RING.....79, 93, 239
BACK-UP RING...79, 207, 211, 213, 215, 219, 
233, 239

Back-up Ring.....259
BAFFLE,OIL.....35
BALL.....233
BALL BEARING.....77, 91
BALL,BEARING.....35, 49
BALL,IDLER SHAFT LOCK.....45
Barrel.....243
Barrel Assembly...207, 209, 211, 213, 219, 259
BARREL ASSEMBLY / CYLINDER.....215
BASE PLATE, SWAY MOUNT.....15, 29
Battery Box & Fuel Tank Cover.....19
BATTERY CABLE (BLK).....21
BATTERY CABLE (RED).....21
BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP 31.....21
BEARING.....39, 53, 75, 77, 89, 91, 233
BEARING / SWASH PLATE.....241
BEARING,1.5 X 2.0 X 2.5.....127, 129, 159
BEARING,2.00IDX2.50ODX1.50L.....69, 71, 85
BEARING,2.50IDX3.00ODX2.00LG.....85
BEARING,3.00IDX3.50ODX2.5L.....69
BEARING,3RD SHAFT PILOT.....55
BEARING,BALL.....43, 45, 55, 57
BEARING,CLUTCH DRIVEN GEAR.....49
BEARING,FORWARD SHAFT,FRONT.....47
BEARING,FORWARD SHAFT,REAR.....47
BEARING,IMPELLER HUB GEAR.....39
BEARING,LOW SPEED CLUTCH SHAFT..53, 
57

BEARING,LOW SPEED GEAR.....53
BEARING,NEEDLE,1.5IDX1.25LG...135, 139, 
141, 143, 145, 147, 157, 165

BEARING,REV.& 2ND SHAFT,REAR.....49
BEVEL GEAR SET.....75, 89
BLEEDER BOLT.....93
BLEEDING BOLT.....79
BLK SAFETY WALK 2 IN WIDE RO.....113
BLK SAFETY WALK 6 IN WIDE RO.....113
BLOCK.....241
Block Port Assy......241
BODY...179, 181, 221, 223, 229, 249, 251, 261
Body.....233, 237
BODY BOLT.....27
Body Screw.....233
BOLT.....75, 77, 79, 89, 91, 93, 255
BOLT / COUNTERSUNK.....77, 91
BOLT,1 1/4-12X4 3/4.....257
BOLT,HMB,2-12X5 7/8,GR8.....257
BOLT,STEERING ADJUST.....77, 91
BOLTS.....241
BOOM CYL SUPPORT.....149, 151
BOOT.....75, 121
BOOT KIT,DANA 213/142 AXLE.....81, 95
BRACKET.....239
BRACKET ASSEMBLY.....247

Bracket Kit.....239
BRACKET,MOUNTING.....147
BRAKE ACCESS COVER.....113
BRAKE DISC.....79, 93
BRAKE DISC(LG SPROCKET)28TEETH.....79
BREATHER / AIR.....31
BREATHER,FILLER,3 PSI.....167, 169
BRONZE BUSHING...123, 125, 161, 163, 207, 
209, 211

BUFFER SEAL.....207, 219
Buffer Seal.....209, 213, 215
BULB,LIGHT,10 PK.....119
BULKHEAD MOUNT.....263
BULKHEAD MT/SS-636 ROTATE.....265
BUSHING.....57, 77, 83, 91, 97
BUSHING / 1.50 I.D. x 3.00 LG......219
BUSHING / TENSION.....29
BUSHING, RUBBER.....205
BUSHING/BASE END.....217
BUSHING/ROD END.....217
By-pass Valve for 7-118-01.....235

C
CABLE,TETHER.....27
CAC Line, Upper.....101
CAC LINE-LOWER/TH 1056 TIER II.....101
CANOPY ASSY,STD.....23–24
CAP.....239
Cap.....17
CAP ASSEMBLY.....239
Cap Screw.....241
CAP SCREW, 10 MM-1.5 X 120 MM.....101
CAP,REAR BEARING.....57
CAPSCREW.....15, 65, 243
CAPSCREW / HEX HEAD.....15, 99, 101
CAPSCREW,M5X10,T20000 TRANS.....63
CAPSCREW,T20000 TRANS.....61
CARTRIDGE.....179, 181, 245, 249
CARTRIDGE / C-BALANCE.....225
CARTRIDGE / C-BALANCE***.....223
CARTRIDGE / CHECK.....221, 223, 237
CARTRIDGE / COUNTERBALANCE
VALVE.....227

CARTRIDGE / DIFF.LOCK.....179, 181, 251
CARTRIDGE / MODULAR CONTROL.....191, 
193

CARTRIDGE / NEEDLE.....237, 263, 265
CARTRIDGE / PILOT CHECK...191, 193, 229, 
261

CARTRIDGE / REDUCING.....237
CARTRIDGE / REDUCING-RELIEVING...191, 
193

CARTRIDGE / RELIEVING.....237
CARTRIDGE / SHUTTLE.....191, 193
CARTRIDGE,PILOT CHECK.....189
CENTER BEZEL.....119
Centering Spring.....239
Centering Spring Casing.....239
CHAIN ANCHOR, ADJUSTABLE.....127, 129
CHAIN ANCHOR, BOLT ON.....131, 133
CHAIN ANCHOR, PINNED......139, 143, 145, 
147

CHAIN SHEAVE ASSY,POLYGON.....157
CHAIN SHEAVE W/BEARINGS.....137, 147
CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,237 LINKS.....133, 147

274 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Part Description Index



CHAIN,BL-666 LEAF,257 LINKS......127, 129, 
131, 133, 145, 147

CHAIN,ENERGY,PLASTIC.....147
CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY.....239
CIRCLIP.....73, 77, 87, 91
CLAMP.....153, 165
Clamp Bracket.....101
CLAMP CVR PLATE,TWIN,GRP 3....171, 173, 
175, 177

CLAMP HALF SET,TWIN,1/2"TUBE....263, 265
CLAMP HALVES,SINGLE,1/2"PIPE.....173
CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,1/2"PIPE.....171, 173
CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,1/4"TUBE.....263
CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,3/8"PIPE.....187, 189, 
265

CLAMP HALVES,TWIN,7/8"TUBE.....171, 173, 
175, 177

Clamp, 2 inch.....101
CLAMP,HOSE.....201, 203
CLAMP,MUFFLER,3 1/4".....103
CLAMP,RADIATOR HOSE.....99, 101
CLAMP,T-HOSE,2 1/8 IN NOM.........101, 167, 
169

CLAMP,TURBO-EXHAUST PIPE.....103
CLAMPING RING.....121
CLIP,CLOSED.....33
CLIP,DANA213,BRAKE ADJ.....75
COIL.....179, 181, 245, 249, 251
COIL,PROTECTIVE,PLASTIC.....189, 263, 265
COLLAR.....23–24, 121, 161, 163
COLLAR,FORK TINE PIN.....23–24, 257
COLUMN, STEERING, 225MM.....111
COMPENSATOR,REXROTH PUMP...99, 101, 
241

COMPLETE LOWER DOOR ASSY. / SA.....255
COMPLETE UPPER DOOR ASSY/SA.....255
CONNECTOR,070120-4-6.......171, 173, 179, 
181, 191, 193, 197, 199, 263

CONNECTOR,ORIF,6-6,.062.....187
CONNECTOR,RUBBER,AIR INTAKE......105, 
107

CONSOLE COVER,LOWER FRONT.....113
CONTACT BRUSH SET(HORN).....111
CONTROL BLOCK....179, 181, 187, 191, 193, 
197, 199, 237

Control Section with Spools.....239
Control Sleeve.....231
Control Spool.....231
CONTROLLER, 4 WAY.....121, 179, 181
CORE ASSY......235
Cosmetic - Genie Logo, White.....11
COTTERPIN,3/32X3/4LG..127, 129, 131, 133, 
145, 147

COUNTERWEIGHT,CAST,LEFT.....85
COUNTERWEIGHT,CAST,RIGHT.....85
COUPLING,DRIVE.....57
COVER / JOYSTICK.....113
COVER / SIDE HOSE.....113
COVER PLATE.....167, 169
COVER,ACCESS,FRONT HOUSING.....27
COVER,BOOM ACCESS.....147
COVER,CONVERTER.....37
COVER,PUMP MOUNTING,PERMANENT...43
COVER,REAR ACCESS.....145, 147
COVER,STABILIZER VALVE.....29, 189
COVER,STC PLASTIC BOLT.....255
COVER,TOP FRONT HOUSING.....27
COVER,TOP REAR FRONT HOUSING.....27
COVER,TOP,MID&REAR HOUSING.....27

COVERPLATE.....75, 89
CROSS SHAFT,MAIN PIVOT.....161, 163
CYLINDER.....81, 95
CYLINDER BOLT.....73, 79, 81, 87, 95
CYLINDER ROD.....211
CYLINDER, SWAY (DEUTZ CHASSIS).....23–
24, 187, 191, 193

CYLINDER,BOOM.....151, 177, 215
CYLINDER,BOOM TH1048...23–24, 149, 175, 
213

CYLINDER,LIFT TH1048.....23–24, 171, 207
CYLINDER,LIFT TH1056***.....173, 209
CYLINDER,REAR LOCK,1056.....85
CYLINDER,ROTATE***.....257, 259, 263, 265
CYLINDER,STABILIZER.....69
CYLINDER,STABILIZER TH1048/56.....23–24, 
29, 189, 219

CYLINDER,SWAY/REAR LOCK-UP***.....217
CYLINDER,TILT TH1048/56.........23–24, 171, 
173, 211

D
DECAL, 4WAY CONTROLLER.....13
DECAL, A, WHITE.....11
DECAL, ALWAYS USE SEAT BELT.....13
DECAL, AXLE DIFFERENTIAL LO.....11
DECAL, B, WHITE.....11
DECAL, BOOM ANGLE.....11
DECAL, BURN HAZARD.....11
DECAL, C, WHITE.....11
DECAL, CHEVRON HYDRAULIC OIL.....11
DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD, NO RIDE.....13
DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD, PARK BR.....13
DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD, PINCH.....11
DECAL, D, WHITE.....11
DECAL, DAILY CHECK LIST.....13
DECAL, DIESEL FUEL.....11
DECAL, ELECTRICAL HAZARD.....13
DECAL, EXPLOSION HAZARD, FLU.....11
DECAL, EXPLOSION, BURN HAZ, AC.....11
DECAL, FALLING OBJECT HAZARD.....13
DECAL, HYD OIL LEVEL.....11
DECAL, HYDRAULIC OIL ONLY!.....11
DECAL, NOT A MAN LIFT.....11, 13
DECAL, OVERHEAD CRUSH HAZARD.....11
DECAL, OVERTURNING HAZARD.....13
DECAL, OVERTURNING HAZARD, TIR.....11
DECAL, READ OPERATORS MANUAL.....13
DECAL, REAR AXLE STABILIZER.....13
DECAL, TECHNICAL SUPPORT.....13
DECAL, TRANSMISSION CONTROL.....13
DECAL, TRANSMISSION OIL.....11
DECAL,BLINK CODE ENABLE.....13
DECAL,BRAKE OFF.....13
DECAL,BRAKE ON.....13
DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GTH-1048.....11
DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GTH-1056.....11
DECAL,COSMETIC,GTH 1048 SMALL.....11
DECAL,COSMETIC,GTH 1056 SMALL.....11
DECAL,DASH GANG SWITCHES.....13
DECAL,E,WHITE.....11
DECAL,FILTER GUIDE.....13
DECAL,LOAD CHART,GTH-1048.....13
DECAL,LOAD CHART,GTH-1056.....13
DECAL,PUMP OFF.....13
DECAL,REAR AXLE STABILIZER.....13
DECAL,STABILIZER WARNING.....13
DECAL,STEERING SELECTOR.....13
DECAL,SWAY CONTROL.....13

DECAL,WARNING-BLINK CODE.....13
DETENT BALL.....75
DIFFERENTIAL ASSY,REAR AXLE.....89
DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER,DANA213.....75
DIFFERENTIAL PINION.....75, 89
DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT,DANA213 FRT.....75, 
89

DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR.....75
DIFFERENTIAL SIDE,DANA213 FRT.....75, 89
DIFFERENTIAL,DANA213 FRT.....75
DIFFERENTIAL,REAR AXLE.....89
DIPSTICK.....33
DISC,CLUTCH,INNER.....47, 49, 53, 55
DISC,CLUTCH,OUTER.....47, 49, 53, 55
Disc-Retaining Clip.....243
DOOR ASSY,UPPER & LOWER,STC II.....255
DOOR HINGE RETAINER.....255
Door Holdback Stub.....253, 255
DOOR LATCH / EXTERIOR.....255
DOOR MOUNT POST.....255
DOOR STRAP / 5 1/2 INCHES.....255
DOOR STRIKER.....255
Dowel Pin.....241
DRIVESHAFT,FRONT,TH10XX.....15, 17
DRIVESHAFT,REAR,TH10XX.....15, 17
DUST EXCLUDER.....77, 91
Dust Seal.....231

E
ELBOW,SILICONE.....101
ELEMENT,RETURN FILTER***........167, 169, 
235

END BEZEL.....119
END PLATE.....47, 49, 53, 55
Engine Assembly, JD-4045T.....99
ENGINE ASSY / TH1056C TIER II.....101
ENGINE DOOR ASSEMBLY,LEFT.....85
ENGINE DOOR ASSEMBLY,RIGHT.....85
Engine Enclosure Assy.....27
Engine Mount, LH.....99
Engine Mount, RH.....99
EXHAUST BRACKET ASSY.....103
EXHAUST BRKT ASSY.....103
EXHAUST PIPE.....103
EXPANSION PLUG.....63

F
FAN / 21 INCH.....99
FAN 23"/TH1056C TIER11.....101
FAN ASSEMBLY.....255
FAN SPACER 4 INCH.....101
FILLER CAP, FUEL, BREATHER.....19, 205
FILTER ELEMENT / PRIMARY.....105
FILTER, MAIN, M&H500.....107
FILTER, SECONDARY, M&H500.....107
FILTER,HYDRAULIC,SPIN-ON.....59
FITTING.....109, 167, 169, 177, 179, 181, 189, 
199, 201, 203, 263, 265

Fitting, 02 NPT 45 Brass ST. Elbow.....109
FITTING, 02 NPT COUPLING.....195
FITTING, 04 JIC, TEE.....199
FITTING, 04 JIC,SW-RN-TEE.....179, 181
FITTING, 06 JIC, UNION TEE.....199
FITTING, 06OR X 06 JIC STR..179, 181, 187, 
189, 191, 193, 263, 265

FITTING, 08 OR X 04 JIC STR.....187, 199
FITTING, 08 OR X 06 JIC STR........183, 185, 
191, 193, 263, 265

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 275

April 2017

Part Description Index (continued)



FITTING, 14MM OR X 06 JIC,STR....179, 181, 
195, 199

FITTING, 90, 3/8 HOSE.....205
Fitting, 90°, Fuel.....205
FITTING, AIR BREATHER, DEUTZ.....201, 203
Fitting, Brass Hose End.....205
FITTING, HEATER, JOHN DEERE.....201, 203
FITTING,02 NPT M X 04 JIC STR.....195
FITTING,02 NPT X 04 NPT CPLG.....199
FITTING,04 NPT X 06 JIC 90SW.....199
FITTING,04 OR OR HEX HEAD PLUG.....171, 
173, 175, 177

FITTING,04 OR X 04 JIC 90.....175, 177
FITTING,06 JIC SW-RN-TEE.....179, 181, 189
FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 45.....179, 181, 187, 
197

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC 90.....167, 169, 171, 
173, 175, 177, 179, 181, 187, 191, 193, 199, 
263

FITTING,06 OR X 04 JIC RN-TEE....179, 181, 
195

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC 90.....171, 173, 179, 
181, 187, 189, 191, 193, 195, 199, 265

FITTING,06 OR X 06 JIC RN-TEE....167, 169, 
179, 181, 187, 191, 193, 195, 197

FITTING,06 OR,HEX HEAD PLUG...171, 173, 
175, 177, 197

FITTING,06 SAE X 06 COMP,90.....263, 265
FITTING,06 X 04 JIC REDUCER.....179, 181, 
191, 193, 197

FITTING,06JIC CROSS.....179, 181, 199
FITTING,06OR X 06 JIC 45......191, 193, 263, 
265

FITTING,08 OR X 06 JIC 90.....183, 185, 187, 
189, 263, 265

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 45.....171, 173, 183, 
185

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC 90.....171, 173, 183, 
187

FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC BR-TEE.....187
FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC RN-TEE.....177
FITTING,08 OR X 08 JIC STR..167, 169, 171, 
173, 177, 183, 185

FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC 90.....171, 173
FITTING,08 OR X 10 JIC STR..167, 169, 171, 
173, 187, 191, 193

FITTING,08 ORX06 JIC 45.....183, 185
FITTING,08NPT ST ELBOW,BLK.....201, 203
FITTING,10 JIC BH-UNION,STR.....171, 175
FITTING,10 JIC, SW-RUN-TEE........167, 169, 
171, 173, 177, 189

FITTING,10 JIC,SW-BR-TEE.....171, 173
FITTING,10 OR X 08 JIC-90 LONG....167, 169
FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC 45.....171, 173
FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC 90.....171, 173, 175, 
177

FITTING,10 OR X 10 JIC, SWIV.....171, 173
FITTING,10ORX10JIC,STRAIGHT.....201, 203
FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC 45.....171, 173
FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC 90.....175, 177
FITTING,12 OR X 10 JIC STR..167, 169, 171, 
173, 189

FITTING,12 OR X 12 JIC 45.....167, 169
FITTING,12ORX12JIC,90.....201, 203
FITTING,14MM X 06 JIC RN-TEE.....195, 199
FITTING,16 OR HEX HEAD PLUG.....167, 169
FITTING,16 ORX16 JIC 90.....167, 169
FITTING,18MMX08 NPT,RED.....201, 203
FITTING,20 OR X 16 JIC 90.....167, 169

FITTING,20 OR X 20 NPT, STR.....167, 169
FITTING,45 DEGREE,HOSE.....37
FITTING,BULKHEADW/LOCKNUT.....265
FITTING,ORIFICE,12-10STR,.187.....171, 173
FITTING,ORIFICE,6-6 STR,.081.....189
FITTING/24 OR X 24 JIC O STR.....167, 169
FITTING/FUEL/STRAIGHT.....205
FLANGE.....75, 89
FLANGE NUT.....239
FLANGE,6C.....57, 67
Flat Seal.....121
FLATWASHER,10MM.....109
FORK FRAME, 60" ROTPIN 10K.....257
FORK FRAME,48" NONROT PIN 10K....23–24
FORK FRAME,48"ROTATE PIN 10K.....257
FORK FRAME,60" NONROT PIN 10K....23–24
FORK FRAME,72" NONROT PIN 10K....23–24
FORK FRAME,72"ROTATE PIN 10K.....257
FORK/SELECTOR.....75
FORMED TUBE.....263, 265
FORMING,BATTERY HOLDDOWN.....21
FORMING,BOOM ANGLE SENSOR MNT....85
FORMING,TANK MOUNT.....167, 169
FRICTION WASHER.....75, 89
FRICTION WASHER.DANA213 FRT.....75, 89
FRONT SCREEN ASSEMBLY.....255
Fuel Hose.....205
Fuel Sender Cover.....19
FUSE COVER / S.T.C. II.....113

G
GASKET.....33, 37, 43, 75
GASKET / FUEL SENDER.....19
GASKET,3RD SHAFT BEARING CAP.....55
GASKET,BEARING CAP.....57
GASKET,COMPENSATOR.....99, 101
GASKET,CONVERTER HOUSING.....31
GASKET,MODULATION VALVE.....61
GASKET,PUMP ASSY TO CONV.HSG......59
GASKET,PUMP,DRIVE.....99, 101, 167, 169
GASKET,SHIFT COIL,T20000 TRANS.....61
GAUGE / FUEL.....119
GAUGE, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE.....119
GAUGE, ENGINE WATER TEMP.....119
GAUGE, TRANS OIL PRESS.0-400 PSI.....119
GAUGE, TRANS OIL TEMP.....119
GAUGE,RETURN FILTER.....167, 169, 235
GEAR / 3rd.....55
GEAR BOX.....77, 91
GEAR,AUX.PUMP DRIVE.....43
GEAR,CHARGING PUMP DRIVE.....45
GEAR,LOW & REVERSE CLUTCH.....41, 49
GEAR,LOW CLUTCH.....41, 53
GEAR,OUTPUT SHAFT.....57
GEAR,PUMP DRIVE IDLER.....45
GEAR,REVERSE IDLER.....51
GLASS / FRONT SLIDER.....253
GLASS / UPPER SPLIT DOOR.....253, 255
GLASS,SKYLIGHT OR REAR WINDOW..111, 
113, 253

GLASS/LH REAR.....253
GLASS/WINDSHIELD/TINTED***.....253
GREASE FITTING.....77, 83, 91, 97
GROMMET.....111
GROUND STRAP,12 IN......23–24
GUARD / FAN.....99, 101
GUARD,TILT VALVE.....123, 125

H
HANDLE ASSEMBLY.....121
HANDLE ASSY / STEEL.....121
HANDLE GRIP.....121
HARNESS,ECU TO ENGINE,SUP DSL.....101
HEAD.....213, 215
Head.....207, 209, 211, 217, 219
Head Back-up Ring.....209, 217
Head O-ring.....209, 217
Head Wear Ring.....207, 209, 217
HEATER GRILL.....113
HEX HEAD CAPSCREW.....99
HEXAGON BOLT.....75, 79, 89
HINGE ASSEMBLY.....255
HOLD BACK SOCKET ASSY......253
HOLDER,PLASTIC.....19, 27
HOLE PLUG, 1 3/16.....111
HOLE PLUG, 1 3/8.....111, 119
HOLE PLUG, 3/4 DIA......113
HOLE PLUG, 3/8 DIA......113
HOLE PLUG, 5/8 DIA......111
HOOK, BATTERY HOLD DOWN.....21
HORN.....23–24
HORN BUTTON KIT***.....111
HOSE.....201, 203, 263
HOSE / RADIATOR / LOWER.....101
HOSE / RADIATOR / UPPER.....101
HOSE ASSY.....167, 169, 171, 173, 177, 179, 
181, 183, 185, 189, 191, 193, 195, 197, 199, 
265

HOSE CLAMP.....105, 107, 205
HOSE COVER.....113
HOSE END,12-08 MALE PIPE.....201, 203
HOSE REEL,RH.....265
Hose, 10 x 10 x 77 inches.....171
HOSE, 4X4-90X17".....179, 181
HOSE,04X04-90X30LG.....171, 173
HOSE,04X04-90X44LG.....179, 181, 195
HOSE,04X04-90X50.....179, 181, 195
HOSE,04X04X122LG.....199
HOSE,04X04X138LG.....179, 181
HOSE,04X04X15LG.....175, 177, 197
HOSE,04X04X28LG.....199
HOSE,04X04X324LG.....263
HOSE,04X04X37LG.....191, 193
HOSE,04X04X43LG.....187, 199
HOSE,04X04X8 1/2LG.....171, 173, 179, 181
HOSE,06X06-90X13LG.....191, 193, 197, 265
HOSE,06X06-90X20LG.....183, 185, 189, 263, 
265

HOSE,06X06-90X31LG.....179, 181, 195
HOSE,06X06X20LG.....171, 173, 187
HOSE,06X06X50LG.....199
HOSE,06X06X65LG.....199
HOSE,06X06X68LG.....189
HOSE,06X06X87LG.....179, 181
HOSE,06X06X97LG.....191, 193
HOSE,08X06-90X92LG.....263, 265
HOSE,08X08-90X148LG.....187
HOSE,08X08-90X194LG.....183, 185
HOSE,08X08X128LG.....167
HOSE,08X08X22LG.....187
HOSE,10X10-90X18".......167, 169, 187, 189, 
191, 193

HOSE,10X10X48LG.....175
HOSE,10X10X63".....175
HOSE,10X10X77".....173, 175
HOSE,10X10X90LG.....171, 173
HOSE,12 X 12-90 X 25 LG......201, 203

276 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Part Description Index (continued)



HOSE,3/8X180 BONDED.....265
HOSE,4X4-90X14".....179, 181
HOSE,4X4-90X22".....179, 181
HOSE,4X4X13".........171, 173, 179, 181, 191, 
193, 197

HOSE,4X4X17".....179, 181, 197
HOSE,6X6-90X16".....191, 193, 195, 199
HOSE,6X6X10".....191, 193
HOSE,6X6X37".....187
HOSE,6X6X45".....191, 193
HOSE,BONDED.....265
HOSE,HEATER,3/4IDX40".....201, 203
HOSE,REEL.....263, 265
HOSE,ROLLER,PLASTIC.....267
HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***.....119
Housing.....233
Housing Assembly.....241
HOUSING,FRONT AXLE.....73
HOUSING,REAR AXLE.....87
HUB,2ND CLUTCH.....49
HUMP REDUCER.....107

I
Inlet Section with Spool.....239
INTERIOR DOOR LATCH.....255
INTERMEDIATE BRAKE DISC.....79, 93
INTERMEDIATE BRAKE DISC.....79
INTERMEDIATE COVER.....73, 79, 87

J
JAM NUT.....243
JOINT.....77, 91
JOYSTICK ACCESS COVER.....113

K
KEY RING,1".....27
KIT.....239
KIT / INTERSECTION SEALS.....239
KIT, CLAMP (7-125-05).....111
KIT, FUEL SENDER.....19
KIT,844 LIFT CYL SERV......207, 213, 215
KIT,BRAKE CLIP,DANA213,FRNT.....75, 79
KNOB.....233

L
LATCH GASKET.....255
LATCH KIT / UPPER DOOR.....255
LATCH,COMPRESSION,THIN GRIP.....85
LATCH,RUBBER.....19, 27
LEFT REAR LOWER PANEL,STCII.....253
LEFT SIDE DASH PANEL.....111, 119
LENS PLATE.....243
LEV-O-GAGE INDICATOR.....111
LEVER.....121
Lifting Lug.....239
Loaded U-cup.....259
Locating Pin.....233
LOCK RING.....121
LOCKBALL,IDLER SHAFT.....51
LOCKING PLATE.....75, 77, 89, 91
LOCKNUT.....259
Locknut.....217
LOCKWASHER.....31, 37, 39, 55, 57, 61, 79
LOCKWASHER 16mm.....99, 101
LOCKWASHER,10MM.....15, 99, 101, 109
LOCKWASHER,PUMP COVER SCREW.....43

LOCKWASHER,TUBE CLIP SCREW...31, 33, 
53, 59

LUBE FITTING.....207, 209, 211, 219

M
MAGNETIC PLUG.....73, 87
MAIN RELIEF ASSEMBLY.....239
MANIFOLD.....167, 169, 187
MANIFOLD BLOCK.....149, 151, 171, 173
MANIFOLD, REAR LOCKUP.....191, 193
MIDDLE BOOM,SMALL....129, 133, 141, 143, 
147, 151, 155, 159, 165

MIRROR, INTERIOR.....111
MIRROR,8 1/2,CONVEX.....23–24
MOD VALVE ASSY,T20000 TRANS.....61
MOUNT / STARTER RELAY.....109
MOUNT ENGINE LH.....101
MOUNT PLATE.....265
Mount, Fan.....113
MOUNT,ENGINE RH.....101
MOUNT,ENGINE,RUBBER.....15
MOUNT,HOSE GUIDE.....147
MOUNT,HOSE REEL.....263, 265
MOUNT,RUBBER,CENTER,BONDED.......99, 
101

MOUNTING BAND, SMALL BASE.....105
MOUNTING BAND,SMALL BASE.....107
MOUNTING BRACKET.....195
M O U N T I N G  B R A C K E T ,
ACCUMULATOR.....199

Mounting Plate.....121
MOUNTING PLATE (FOR 7-200-139).....121
Mounting Strap, Radiator.....101
MOUNTING STRAP,FUEL TANK.....19
MUFFLER.....103

N
Nameplate.....233
NEEDLE BEARING / 2.000......135, 137, 139, 
141, 143, 145, 147, 153, 155, 157, 159, 165

NEEDLE VALVE ASSY.....263, 265
NUT.....75, 77, 79, 89, 91, 121, 207, 209, 211, 
213, 215, 239

NUT / DOOR STRIKER.....255
NUT / STEERING WHEEL.....111
NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16.....24
NUT,BEARING CAP STUD.....53
NUT,BEARING RETAINER.....51
NUT,FLANGE.....57
NUT,HEX.....15
NUT,HEX,1/2-13 GRD 8..23–24, 29, 149, 151, 
161, 163, 257, 263, 265

NUT,HEX,1/4-20..24, 167, 169, 179, 181, 195, 
263, 265

NUT,HEX,10-32.....109
NUT,HEX,3/4-16,GR8.....139, 145, 161, 163
NUT,HEX,3/8-16.......15, 23–24, 29, 115, 135, 
137, 139, 141, 143, 149, 151

NUT,HEX,5/16-18,GR8.....111
NUT,HEX,5/8NC.....15
NUT,LOCK.....257
NUT,NYLOCK 1 1/4.....257
NUT,NYLOCK, 1 1/2.........127, 129, 153, 155, 
157, 159, 161, 163, 165

NUT,NYLOCK,1-8,GR8.....24, 71, 85
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.....69, 85
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.....19, 27, 113, 173

NUT,NYLOCK,3/4-10,GRD.8.....15, 29, 69, 71, 
85

NUT,NYLOCK,3/4-16.....143, 147
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.....19, 24, 69, 99, 101
NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18,GR8.....105, 107, 113, 
255

NUT,NYLOCK,M4X.70.....121
NUT,REAR BEARING CAP STUD.....37, 55
NUT,SELFLOCKING.....127, 129
NUT,STUD.....57
NUT,TIE ROD,10XX.....81, 95
NUT,TRANSMISSION,GTH10XX.....57, 67

O
O RING.....239
O-RING.......33, 59, 67, 73, 75, 77, 79, 81, 87, 
89, 91, 93, 95, 167, 169, 207, 213, 215, 219, 
221, 223, 225, 227, 233, 235, 239, 241, 243

O-Ring.....243
O-ring.....209, 211, 241, 243, 259
O-RING 1 5/16 ID X 3/32.....219
O-RING 1 9/16 ID X 3/32.....207, 213, 215
O-RING 3 5/8 ID X 3/16.....219
O-RING 4 1/8 ID X 3/16.....207, 213, 215
O-RING 5 1/2 ID X 1/4.....211
O-RING / -021.....227
O-RING FLANGE.....167, 169
O-RING, STUB SHAFT.....209, 211
O-RING,12.1 X 1.60 MM,VITON.....63
O-RING,14.1 X 1.60 MM,VITON.....63
O-RING,15.1 X 1.60 MM,VITON.....63
O-RING,21.5 X 1.5 MM,VITON.....63
O-RING,COMPENSATOR.....243
O-RING,IDLER SHAFT.....51
O-RING,INPUT FLANGE.....57
O-RING,INPUT SHAFT.....39
O-RING,PLUG.....31, 33, 65
O-RING,REAR BEARING CAP.....53
O-RING,SPEED SENSOR.....31, 33
O-RING,SUCTION TUBE ASSEMBLY.....33
O-RING,TUBE.....33
O-RINGS.....241
OIL COOLER.....201, 203
Oil Reservoir.....167, 169
OIL SEAL.....35
ORING.....243
Outlet Section with Spool.....239
OUTPUT FLANGE.....57

P
PAD,ARMREST.....111
PANEL /FLOOR/SAFTCABII.....113
PANEL PLUG.....119
PANEL,LEFT SIDE.....23–24
PANTOGRAPH WIPER BASE w/
GASKE.....253, 255

PILOT BOLT.....93
PIN.....31, 33, 141, 143, 147, 155
PIN / BOOM ROLLER.......137, 141, 143, 147, 
159, 165

PIN / FRONT CHAIN SHEAVE....129, 159, 165
PIN / ROLL.....79
PIN, 1 HOLE.....23–24
PIN, BOOM CYLINDER LOWER...23–24, 149, 
151

PIN, FRONT LARGE BOOM.....153
PIN, LIFT CYLINDER BASE.....23–24
PIN, MIDDLE BOOM.....157

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 277

April 2017

Part Description Index (continued)



PIN, REAR MIDDLE BOOM.....135, 145
PIN, REAR SMALL BOOM.....139, 145
PIN, TOP/REAR, SMALL BOOM.....139, 145
PIN,1 HOLE.....29
PIN,1.50 DIA X 7.95 LG,1 HOLE.....23–24
PIN,1.50DIAX5.25LG,1HOLE.....85
PIN,2 HOLE.....29
PIN,2.00 DIAX21.00,ONE HOLE.....23–24, 257
PIN,2.00DIA X 19.88,ONE HOLE.....257
PIN,2.00DIA X 7.63,ONE HOLE.....23–24
PIN,2.00DIAX13.00LG,1HOLE.....69
PIN,2.00DIAX13.13,TAPPED,NIT.....23–24
PIN,2.00DIAX13.88LG,1HOLE.....69
PIN,2.00DIAX4.00LG,1 HOLE.....85
PIN,2.50DIAX5.94LG,1HOLE.....85
PIN,3.00DIAX22.50LG,1HOLE.....69
PIN,3.00DIAX9.00LG,1HOLE.....85
PIN,ACCUMULATOR STOP.....65
PIN,BEARING SUPPORT.....43, 45
PIN,CHAIN ANCHOR,2.625X.313.....127, 129, 
131, 133, 145, 147

PIN,FORK TINE 48" 10XX.....23–24, 257
PIN,FORK TINE 60" 1048/1056.....23–24, 257
PIN,FORK TINE 72" 1056(76.75")...23–24, 257
PIN,FRONT CHAIN SHEAVE.....127, 157
PIN,HEAD SWAY CYLINDER.....23–24
PIN,HOSE ROLLER.....267
PIN,LIFT CYL HEAD.....23–24, 161, 163
PIN,ONE THRU HOLE.....23–24
PIN,ROTATE CYLINDER.....257
PIN,STABILIZER.....15, 29
PIN,STABILIZER ARM.....29
PINION.....79
PIPE PLUG.....31
PISTON.....75, 79, 93, 207, 213, 215, 243
Piston.....209, 211, 217, 219, 241, 259
Piston O-ring.....217
PISTON RING.....49
PISTON RING,FORWARD SHAFT.....47
Piston Seal.....209, 217
Piston Wear Ring.....209, 217
PIVOT ASSEMBLY.....255
PIVOT FRAME, ROTATE 10K.....257
PIVOT PIN.....77, 91
PLANET GEAR.....77, 91
PLANET GEAR CARRIER ASSY.....77, 91
PLATE, TOP.....187, 189, 263, 265
PLATE,CYL MOUNT.....71, 85
PLATE,ENGINE COVER,JD.....85
PLATE,STAB/AXLE CONNECTOR.....71
PLATE,STABILIZER SPACER.....71
PLATE,TOP.....173
PLUG.....33, 65, 73, 77, 79, 83, 87, 91, 93, 97, 
239

Plug.....121, 241, 243
PLUG (718-14).....241
PLUG ASSEMBLY / U-TYPE.....239
PLUG, 213/143 REAR AXLE.....91
PLUG, MAGNET, REAR AXLE.....73, 91
PLUG,LUBE PORT.....31, 33
PLUG,MAGNETIC DRAIN.....33
PLUG,NYLON .875 BLACK DOMED.....113
PLUG,PIPE.....31, 63
PLUG,SPEED SENSOR PORT.....31, 33
PLUG,STOP.....65
POINTER, BOOM ANGLE.....24
Poppet.....239
PORT CHECK PLATE / 7 HOLE.....167, 169
PRELOAD SHIM (3.00mm).....241

PRESSURE PIN.....243
PRESSURE SEAL.....233
PRESSURE SWITCH, 450 PSI, NC.....199
PRESSURE SWITCH,250NC***.....195
PROXIMITY SWITCH,15MM RANGE.....85
PSP Seal.....259
PUMP ASSEMBLY,55CC REXROTH....99, 101
PUMP ASSEMBLY,SAUER 8K.....99, 101
PUMP,CHARGING,STANDARD.....59
PUMP,SAUER 60CC LS PHASE 2.....59

Q
Quad Ring.....241

R
RADIATOR / CAC.....101
RADIATOR / JOHN DEERE TIERII.....99
RADIATOR CAP.....101
RADIATOR HOSE,LOWER.....99
RADIATOR HOSE,UPPER.....99
RADIATOR STRAP.....99
RAIN CAP W/CLAMP.....105, 107
REAR FIXED GLASS / RH SLIDER A.....253
REAR LOCK UP BLOCK ASSEMBLY......191, 
193

REAR PANEL.....23–24
REDUCER BUSHING.....109
REDUCTION BUSHING.....77, 79, 91, 93
Ref Stabilizer Assembly (refer to figure
207.1).....23–24

RETAINER PLATE.....243
RETAINER,SPRING.....49, 53, 55
RETAINER,STABILIZER PIN.....15, 29
RETAINER,SWAY PIN.....23–24
Retaining Ball.....243
Retaining Ring.....121, 231
RETAINING RING,INTERNAL.....47
RETURN FILTER ASSEMBLY.....167, 169, 235
RETURN SPRING / FOR -139.....121
RH DASH PANEL,STCII.....111, 119
RING.....37, 53, 55, 79
RING GEAR SUPPORT ASSY.....77, 91
RING GEAR,FRONT & REAR AXLE.....77, 91
RING NUT.....75, 89
RING,BEARING RETAINER.....35, 49, 55, 57
RING,EXTERNAL SNAP.....39
RING,LOCATING,IDLER GEAR BRG......45
RING,OIL BAFFLE RETAINING.....35
RING,OIL BAFFLE SEAL.....35
RING,PISTON.....35
RING,RETAINER.....49, 53
RING,RETAINING.....35, 41, 55
RING,RETAINING,CLUTCH GEAR BRG.....49
RING,RETAINING,DRIVE GEAR BRG.......43, 
45

RING,RETAINING,EXTERNAL.....267
RING,RETAINING-LOCATING.....45, 53
RING,TURBINE RETAINING.....39
ROD.....241
ROD / 3.00 DIA X 175.56 LG......213
ROD / CYLINDER.....215
ROD ASSEMBLY.....219
Rod Assembly.....209, 259
ROD ASSEMBLY / CYLINDER.....217
ROD END,.375 X 2.25***.....85
ROD END,.375 X 3.69.....24, 85
ROD END,0.5 X 3.75***.....85
ROD SEAL.....207, 211, 213, 215, 219

Rod Seal.....217
Rod Wiper.....259
ROLLER ASSEMBLY........135, 137, 139, 141, 
143, 145, 147, 153, 155, 157, 159, 165

ROTARY GROUP CW.....241
ROTATE STOPS.....257
ROTOR.....233
Rotor Roll Pin.....233
RUBBER MOUNT.....24

S
SAFETY ELEMENT.....105
SCREEN,RH.....255
SCREEN,SIDE,LF HOUSING.....27
SCREEN,SIDE,RF HOUSING.....27
SCREW.....31, 239
Screw.....17, 121
SCREW (M5 x 16 DIN 7991-8.8).....241
SCREW,1/4-20 X 1.25,GR8.....19
SCREW,3/4-16X9.00,GR8.....143, 147
SCREW,3/8NF 1 3/4.....15
SCREW,BEARING SUPPORT.....43, 45
SCREW,CLIP.....31
SCREW,CONV.HSG.TO TRANS.CASE.....31
SCREW,FHS,1/4-20X1.....147
SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1.5.....151, 173
S C R E W, F RO N T  C OV E R  TO
CONVERTER.....37

SCREW,HHC,1-8X5.5,GR8.....24
SCREW,HHC,1-8X6.00,GR8.....24, 85
SCREW,HHC,1-8X6.5,GR8.....71, 85
SCREW,HHC,1-8X7,GR8.....15
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5 GRD 8....167, 169, 
265

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.75 GRD 8....149, 151
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.5,GRD.8........23–24, 
257, 263, 265

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5.25.....69, 85
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5.5,GRD.8........23–24, 
161, 163

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.25,GR8,Y........15, 29, 
85, 111, 127, 129, 153, 155, 157, 159, 165

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X2 1/2.....99, 101
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X3.75,GR8.....23–24, 29, 
257

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.....85
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X1.50,GR8......179, 181, 
263, 265

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.5,GR8....109, 111, 187, 
189

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,GR8....27, 113, 117, 
119, 167, 169, 179, 181

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1,GR8.....19, 24, 27
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1.75,GR8.....179, 181
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X2.00,GR8.....173, 195
SCREW,HHC,3/4-10 X 10 GRADE 8.....15
SCREW,HHC,3/4-10 X 3 GRD.8.....71
SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X10.50,GR8.....15, 29
SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X11.0,GR8.....85
SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X12.00,GR8.....71
SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X3.50,GR8.....69
SCREW,HHC,3/4-10X7,GR8,Y.....85
SCREW,HHC,3/4-16X1.5,GR8.....131, 133
SCREW,HHC,3/4-16X6.0,GR8.....161, 163
SCREW,HHC,3/4-16X8.5,GR8....139, 145, 147
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75,GR 8.....19, 23–24, 
27, 123, 125, 145, 147, 167, 169, 201, 203

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....85

278 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Part Description Index (continued)



SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 GRD 8........24, 103, 
167, 169, 183, 185, 257

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5.....85
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.75,GRD.8.....23–24
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 3.5,GR5.....69
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4.5.....69
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X.5,GR8.....24
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1.25GR8...24, 115, 167, 
169

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1.5,GR8.....15, 167, 169
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.0,GR8.....99, 101
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.25,GR8.....153, 165
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.5,GR8....149, 263, 265
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.75.....23–24, 149, 151
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X3.00..29, 135, 139, 141, 
143

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X3.5,GR8....137, 139, 143
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 2.00,GR8....171, 173, 
175, 177

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X.75,GR8,Y........23–24, 
29, 113, 183, 185, 189, 195

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.....99, 101, 111, 199, 
255

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.25,GR8.....105, 107, 
189, 263, 265

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1.75,GR8.....171, 173, 
187, 229, 263, 265

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X2.25,GR8,Y.....187, 189
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X2.50,GR8.....187
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X2.75,GR8.....191, 193
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X3.75,GR8.....171, 173, 
175, 263, 265

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X5/8,GR8.....19
SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 4.0 GR8.....15
SCREW,HHC,M10X,20MM,GR5,WH ZIN...99, 
101, 109

SCREW,HHC,M8 X 16.....75
SCREW,INPUT SHAFT TO CONVERTER....39
SCREW,M3-0.5X4.....121
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .5.....19
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .75.......167, 
169

SCREW,PUMP MOUNTING.....59
SCREW,PUMP MTG.PERMANENT
COVER.....43

SCREW,REAR AXLE,GTH-10XX.....91
SCREW,REAR COVER TO CASE.....33
SCREW,RLM,10-24-3/4.....255
SCREW,SET,3/8-16X.75....135, 137, 141, 161, 
163

SCREW,SET,5/8-11X.625.....161, 163
SCREW,SET,5/8-11X1.....161, 163
SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.75.....171, 173, 221
SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 2.75......171, 173, 175, 
177, 223, 225, 227

SCREW,SHC,5/16-18X2.50.....261, 263, 265
SCREW,SHC,M4-0.7X10.....121
SCREW,SPEED SENSOR.....31, 33
SCREW,STATOR SUPPORT.....35
SCREW,TUBE CLIP.....33
SEAL.....75, 77, 79, 89, 91
SEAL KIT.....99, 101, 115, 221, 223, 225, 227, 
229, 241, 243, 245, 249, 251, 261

SEAL KIT / CYLINDER.....151, 207, 213, 215
SEAL KIT / CYLINDER***.....209, 211
SEAL KIT / DESTROKE CARTRIDGE.....241
SEAL KIT / FOR -48 ORB......111
SEAL KIT / FOR 7-182-01 SWAY C.....217
SEAL KIT / PUMP OVERHAUL.....99, 101

SEAL KIT / STABILIZER CYL......219
SEAL KIT / STEERING CYL......81, 95
SEAL KIT,CYLINDER***.....259
SEAL KIT,STAB CYLINDER 1253247.....69
SEAL KIT,SWAY CYL. 1253248/49.....85
SEAL RUBBER.....255
SEAL WASHER.....75, 93
SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,INNER.....47, 49, 53, 
55

SEAL,CLUTCH PISTON,OUTER....47, 49, 53, 
55

SEAL,OIL.....57
SEAL,OIL,INPUT FLANGE.....37
SEALING CAP.....121
Sealing Cap.....239
SEALING CAP KIT.....239
Sealing Lead.....239
Sealing Wire.....239
SEAT ASSY, FULL-SUSPENSION.....111
SEAT ASSY, STD.....111
SEAT COVER.....113
SEAT MOUNT RISER.....113
SEATBELT 2.5" WIDE STANDARD.....111
Seeger V-ring.....243
SELECTOR.....75, 89
Self Tapping Screw....207, 209, 211, 213, 215, 
219

SELF-LOCKING NUT 1.25-12 THD.....219
SENDER / ENGINE OIL PRESSURE.....109
SENDER / ENGINE WATER TEMP (3/.....109
SENDER / TRANSMISSION OIL PRES.....109
SENDER / TRANSMISSION OIL TEMP.....109
SENDER, TRANS OIL PRESS.0-400 PSI...119
SERV KIT,CONTROL,HANDLE SWITCH....121
SET SCREW.....259
Set Screw.....233
SHAFT.....241
Shaft.....233
Shaft Seal.....17, 209
SHAFT SEAL / INTERNAL.....241
Shaft Wiper.....209
SHAFT,DISCONNECT.....57
SHAFT,IDLER GEAR HUB.....45
SHAFT,INPUT.....39
SHAFT,REVERSE IDLER.....51
SHAFT,WIPER MOTOR PIVOT***.....255
SHEAVE,CHAIN.....127, 129, 157, 159, 165
SHIFTER ASSEMBLY***.....111
SHIM / 0.10mm.....75, 89
SHIM / 0.15mm.....75, 77, 89, 91
SHIM / 0.20mm.....75, 89
SHIM / 0.30mm.....75, 89
SHIM / 0.40mm.....75, 89
SHIM / 0.50mm.....75, 77, 89, 91
SHIM, 7 GA.......127, 129, 153, 155, 157, 159, 
165

SHIM/020MM.....77, 91
SHRINK TUBE,1"ID.....263
SIDE CONSOLE,BOLT-ON.....113
SIDE PLATE, RF HOUSING.....27
SIDE PLATE,LEFTMID HOUSING.....27
SIDE PLATE,LF HOUSING.....27
SIGHT GAUGE.....167, 169
SLEEVE,CONVERTER HOUSING.....31
SLEEVE,PISTON RING.....47
SLEEVE,PRESSURE & LUBE TUBE.....33
SLIDING WINDOW ASSY,RH SIDE.....253
SNAP RING.....57, 73, 77, 91
SNAP RING / INTERNAL.....241

SNAP RING,BACKING PLATE.......47, 49, 53, 
55

SNAP RING,BEARING.....35
SNAP RING,FRONT BEARING.....49
SNAP RING,SPRING RETAINER.....49, 53, 55
SNAP RING,SPRING RETAINING.....47, 49
SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW.....167, 169
SOCKET,RELAMPABLE,BLK.....119
SOLENOID COVER,T20000 TRANS.....63
SOLENOID W/DEUTSCH CONNECTOR.....63
SPACER.....75, 89, 93
Spacer.....211
SPACER / BEARING.....55
SPACER / DOOR POST.....255
Spacer Washer.....233
SPACER, MANIFOLD BLOCK.....149
SPACER,FAN,2" W/ENGINE.....99
SPACER,GEAR BEARING.....49
SPACER,LOW SPEED GEAR.....53
SPACER,LOW SPEED SHAFT,FRT.BRG.....53
SPACER,OUTPUT SHAFT.....57
SPACER,OUTPUT SHAFT GEAR.....57
SPACER,PISTON RETURN SPRING.....47, 49
SPACER,RUBBER MOUNT.....24
SPACER,TUBE CLIP.....33
SPLIT FLANGE KIT, 2 IN......167, 169
Spool.....239
Spool (part of the assembly body).....65
SPOOL for 7-244-11 & 7-244-31.....247
SPRING.....75, 79, 93, 233, 239, 241, 243
Spring.....239
SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5, ZAG.....85
SPRING CLIP,5/16-18,.025-.15X......199
SPRING KIT.....239
SPRING PACK / FOR -139.....121
SPRING PIN KIT.....121
SPRING WASHER.....75
SPRING, COMPRESSION.....127, 129
SPRING,ACCUM,OUTER,T20000 TRAN.....65
SPRING,ACCUMULATOR,INNER.....65
SPRING,ACCUMULATOR,MIDDLE.....65
SPRING,PISTON RETURN.....49, 53, 55
SPRING,PISTON RING EXPANDER.....47
SPRING,REGULATOR.....65
STABILIZER ARM.....29
STABILIZER FRAME.....29
STABILIZER PAD.....29
STARTER RELAY.....109
STEEL WASHER.....161, 163
STEERING ADJUST BOLT.....79
STEERING CASE WITH BUSHING LH......77, 
91

STEERING CASE WITH BUSHING RH.....77, 
91

STEERING UNIT 250CC TEFLON***.......111, 
185

STEERING WHEEL, 362MM.....111
STRAIGHT.....109
STRAIGHT CONN-2" CAC LINE.....101
STRIKER BOLT BRACKET.....255
Stroke Limiter.....207, 209, 213, 215, 219
STUD.....37, 77, 91
STUD,BEARING CAP.....57
STUD,REAR BEARING CAP.....55
STUD,WHEEL.....77, 91
SUPPORT.....83, 97
SUPPORT ASSEMBLY.....83, 97
SUPPORT,PUMP DRIVE BEARING.....43, 45
SUPPORT,STATOR.....35

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 279

April 2017

Part Description Index (continued)



Swash Plate.....241
SWITCH ACTIVATOR.....161, 163
SWITCH, AUXILIARY.....119, 263, 265
SWITCH, IGNITION W/KEYS.....111
SWITCH,DIFFERENTIAL LOCK.....111
SWITCH,PRESS,NC,150PSI,1/8NPT.....33
SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON.....119
SWITCH,SNAP ACTION.....163
SWITCH,TEMP,NO,250F,1/2NPT.....33
Swivel Plate.....121

T
T WASHER,4.00X2.00X.125.....153, 155, 165, 
257

T-SEAL / 4.00 OD.....219
TAILPIPE.....103
TANK,FUEL,30GAL.....19, 205
TAPER ROLLER BEARING.....75, 89
TAPERED ROLLER BEARING.....241
TAPPED BLOCK.....265
TAPPERED ROLLER BEARING.....241
Thread Cap.....259
Thread Cap Head.....259
Threaded Cap.....121
THROTTLE PEDAL, ELECTRIC.....117
THRUST BUSHING.....77, 83, 91, 97
THRUST WASHER.....135, 139, 141, 143, 147
Thrust Washer.....233
THRUST WASHER, 3.00X2.00X.188.......139, 
143, 147

THRUST WASHER, 3.50X1.50X.125.......127, 
129, 147, 157, 159, 165

THRUST WASHER, 5.00X3.00X.250.......161, 
163

THRUST WASHER,4.00X2.00X.188........135, 
137, 141, 145, 147, 157, 159

TIE ROD.....239
TIE ROD,ARTICULATED.....81, 95
TILT CYL SEAL KIT.....211
TIRE,14.00 X 24 G3000 10K,12PR.....23–24
TIRE,CHLORIDE,LEFT,1400X24.....23–24
TIRE,CHLORIDE,RIGHT,1400X24.....23–24
TIRE,FOAM,LEFT,1400X24***.....23–24
TIRE,FOAM,RIGHT,1400X24***.....23–24
TIRE,ROCKLUG,CHLORIDE,LH,1400*.....23–
24

TIRE,ROCKLUG,CHLORIDE,RH,1400......23–
24

TIRE,ROCKLUG,FOAM,LH,1400.....23–24
TIRE,ROCKLUG,FOAM,RH,1400.....23–24
TIRE,TITAN E-3/L3-3 1400X24.....23–24
TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY / T20000.....15
TRANSMISSION MOUNT.....15
TRI-WING BOLT.....113
TRIM,BLACK,1/2".....149, 151
TRIMLOCK,BLACK,3/16.....111
TUBE.....33, 263, 265
TUBE / SPOOL ACTUATING.....247
Tube Assembly.....217
TUBE SLEEVE.....33
TUBE,LUBE.....31, 33

U
U-joint Assembly.....17
UNION CROSS.....179, 181
UPPER DOOR ASSEMBLY / SAF-T-CA.....255
UPPER DOOR HANDLE.....255
Upper Nipple.....235

V
VALVE.....171, 173, 197
VALVE ASSY.....61, 63, 65
VALVE BLOCK for 7-244-11 & -31.....247
VALVE BODY.....245, 263, 265
VALVE PRESSURE REDUCING.....191, 193
VALVE, MOTION.....171, 173, 177, 227
VALVE,BODY,RELIEF,SAE 8 PORT.....177
VALVE,BRAKE,HANGING........115, 179, 181, 
199

VALVE,CB.CBCG-LJN@3400.....69
VALVE,CB.CBCH-LJN@2000.....85
VALVE,CONTROLLER RELIEF.....179, 181
VALVE,DIFF.LOCK&PARKING BRAKE.....179, 
181

VALVE,DIRECTIONAL,3W2P.....191, 193
VALVE,DIRECTIONAL,F130.....239
VALVE,DUAL CHECK.....171, 173, 187, 229
VALVE,DUAL PILOT CHECK.....261, 263, 265
VALVE,ELECTRIC 4WAY.........179, 181, 187, 
189, 247, 263, 265

VALVE,MALE PRESSURE CHECK.....197
VALVE,MOTION........171, 173, 175, 177, 221, 
223, 225, 227

VALVE,PARKING BRAKE.....195
VALVE,PO CHECK.....191, 193
VALVE,PRESSURE CHECK,MALE.....197
VALVE,RELIEF,CARTRIDGE 250.....177
VALVE,SHUTTLE.....191, 193
VALVE,STEERING.....183, 185
VENT.....73, 87
VOLTMETER GAUGE.....119

W
WARNING LIGHT.....119
WASHER.....51, 239, 257
WASHER, LOCK, .25.......109, 111, 113, 117, 
167, 169, 179, 181, 187, 189, 195, 263, 265

WASHER, LOCK, .375.......15, 19, 23–24, 27, 
29, 103, 115, 123, 125, 135, 137, 139, 141, 
143, 145, 147, 149, 151, 153, 165, 167, 169, 
183, 185, 201, 203, 257, 263, 265

WASHER,3/8 HARD.STEEL-FLAT,USS.....19, 
23–24, 27, 103, 123, 125, 145, 147, 167, 169, 
201, 203

WASHER,BEARING RETAINER.....51
WASHER,BEARING SUPPORT.....35, 53
WASHER,FLANGE.....57
WASHER,FLAT,.250, HARDENED.......19, 27, 
109, 111, 113, 179, 181

WASHER,FLAT,.375 X 1.5 X .125.....99, 101
WASHER,FLAT,.625, HARDENED.....15
WASHER,FLAT,.75 HARDENED.....69, 71
WASHER,FLAT,.812X2X.14 HARDEN.......71, 
85

WASHER,FLAT,1 1/2........127, 129, 153, 155, 
157, 159, 165

WASHER,FLAT,313, HARDENED......99, 101, 
105, 107, 111, 113, 195, 199, 255

WASHER,FLAT,SAE 1/4",ZINC.....85
WASHER,FLAT,SAE,1",YZ GR8.....127, 129
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1",Y.....85
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y.....99, 101
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.....85
WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/4",Y.....85
WASHER,HI-LOCK.....261, 263, 265
WASHER,LOCK,.313.....24, 29, 99, 101, 111, 
183, 185, 187, 189, 191, 193, 195, 229

WASHER,LOCK,.625 PLTD.....15
WASHER,LOCK,.75 PLTD.....15, 29, 131, 133, 
139, 145, 161, 163

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"...15, 23–24, 29, 99, 101, 
111, 127, 129, 149, 151, 153, 155, 157, 159, 
161, 163, 165, 167, 169, 257, 263, 265

WASHER,LOCK,1".....15
WASHER,LOCK,HI COLLAR,.375....171, 173, 
175, 177, 221, 223, 225, 227

WASHER,RUBBER MOUNT,CAB.....24
WASHER,STC PLASTIC COVER.....255
WASHER,THRUST,3.06X6.00X.06.....85
WASHER,TRANSMISSION,GTH10XX......57, 
67

WEAR PAD,5.25X2X.75.....127, 129, 153, 155, 
157, 159, 165

WEAR RING.....207, 213, 215
Wear Ring.....259
WEAR RING / HEAD.....211, 219
Wear Ring / Head.....213, 215
WEAR RING / PISTON.....219
WEATHER STRIPPING,1/2"X3/8 THK.....255
WELDMENT / LOWER DOOR.....255
WELDMENT,FORK TINE,48".....23–24
WELDMENT,LARGE BOOM.....129, 131, 133, 
135, 137, 139, 145, 147, 149, 151, 153, 155, 
161, 163

WELDMENT,LOWER CYL MOUNT.....71, 85
WELDMENT,MAINFRAME.....23–24
WELDMENT,SMALL BOOM.....127, 129, 133, 
143, 145, 147, 149, 151, 153, 155, 157, 159, 
165

WELDMENT,STABILIZER ARM.....69
WELDMENT,STABILIZER FOOTPAD.....69
WELDMENT,STABILIZER MOUNT.....69
WELDMENT,STABILIZER PIVOT.....69
WELDMENT,SWAY CYL MOUNT.....15
WHEEL HUB.....77, 91
WHEEL NUT.....23–24, 77, 91
WHEEL,9.5MM RIMSHELL.....23–24
WINDOW / RH SLIDER ASSY.....253
WIPER / DOUBLE LIP.....207, 211, 213, 215
WIPER / SHAFT.....219
Wiper blade / 20 inch / Saf-T-.....253, 255
WIPER MOTOR / SAF T CAB 2 & 3....253, 255
WIPER MOTOR WITHOUT SHAFT***.....255
WIPER,ROD.....217

Y
Y-PLUG ASSEMBLY.....239

Z
ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT.....15, 123, 125, 147, 
161, 257

ZERK-GREASE,1/4-28, STRAIGHT.........123, 
125, 139, 141, 143

280 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Part Description Index (continued)



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 281

April 2017

Part Description Index (continued)



282 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Fitting Cross References



Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 283

April 2017

Fitting Cross References (Continued)



284 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Fitting Cross References (Continued)



Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 285

April 2017

Fitting Cross References (Continued)



286 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Fitting Cross References (Continued)



Part No. 97500 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 287

April 2017

Fitting Cross References (Continued)



288 GTH-1048, GTH-1056 Part No. 97500

April 2017

Fitting Cross References (Continued)





P
arts M

anual
G

T
H

-1048

G
T

H
-1056

from
 S

N
 G

T
H

1006A
-8418 to G

T
H

1007A
-11442

from
 S

N
 G

T
H

1006A
-8418 to G

T
H

1007A
-11442

Part No.
97500

Rev A9


	Front cover

	Click HERE for Table of Contents (TOC) [NOTE: each of the figure listings in the TOC are live links. After opening the TOC, move your cursor over the desired parts figure, and left click to view] 

